AV

LISTER
PETTER

TS, TR
Master Parts Manual

Manual des pieces * Manual de Piezas Prototipo

Ersatzteilhandbuch - Cataloga Parti PrinciEaIe



Issue 9: May 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Publication 027-08030 Edition 9

© 2000 Lister-Petter Limited, all rights reserved

Published in June 2000 by Lister-Petter Technical Publications
Printed in the United Kingdom

Lister-Petter Limited, Dursley GL11 4HS, England

1



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Introduction - English

The purpose of this Master Parts Manual is to give a record
of the parts used on Lister-Petter TS and TR engines together
with alterations and modifications that have been effected.

Main bearings and big end bearings are available undersize
and pistons and rings are available oversize. Piston rings
are only supplied as a complete set and pistons are supplied
complete with rings, gudgeon pin and circlips.

Due to continued development and improvement it is quite
possible that a part purchased may not completely resemble
that illustrated. Not all items are illustrated and if an item is
listed without a part number it is only available as part of an
assembly. Although a part number may be shown, the item
may not be available on its own but as an assembly. ltems
that are shown indented under an entry are included in, and
form part of an assembly.

To help the user identify parts, most lists have an illustration
with the individual parts given the same item number
reference as appears in the list. Care should be taken to
ensure the correct illustration is being referred to.

Replacement parts should be ordered by quoting the Part
Number, not the illustration item number, and the engine
serial number.

Each engine has a unique serial number which is stamped
on a plate attached to the air cowling. It is necessary for this
serial number to be identified before using this manual to
ensure the part being requested is correct for the particular
engine. Where the Build Number is preceded by a 9 this
indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard
configuration, or contains non-standard parts or accessories.

Engine Serial Number

AV LISTER-PETTER

Serial Number Code

43 .. Year of manufacture code
00014 ..... Consecutive number of engine
TS2......... Model

A, Anti-clockwise rotation

001 ......... Build

4, CAUTION

Parts that have not been approved for use on TS or TR
engines cannot be relied upon for correct material,
dimensions or finish.

Introduction - Francais

Ce Manuel des piéces constitue un dossier présentant les
pieces utilisées sur les moteurs TS et TR Lister-Petter ainsi
que les changements et modifications qui ont été effectués.

Les paliers et les coussinets de bielle sont disponibles
minorés et les pistons et les segments sont disponibles
majorés. Les segments de piston ne sont fournis que sous
forme de jeu complet et les pistons sont fournis dotés de
segments, d’axe et de circlips.

En raison d’une politique de développement et d’amélioration
permanents, il est tout a fait possible qu’une piéce achetée
puisse ne pas entierement ressembler a celle illustrée. Ce
ne sont pas tous les articles qui sont illustrés et, si un article
est listé sans numéro, il n’est disponible que comme partie
d’un ensemble. Bien qu’un numéro puisse étre indiqué,
l'article peut ne pas étre disponible tout seul, mais sous forme
d’ensemble. Les articles qui sont mis en retrait sous une
entrée sont inclus dans un ensemble et font partie de ce
dernier.

Afin d’aider I'utilisateur a identifier les piéces, la plupart des
listes comportent une illustration, les pieces individuelles
étant affectées de la méme référence que celle figurant sur
la liste. Il faut veiller a se référer a la bonne illustration.

Les pieces de rechange devraient étre commandées
enindiquant le numéro de la piece, et non le numéro de
Iillustration, et le numéro d’ordre du moteur.

Chaque moteur comporte un numéro d’ordre unique qui est
grave sur une plaque attachée au capot. Il est nécessaire
de vérifier ce numéro d’ordre avant d'’utiliser ce manuel pour
veiller a ce que la piece demandée soit correcte pour le
moteur particulier. Lorsque le numéro de construction est
précédé d’un 9, cela indique que le moteur est d’'une
configuration non standard, ou contient des piéces ou
accessoires non standards.

Plaque de numéro d’ordre

A ¥ LISTER -PETTER
C g 43 00014 TS2 A 001

Code de numéro d'ordre

43 ........... Code de l'année de fabrication
00014 ..... Numéro consécutif du moteur
TS2......... Modele

) Sens antihoraire

001 ......... Modéle du moteur

4 ATTENTION

On ne peut pas se fier aux matériaux, dimensions ou
fini des piéces qui ne sont pas homologuées pour
utilisation sur les moteurs TS ou TR.




Issue 9: May 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Einleitung - Deutsch

In diesem Teilehauptbuch sollen die bei Lister-Petter Motoren
TS und TR zur Anwendung kommenden Teile sowie die daran
vorgenommenen Anderungen und Modifikationen aufgefuhrt
werden.

Hauptlager und PleuelfuBBlager kénnen mit UntermaB
geliefert werden, Kolben und Kolbenringe mit UbermaB.
Kolbenringe werden nur satzweise geliefert, Kolben komplett
mit Ringen, Kolbenbolzen und Sicherungsringen.

Angesichts fortgesetzter Weiterentwicklungen und
Verbesserungen kann es vorkommen, daB ein gekauftes
Teilnicht immer ganz dem abgebildeten gleicht.

Nicht alle Teile sind abgebildet, und wenn ein Teil ohne
Teilnummer aufgefuhrt wird, wird es nur als Teil einer
Baugruppe geliefert. Auch wenn eine Teilnummer angegeben
ist, kann das betreffende Teil ggf. nicht allein, sondern nur
als Baugruppe gekauft werden. Eingeruckte Teile unter einer
Eintragung gehdéren zu und bilden einen Teil einer
Baugruppe.

Um dem Benutzer die Identifizierung von Teilen zu
erleichtern, kommen die meisten Listen mit Abbildung, und
die Einzelteile haben die gleiche Kennummer wie in der Liste.
Es ist daher darauf zu achten, daB immer auf das richtige
Bild verwiesen wird.

Bei der Bestellung von Ersatzteilen ist nicht die Kennummer
der Abbildung, sondern die Teilnummer und die
Seriennummer des Motors anzugeben.

Jeder Motor hat seine eigene Seriennummer, die auf einem
Schild an der Luftkanalverkleidung eingestanzt ist. Diese
Seriennummer ist vor Benutzung dieses Buches zu ermitteln,
um sicherzustellen, daB das richtige Teil fir den betreffenden
Motor bestellt wird. Wenn der Bauartnummer eine 9
vorausgeht, ist der Motor entweder eine Sonderkonfiguration,
oder er enthélt nicht serienméaBige Teile und Zubehor.

Motorseriennummer

AP LISTER-PETTER
Ll 43 00014 TS2 A 001

Seriennummerncode
........... Baujahr

..... Seriennummer

......... Typ

... Linksdrehung

......... Bauart

4 VORSICHT

Wenn Sie Teile bestellen, die nicht ftir Motoren TS oder
TR zugelassen sind, kénnen Sie sich nicht auf die
richtigen Werkstoffe, Abmessungen und Ausfiihrung
verlassen.

Introduccion - Espanol

El objeto de este Manual de Piezas Prototipo es dar una
descripcién de las piezas usadas en los motores de Lister-
Petter TS y TR, junto a las modificaciones y alteraciones
que se hayan efectuado.

Los cojinetes principales y los cojinetes de biela estan
disponibles en tamanos reducidos y los pistones y los aros
de piston en tamafios ampliados. Los aros de se suministran
exclusivamente como juegos completos y los pistones se
proporcionan completos con munequillas y fiadores de
perno.

Debido al continuo desarrollo y perfeccionamiento es muy
posible que se adquiera alguna pieza que no asemejara
totalmente a la ilustrada.

No todos los articulos tienen ilustracién y si alguno figurara
en lista y no tuviera nUmero de pieza, es por que sélo esta
disponible como parte de una unidad completa. Aunque
figurara el nUmero de pieza, pudiera ser también que no
estuviera disponible solo, sino como parte de una unidad
completa. Los articulos que figuran sangrados debajo de
una entrada estan incluidos y forman parte de una unidad
completa.

Con objeto de ayudar al usuario a identificar las piezas, la
mayoria de las listas tienen una ilustracion en la que las
piezas individuales tienen el mismo numero de referencia
de articulo que el que aparece en la lista.

Para ordenar piezas de repuesto debera citarse el Namero
de Pieza, no el numero del articulo en la ilustracién, y el
Numero de Serie del Motor.

Cada motor tiene un nimero de serie Unico, que lleva
grabado en una placa fijada a la cubierta del aire. Resulta
necesario comprobar el nimero de serie antes de hacer
uso de este manual para asegurarse de que la pieza
requerida es la adecuada para el motor del que se trate en
particular. En los casos en los que el Niumero de
Construccion vaya precedido de un 9, esto indica bien que
el motor no es se configuracion prototipo o bien que contiene
piezas o accesorios que no lo son.

Placa de Numero Serial

AP LISTER-PETTER
L4 43 00014 TS2 A 001

43 ........... Ano

00014 ..... Numero consecutivo de motor
TS2......... Modelo

Ao Rotacion antihorario

001 ... Construccion de Motor

4, PRECAUCION

No se puede tener confianza en que las piezas que
no hayan sido aprobadas para usarse en TS o TR sean
del material correcto o tengan las dimensiones o
acabado apropiados.




Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Introduzione - Italiano

Lo scopo di questo Manuale dei Pezzi Principali &€ quello di
dare una documentazione dei pezzi usati sui motori Lister-
Petter TS e TR, assieme alle variazioni e modifiche che sono
state effettuate.

| cuscinetti principali e i cuscinetti di biella sono disponibili
minorati, mentre i pistoni e gli anelli sono disponibili
maggiorati. Gli anelli dei pistoni sono forniti solo come gruppo
completo e i pistoni sono completi di anelli, spinotto e anelli
elastici di arresto.

A causa della linea di continuo sviluppo e perfezionamento,
& possibile che un pezzo acquistato non sia esattamente
come quello illustrato.

Non tutti gli articoli sono illustrati e se un articolo & elencato
senza un numero categorico, & disponibile solo come parte
di un complessivo. Anche quando un numero categorico &
indicato, I'articolo non & necessariamente disponibile da solo,
ma come complessivo. Gli articoli che sono indicati rientrati
sotto un titolo sono inclusi in un complessivo e ne fanno
parte.

Per aiutare I'utente ad identificare i pezzi, la maggior parte
degli elenchi ha un’illustrazione con i pezzi individuali ai quali
viene dato lo stesso numero di riferimento del pezzo che
appare sull’elenco. Si dovra fare attenzione di consultare
lllustrazione corretta.

| pezzi di sostituzione dovranno essere ordinati citando il
numero categorico, non il numero d’articolo dell’illustrazione,
e il numero di serie del motore.

Ciascun motore ha un numero di serie individuale che &
stampato su una piastra attaccata alla cappottatura dell’aria.
E’ necessario identificare questo numero di serie prima di
usare questo manuale per accertarsi che il pezzo richiesto
sia corretto per il particolare motore. Quando il numero di
costruzione e preceduto da un 9, cio indica che il motore o
presenta una configurazione non standard, o contiene pezzi
0 accessori non standard.

Numero di serie del motore

AP LISTER-PETTER
« L1443 00014 T82 A 001

Seriennummerncode

43 ........... Codice anno di fabbricazione
00014 ..... Numero consecutivo di motore
TS2......... Modello

Ao Rotazione in senso antiorario
001 ......... Costruzione del motore

4 ATTENZIONE

| pezzi il cui uso non é stato approvato per i motori TS
o TR non sono affidabili quanto a materiale, dimensioni
o finitura.




Issue 9: May 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual




Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Index - English

A

ACCESSOrY KitS ...ooviiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 11-15
Accessory Kits (American) Lister-Petter Inc. ............
Air Cleaner ........ooooeeccciiiiiieeeeeeee e 132-151
AIr COWIING e 60-67
AIF DUCT.....coii s 60-67
AIr Shields .......ooeviiiiii e, 60-67
Alternator .........eeevviiieieei e, 98, 100
AMMELET ..o 131
B

Battery Leads .......cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 182
C

Cable Looms - Protective Switches .................... 182
Camshaft ......coovivii e 34-36
Camshaft Bush ........cccooiiiiiiiiii e 18
Charge Indicator .........ccccoovviiieiiiiiiiiieennnns 178, 179
Charge Windings - NiCSa .......cccceevvererneeeireeeeee 54
Charge Windings - Synchro ..........cccccooeeivceeennne. 52
ClUICH e 152
Clutch Drive MemMDbET .......coocvviieieiiiiiieie e, 158
Connecting ROd ........cooiiiiiiiiiieeee e 30
Coupling .eeeeviiieiieie 157,159, 160
CrankCase .....cccuvvvveeeiiiiiieeee e 18-20
Crankshaft ..., 30
Cylinder Barrel .......cccvveveiiiiiiiieceiiee e, 30, 31
CylinderHead ........cccccevvevviiieee e 56, 58, 59
D

Decompressor Lever Insulation ............cccceeeeeene 185
D101 i [o OSSO 18, 21
Dumper Accessories (LO0SE) .......cceeevvuieeeeernnnnne 107
E

= T 701 V7= SR 43 - 45
Engine Controls .........cccviiiiiiiiiiee e 38
Engine BuildS ..o 16,17
Exhaust Manifold ...........ccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieninn, 86, 88
Exhaust Manifold Adapters .........cccccevvviieeeinnne. 89
Exhaust Pipe - Flexible ........ccccooooiiiiiniee 92
Exhaust Silencers .........cccveeeeevevveeieieeeieeeeeee, 90, 91
Extension Shaft .........ccccoviiiiiiiiee 110-113
F

Flat Belt Pulley .........coooieeeeiiiie e 156
Flywheel and Fanshroud ............c.cccccoevinnnnne. 46-51
Flywheel Charge Windings - Nicsa ...........ccc.coeee.. 54
Flywheel Charge Windings - Synchro ................... 52
Fuel Control Solenoid ..........ccccccvvvveeeeeeeeennnn. 122-125
Fuel FIlter .......ooiiiiiiieieieeeeeeceeeeee, 63, 72,74
Fuel Injector ..., 76
Fuel Lift PUMP ..ooeeeieiieee e 68, 70
FUEI PUMD oo 72,74
Fuel Pump Linkage........cccccocvvviveeiiie e 38
FUEl TanK ....ceeeeeeeeeee e 80-84
G

Gauge Panel .......cccoeviiiiiiee e 126
Gear ENd COVEr........ccvviiiiiiiiee e 42-45
Governor Lever Assembly ......cccccoecvieeeeeennnee. 34, 36
Governor LiNKage .........occcveveeeeenceienneee e 38
Governor Weights ..., 40, 41

H

Holding Down BOItS ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 190
Hydraulic Pump Adaptors ........ccccoeceeeennen 161-168
|

INJECION e 76
Inlet Manifold .............ocovevviviiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaa, 86, 88
INtrOdUCHION ... 2
J

JOINt Sets ... 186-189
K

Key SWItCh ..., 178
Key Switch and Hour Recorder Panel................. 181
Key Switch Panel ...........cccccooviiine, 180
L

Lagging ....cveeeeeeiiieeee e 184, 185
Leak-off PIpe .uvvveeeeiiiiiiee e 76,78
Lift PUMP oo 68, 70
M

Main Bearings.......ccccvvvvieeeeiiniiieee e, 18, 32,33
Manifold Lagging ........ccoceeveeeernveeinrencnenee, 184, 185
(0

Oil Distribution BIOCK .........ccuveeiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeenne 116
Oil Distribution Block - Flexible Pipes .................. 114
Oil Distribution Block - Steel Pipes ...........cccec..... 115
(O 111 1 (=Y SRR 26, 28
Oil Pressure Gauge .........cccocvveeerieeerneeeeseneeee e 126
Ol PUMP e 26
OIl SEraiNer ....cooeiiiiiiiiee e 26
Outlet Pipe Lagging .......ccceevevveeerieeeinieee e 184
P

PiSON ... 30
Power Take-Off ......oooiiiiiiii e 152
R

Remote STOp ..ovevveiii 106
Running Hour Recorder - Electrical .................... 131
Running Hour Recorder - Vibration ..................... 130
S

SAE Adapter.......cooceiiiiiiieee e 156
Service TOOIS ......ocoiieieiiiieeiee e 190
Shaft EXtension ........ccccceeviiiiniieeniiee e, 110-113
Side Shield - Flywheel End ...........ccoceeiiiiiiiennnns 66
Silencer Lagging ......cccoeveveeriieeeniiee e 184, 185
ST 1 1] g oY = 90, 91
Speed Controls - Variable ...........ccccevcieeiiienenen 102
Speeder SPring.......ccceeevveeerieeeeiieee e 38, 40, 41
Start Panels - EIeCtric ........cccccoeeeiiieienneene 170-177
Starter Motor .......eveevveieeeiieeeee e, 93, 94
Starting Handle ..., 95, 96
Steel Fuel PIpes ..., 78
SUMP it 20, 22-25
T

Temperature Gauge .........cccocceeeeiieeeiiieeenieeeene 129
Temperature SWItCh ........ccccooiiiiiiii e 118
TOOI Kit oo 190
Two Speed Control .......ccccvvvvviveeeeieieeeeeenn, 103, 104
Two Speed Solenoid .........coocvveeeiiiiiiieieeiiiee, 105
Vv

VaIVES ... 56, 57



Issue 9: May 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Index - Francais

A
Accessoires pour dumper (non monté)................ 107
Accouplement........occoeeeiiniiienee e, 157, 159, 160
Adaptateurs pour pompe hydraulique .......... 161-168
Adapteur SAE ... 156
Adapteurs de collecteur d’échappement............... 89
ARREINAtEUN ...coeevee e 98, 100
AMPErEeMEre .....cooviiiiiiie e 131
Arbre 8 Cames ........ueveeeeeveiieiee e 34-36
Arrét 2 distance ........ccccoveiiiiii e 106
Articulation de régulateur ..........cccccoceeerieiiiieneee 38
B
BICllE et 30
Bloc de distribution d’huile moteur -

TUYAUX €N ACIET ..oeeiiiieieeee e 115
Bloc de distribution d’huile moteur -

tuyaux flexibles ..., 114
Bloc de distribution d’huile moteur ....................... 116
BIOC MOEUN .o 18-20
Boulons de fixation ..........ccccoeeviiiciiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 190
Cc
Céables de batterie ........cccccoveieiiiiiiiieeeeee 182
Cadre d’entrée d’air ........cceeeeeiiiiiiienininiiieeenn, 60-67
Cadres de sortie d’air ........ccceevvvieereeiniiieenenn. 60-67
Carter de distribution .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiis 42-45
Carterd’huile ........eeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeei, 20, 22-25
Charge de batterie incorporé dans le volant moteur -

NICSA ..evreieeie e 54
Charge de batterie incorporé dans le volant moteur -

SYNCIIO . 52
Collecteur d’admission ..........cccceevcuvveeeeinnineen. 86, 88
Collecteur d’échappement ...........ccccceceeeenineen. 86, 88
Commandes MOtEUS .........coccceveriiieeriiee e 38
Contacteur aclé .......ccoceeeiiiii e 178
Contréle de vitesse - variable ............ccccovvnneeen. 102
Contrble deux vitesSSes .......ccccovvveeeeeenineen. 103, 104
Coussinet d’arbre @ cames .........cccceeeeeeviiiiieeeennns 18
Couvercle d’extrémité ........cccccevevvviiieeeeeenee 43 - 45
Crépine ahuile ......cccoooiiiiiiiiii e 26
CUIBSSE ... 56, 58, 59
CyliNdre .....ooeviii 30, 31
D
DEMAITEUS ..ot 93, 94
E
Embrayage ......ccccooeeiieiii e 152
Ensemble levier de régulateur ........................ 34, 36
Enveloppe calorifugée .........ccccooviieiernnnnnne. 184,185
Enveloppe calorifugée pour collecteur

d’échappement ..........ccccoveviieeiiieeenen. 184,185
Enveloppe calorifugée sur pipe de sortie ............ 184
Enveloppe d’echappement calorifugée pour

silencieux d’échappement ..................... 184,185
Extensiond’arbre.........ccccoovecccciiiiiiieniine e, 110-113
F
Faisceau de cables avec sécurités ..................... 182
Filtre a combustible .......ccccccoovvvviiiriinnnnnns. 63,72,74
Filtre A hUile c....oeieeieeeeeee e, 26, 28
Filtres @ air...ccccveeeeeeee e 132-151
H
Horametre - Electrique .........cccocoeiiiiiiiiiiincnnen. 131
Horamétre a vibrations ............ccooeccciiiiiieenen. 130

6

I

INJECIEUN e 76
INtroduCtion .........oovviiiccccee e, 1
J

Jauge de niveau d’huile ..., 18, 21
K

Kits d’aCCeSSOIreS ...uvvvrrririeieeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeeeen 11-15
Kits d’accessoires (Etats-Unis) Lister-Petter Inc. ......

L

Levier de décompresseur calorifugé ................... 185
M

Manivelles ........cocoeeiiiiiiiiie e, 95, 96
Manometre de pression d’huile ...........cccccceeenneee. 120
Masselottes centrifuges de régulateur ............ 40, 41
Modeéles des Mmoteurs ..........cocevveeeeeeevveeeeeeeenn. 16, 17
(0]

Outils pour 'entretien moteur............cccceevieenee 190
P

Paliers ........cccooviiiiiiic 18, 32, 33
Piece de liaison de pompe d’injection ................... 38
Pipe d’échappement - flexible .........c.ccocceerennnnne 92
PiIStON .. 30
Plaques de protection d’air chaud.................... 60-67
Plateau d’entrainement pour embrayage............. 158
Pochette de joints .........coeeiviieiiiiii 186-189
Pompe ahuile ... 26
Pompe d’élévation de combustible ................. 68, 70
Pompe d'injection .........ccccceeiiiiiiieei e 72,74
Poulie pour courroie plate ...........cccccoevcvveeeeinee 156
Prise de force .....ccocevvviiieeieiiiieee e 152
R

Réservoir a combustible .........ccccccvvevevieeennnnnn. 80-84
Ressort de régulateur ........c.cocccvveeveeennnee 38, 40, 41
S

Sécurité de température .........ccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiee, 118
Silencieux d’échappement ..........ccccceeeeinne 90, 91
Solénoide d’arrét .......cccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiienein, 122-125
Solénoide deux ViteSSEeSs .........cvvveviviiiereiiiiiieeenn, 105
SOUPAPES ...eveeiiiiieeeiiee e 56, 57
T

Tableau avec contacteur aclé .......ccccccvvvveeeeeenn. 180
Tableau avec contacteur a clé et horamétre ....... 181
Tableau de démarrage électrique ................ 170-177
Tableau d’'indicateurs .........cccccuveiiieieieiniiieieeeeene 126
Témoin de charge batterie..........cc.ccccvveerenn. 178,179
ThermomMEtre .......ceeeeeeiiiiiieeecccee e, 129
Tole latérale - cOté volant .........ccceeveeeeeeeeeiiniiines 66
Trousse d'outillage...........ccocvveveiiiiii e 190
Tuyau de retour au réServoir...........cccceeeeeennee. 76,78

Tuyaux d’alimentation de combustible en acier .... 78

Vv
Vilebrequin ... 30
Volant et ventilateur monté sur volant .............. 46-51



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Sachverzeichnis - Deutsch

A

ABdeCKUNG .....ooociiiiii e 43 - 45
Abgassammelrohr .........ccccoieiiiiii 86, 88
Abgassammelrohr - Isolierung ...........cccccveeeienee. 184
Abgassammelrohr Adapter ..........ccccovviiereeininne, 89
Abgasschlauch - flexibel ...........ccccocviiiiiiinieees 92
ADLHED L. 152
AMPEremMEter.......cooviiiiiiiiee e 131
AndrehKurbel .........oueeeiiiiiieiieee 95, 96
Auspuffschallddmpfer ..........ccccoviiiiiinninn. 90, 91
B

Batteriekabel ... 182
Befestigungsschrauben ............cccoccevivinieennnne. 190
Betriebsstundenzéhler - elektrisch...................... 131
D

Dekompressorhebelisolierung ...........ccccoceeeeneee 185
DichtungSS&tze .........ccccveviieiiec e 186-189
Drehzahlfeder .........ccooovvveeiiiiiiiiieeeieeinnnnn. 38, 40, 41
Drehzahlregler - variabel ..........c.cccocovinieiiineen. 102
Drehzahlregulierung / 2 Drehzahlen ........... 103, 104
Drehzahlverstellmagnet /2 Drehzahlen .............. 105
E

EinlaBKrimmer ........cooovveevieeiieieee e 86, 88
Einleitung ....ccoveeeeee e 2
Einspritzdlise ........ccoveveeiiiiiiee e, 76
Einspritzpumpe ... 72,74
Einspritzpumpengestange .........ccccoceveeeiiene e, 38
F

Flachriemenscheibe .........ccccoooviiiiinii e, 156
FOrderpumpe .......c.eeeveiiiimeeeee e 68, 70
H

Hauptlager ... 18, 32, 33
Hydraulikpumpenadapter..........cccccceevnnenn. 161-168
I

Instrumententafel ..o, 126
ISOlErUNG ... 184,185
K

Kabelbaum - Schutzschalter ..............ccccceernee. 182
Kipperzubehdr (I10S€) ........cocceeiiieiiiiiieinieeeeee, 107
KOIDEN .o 30
Kraftstoffbehalter ..o, 80-84
Kraftstoffeinspritzdlse .........ccccoovevieeiiiniiieeieen 76
Kraftstoffforderpumpe .........ccoocieeeiiiiiiiennnnns 68, 70
Kraftstoffilter ..........cccveeiviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 63, 72,74
Kraftstoffsteuerung - Hubmagnet................. 122-125
Krimmerisolierung ........ccccovvviiiiiiiiineeenenn. 184, 185
Kupplung ....ccocovveinieeiiee e 152, 157, 159, 160
Kupplungsmitnehmer ...........ccccoovieeiiiiiiiiieneennne 158
Kurbelgehause ..........ccoceviiiiieeiie e, 18-20
Kurbelwelle ..., 30
L

Ladeanzeige .........oooooeiiimiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 178,179
Ladewicklungen - NiCSa ........ccocvvverrcreeeiiiene e 54
Ladewicklungen - Synchro ..........cccocoveiveeencenenne 52
Lichtmaschine .......cccooovveiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeeeee 98, 100
LUFHIREr ©.eeeeeeeee e 132-151
LUftfIRrung .....ooeeeveeeieee e, 60-67
Luftflhrungen .........cocoeeiiiieniiei e, 60-67
Luftschilde .......ccoveeeiiiiiie e, 60-67

M

Motorbedienungselemente ..........ccccceeviieeennne 38
Motorbauarten ...........cccceeeieeiieeiie e 16, 17
N

Nockenwelle ............ooeveiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 34-36
Nockenwellenlager ..........cccoovveviieinieeeneee e 18
o)

Oldruckanzeige...........cocoeveeeieiicnicieeceee 120
OIfiIfer v, 26, 28
Olpeilstab ..., 18, 21
OIpUMPE ... 26
OISieD ..o 26
Olverteilblock - flexible Leitungen ........................ 114
Olverteilblock - Stahlleitungen ................c.cccce.e.. 115
Olverteilerblock ..., 116
OIWaNNE .....ooiiiiiiiie e 20, 22-25
P

Pleuelstange ..........coccoveeiicie e 30
R

Reglergestange ........ccccovivieiiiiiiieeee e 38
Reglergewichte .........cocovviiiiice e 40, 41
Reglerhebel-Baugruppe ........ccccocovevevinieenn 34, 36
Rucklaufleitung ... 76,78
S

SAE-Adapter ......cooviiii e 156
Schlisselschalter ..........cccooviiiiiiniiiee, 178
Schllsselschalter- und Betriebsstundenzéhlertafel 181
SchlUsselschalterpanel ...........cccccoviiiiiiiiiinennn. 180
Schwungrad und Kuhlluftgehause ................... 46-51
Schwungradladewicklungen - Nicsa ...........c........ 54
Schwungradladewicklungen - Synchro ................. 52
Seitenabdeckung - Schwungradseitig ................... 66
Stahlkraftstoffleitungen ..........ccccooviiiiiniien, 78
Start Panel - elektrisch ..........ccoceviviinnennne 170-177
StartermMotor ........cveeeeeieiiiieeeeee 93, 94
Stirnradgetriebedeckel ...........ccccooceiiiiiiiienns 42-45
Stopkabel (I0S€) .....evvvvveiiiiiiiiei e 106
T

Temperaturanzeige ..........coceeeveeevceeesceee e 129
Temperaturschalter..........ccoocoiieieiiiiee e, 118
\"

VeNtile oo, 56, 57
Verlangerungswelle .........cccocovviiiieciiineenn 110-113
Vibrations-Betriebsstundenzahler ....................... 130
w

WartungswerkZeug .........ccooveereerenineineenee e 190
Wellenverldngerung.........ccccooeveeeieeeninenenne 110-113
Werkzeugsatz..........coccooveeieiiiiieec e 190
y4

ZUDENOISAIZE ......eeveeeiee e 11-15
Zubehdrsatze (USA) Lister-Petter Inc. .......ccveeeeenneee
4, 1o =T S 30, 31
Zylinderkopf ...covveeeeeeeieiieeeeeee e 56, 58, 59



Issue 9: May 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Indice - Espanol

A

Accesorios de Amortiguador (sueltos) ................ 107
Acoplador .......coooviiiii e 157,159, 160
Adaptador SAE ..o 156
Adaptadores de Bomba Hidraulica .............. 161-168
Adaptadores de Colector de Escape .................... 89
Aislamiento ........cooeviiiieii e, 184, 185
Aislamiento de Palanca de Descompresor ......... 185
PAY | (=] 1 F= To (o] N 98, 100
AMPeErimetro .......oocviiiie e 131
Arranque de Llave y Panel de Registro de Horas 181
B

Barrera Lateral - Extremo de Volante ................... 66
Barreras de Aire ........ooevvvviiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaans 60-67
Blogque de Distribucion de Aceite ...........cccceeueene 116
Bloque de Distribuciéon de Aceite -

Tuberias de ACEr0 ......ccccovvcveeeeeeeiiiiiee e 115
Bloque de Distribucién de Aceite -

Tuberias Flexibles ........cccccoviviiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeen, 114
Bobina de Cables - Interruptores de Seguridad .. 182
Bobinas de Carga - NiCSa .........cccevrieeeiiiiieniiineene 54
Bobinas de Carga - SiNCro.........ccccocveeeviieeeiiienene 52
Bomba de Aceite ..o 26
Bomba de Combustible ............ccoeevevviivvneenns 72,74
Bomba de Elevacion...........ccccceeeeeeievviieeeeeeeee. 68, 70
Bomba de Elevacion de Combustible ............. 68, 70
C
Cables de Bateria ..........cccuveeeeiiiiiieeee e 182
CaArter oo 18-20
Casquillode Eje de Levas .....ccccceeeeeeeeeeiiecccennnnns 18
CigUeRal ......cooovieeeiee e 30
Cojinetes Principales ........ccccccevvvvvieeeenns 18, 32, 33
Colador de ACEIte .......coovvveeeeeeiiiiiie e 26
Colector de AAmISiON .........ccoeeeveveveieeiviriinnnnne. 86, 88
Colector de Escape ........cccccevevviieeeiiiiiiienenn, 86, 88
Conductos de Aire ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiieieceeeeee 60-67
Conexion de Acelerador .......oeevveveeeeeeeeieieeieceens 38
Conexion de Bomba de Combustible ................... 38
Conjunto de Palanca de Acelerador ............... 34, 36
Construcciones de Motor ............cceevvvvveeeeeeennnn. 16, 17
Control de Velocidad - Variable..............ccccuuu..... 102
Controles de Motor .......ceueveeveeiiiiieeeee e, 38
Cubierta de Extremo de Engranajes................. 42-45
Culata de Cilindros .........ccccceveeeiniiveeenennnns 56, 58, 59
E
Eje de EXtension ... 110-113
Eje de Levas.....cccoooviiiiiiiiiiic e 34-36
Embrague ... 152
Extension de Eje........ccceeviieiiiiiiiiiieee e 110-113
F
Filtro de ACEite......ccuveiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 26, 28
Filtro de Combustible...........cccovvveeerrernnnnn. 63,72,74
Filtros de Aire ........cooeeiiiiiiieiccceeeee e, 132-151
H
Herramientas de Servicio ..........ccccceevvcienee e 190

|

Indicadorde Carga ........cccceevvvvvieeeeiiiiieennn, 178,179
Interruptor de Temperatura .........cccccovvviieeeeennne 118
INtrOAUCCION ..eveciiceeeeeee e 2
Inyector de Combustible ...........cccceeviiiiiiiiiieene 76
J

Juego de Herramientas ..........cccccoeeeeeiieeeiceeenne 190
Juegos de Uniones .........cccevveeeveeeencnneeenne 186-189
K

Kits de ACCESONOS .....cevevveieeeieeiiieeeeeeieee e, 11-15
Kits de Accesorios (EE.UU.) Lister-Petter Inc. ..........

L

Llave de Arranque .........cccceeeeeeiiiieeeeeeiniiieeee e 178
M

Manivela de Arranque ...........ccoooeiiniiiineeeeenn. 95, 96
Miembro de Accionamiento de Embrague........... 158
Motor de Arranque ........cceeeeeeeeeiiiccceiieeeeeee 93, 94
Muelle de Velocimetro ...........cceeeeevevvnnnnnn. 38, 40, 41
P

Panel de Arranque - Eléctrico ..........c..ccue.... 170-177
Panel de Arranque de Llave ..........ccccceeeeinnen. 180
Panel de Indicadores ........ccccooeevueeeeieiieieeeeeeennnn. 126
Parrilla de Aire ......coeeveeiiiiieee e 60-67
Pernos de Fijacion .........cccocoeviiiiiiic e, 190
Pesos de Acelerador ........cccooeevevviieeiiiiniieneens 40, 41
1S3 (o] o PR 30
Polea de Correa Plana ...........cccceeevievvvneeeeeennnnn. 156
Presiometro de Aceite ......ccocovevvveeeiieiviiieeeeeeennnn. 120
R

Registro de Horas en Marcha - Eléctrico ............ 131
Registro de Horas en Marcha - Vibracion ........... 130
Revestimiento de Colector........ccccceeeveeunee.. 184, 185
Revestimiento de Silencioso....................... 184, 185
Revestimiento de Tuberias de Salida ................. 184
S

Silencioso de ESCape ........ccccoeeevieeeiiiieeennenn. 90, 91
Solenoide de Control de Combustible.......... 122-125
Solenoide de Doble Velocidad .................cc.c.. 105
Solenoide de Doble Velocidad .................... 103, 104
Stop REMOTO ..o 106
SUMIAEIO ...coeeeeevicceec e 20, 22-25
T

Tambor de Cilindro ........cooevveveeeeeiieiieeeeeeeienn. 30, 31
Tanque de Combustible ........ccccccvvvveiiiiiiiiinnns 80-84
Tapa de EXIremo ......c.ccovvvviiiveeiiiiieeec e 43-45
TErmMOMEtIO ....cvvveveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 129
Tomade Fuerza .......c.ccoeoeevveieieeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 152
Tuberias de Combustible de Acero ..........cccuuuen.... 78
Tubo Contra Derrame.........cceeeeveveevveeeeeeeennnnn. 76,78
Tubos de Escape - Flexibles ......cccccvveveeiiiiiiicnnns 92
\'

VAIVUIAS ..oovveviiicee e 56, 57
Varilla de Acoplamiento .........ccccovviiieeeiniiiiiennene 30
Varilla Indicadora .........ccooevveeveeeiiieieeeeeeeenne. 18, 21
Volante y Cubrimiento de Ventilador ................ 46-51



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Indice - ltaliano

A

Accessori autoribaltabile (Sciolti) ...........c............ 107
Accoppiamento..........ccceeeeiiiiieie e, 157,159, 160
Adattatore SAE ... 156
Adattatori collettore scariCo .........cccoeeuveererricennnnnn. 89
Adattatori della pompa idraulica................... 161-168
Albero a camme ........ccccccveeiiiiiiie e 34-36
Albero a gomiti..........coveivereiieeeiee e 30
AREINAtOre ...oveeeeeeee e 98, 100
AMPErOMETIO .....evvviiiiiiieie e 131
Astadilivello......ccoooveiiiiiiiiicicee, 18, 21
Attrezzi di manutenzione.............cccceeeeeeeeiiiennnnnn. 190

Avvolgimento carica batteria sul volano - Nicsa .... 54
Avvolgimento carica batteria sul volano - Synchro 52

B

Basamento .........cceeeiiiiiiiiiiee e, 18-20
Biella.......oieeieeeee e, 30
Blocco di distribuzione olio.............ccveeveeviivvneeeens 116
Blocco distribuzione olio - tubi d’acciaio................ 115
Blocco distribuzione olio - tubi flessibili ................ 114
Boccola albero acamme ..........ccocevveeeeeiiiiieeeeeee. 18
Bulloni di fiSSAgQIO ...eeeevuveeeiiiee e 190
C

Cablaggio- Interruttori protettivi.........cccccceeennnnen. 182
Canna cilindro........cooeeveeeiiiiiiie e, 30, 31
CaviBatteria .......cccoeeeieiiiiiiiiiiieecceee e 182
Collettore d’entrata ...........covvvvviieeiiieiiieeeiiines 86, 88
Collettore SCariCo .........ccoevveveeeeeviiiieeeee e, 86, 88
Comandi MOTOIE ....coveieeeieeeee e 38
Complessivo leva regolatore ...........ccccceevueeee. 34, 36
Condotti di ventilazione ........cccccovvveeeeeiiivereennnn. 60-67
Controllo con solenoide due velocita .......... 103, 105
Controllo velocita - variabile ............ccccccoveveevennnnes 102
Coperchio distribuzione ...........cccocoeeiiierenieenne 43-45
Coperchio distribuzione ingranaggi .................. 42-45
Copertura pneumatica ..........ccoeeeeveevevvenenennnnn. 60-67
COPPA et 20, 22-25
Cuscinetti principali........ccccoocvviereiiiiiiennn, 18, 32, 33
E

Elemento trasmissione frizione .........ccccoevvevnnnnen. 158
Estensione albero ........cooceeevviveeieeeiiiieeeeennnn, 110-113
F

Filtridell’aria .............cooovvveveveiceeeeeee e 132-151
Filtro carburante ...........ccccceeeiiiiiiiieeeeeenn, 63, 72,74
Filtro dell’olio........coevveeeiiiieeee e 26, 28
FriZION@ ..ccveeeeeeeeeeee e 152
|

Indicatore carica ..........ccceevveiieeiiiiiieeeeeenen. 178,179
Indicatore della temperatura .............cccveeeeennnnee 129
Iniettore carburante .........coooeeeeviiiiiiieeee e 76
Interruttore a chiavetta ............cceeevivivviieeiiieinnne. 178
Interruttore temperatura..........cccoceeeeiiiiiieee e, 118
INTrOAUZIONE ... 3
Isolamento leva decompressore ..........cccceeeuenee. 185

K

G = (oot =Yoo | I 11-15
Kit accessori (Stati Uniti) Lister-Petter Inc. ...............

Kit attrezzi.....cvvveeeiiiiiieieee e, 190
L

Leveraggio pompa d’alimentazione ...................... 38
Leveraggio regolatore ...........cccocoveivceenieeniceees 38
M

Manometro olio .......ccooovveeiieiiiiiiie e, 120
Manopola d’avviamento ............oooeiiiiiieeeenen. 95, 96
Molla dispositivo di regolazione velocita ... 38, 40, 41
Motorino avviamento ...........cccceeeeeeiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 93, 95
P

Pesi del regolatore ..., 40, 41
PiStONE .o 30
Pompa aspirante d’alimentazione ................... 68, 70
Pompa carburante ...........ccccccciiiiiiiinineeeeeeen, 72,74
Pompa d’alimentazione carburante ................ 68, 70
Pompa dell’olio ..........oocvveeeiiiiiieiee e 26
Presa diforza .......ccccooevveveviiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 152
Prolunga albero ..........ccccceevviiiieeeiiiieee s 110-113
Protezione laterale - Estremita volano .................. 66
Protezioni aria.......cccooeeeveeveieiiiiiiee e 60-67
Puleggia cinghia piatta.........cccccccevieiiinenineene 156
Q

Quadro avviamento - elettrico.............c..u.... 170-177
Quadro iNdicatori ..........coovviviiveeiiieeee e 126
Quadro interruttore a chiavetta ............cccceuueeee.. 180
Quadro interruttore a chiavetta e contaore ......... 181
R

Registratore ore funzionamento - Elettrico.......... 131
Registratore ore funzionamento - Vibrazione ...... 130
Rivestimento..........ceeeiviiieiceiieeeeeee, 184, 185
Rivestimento collettore ..........ccccovvveeveeneneee. 184, 185
Rivestimento silenziatore ..........cccccceeeeen.n. 184, 185
Rivestimento tubo d’uscita.......c..cccoeevvvieerninnnnnnn. 184
S

Serbatoio carburante ...........ccceeeeeviiiiieieiieiennn. 80-84
Serie guUarnizioni .......cccocceevcee e 186-189
Silenziatore ScariCo ...........cccevvvvvevvveriiiieeeennnn. 90, 91
Silenziatori ..........ooovvivieeeeee e 90, 91
Solenoide a due veloCita........c....cccooeeveeinniinnneee. 105
Solenoide elettrostop controllo carburante ... 122-125
Stilidimotore .......eeeeeviieeeieee e, 16,17
T

TelearreSto......veveiiieiieeieece e, 106
Testa cilindro ......ccooeeeeviieiiiiiieeeeeee, 56, 58, 59
Tubi d’acciaio carburante ..........cccceeeeeeeiveveeieeriennen. 78
Tubo diperdita.........ccoeeceiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 76,78
Tubo scarico - flessibile ........cccooveveeveeiieiiiieieeeeeee, 92
Vv

ValVOIE ... 56, 57
Volano e protezione ventilatore ........................ 46-51



Issue 9: May 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

10



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Accessory Kits

Some accessory kits are not compatible with others or
suitable for all engine builds. In some instances more
than one accessory kit code is included in the listings on
a page. In these cases care must be taken to check the
details given in ‘Description of Accessory Kit’ to help

identify the kit items needed, as more items than are
actually required in a specific accessory kit may be listed.
Please Note: All Marine Accessories shown in this listing
are not included in this manual. For further information
refer to Lister-Petter.

Adaptors
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
CA  SAE4, SAE5 Fanshroud Ventilated Adaptor Ring - 51mm ........occcoiiiiiiiiiieniiee e 570-31590.......... 156
CB  SAE4 Fanshroud Ventilated Adaptor Ring - 5TMM ......cccoooiiiiiiieeeee e 570-31600.......... 156
DA Airoutlet duct adaptor - TS/TRT ... e 570-32820 ............ 60
Air outlet duct adaptor - TS/TR2 .....cocuiiiiie e 570-31670............. 64
Air outlet duct adaptor - TS/TRS .....coi e 570-32090............ 64
DF Flywheel end side shield - for use with codes JC or PF - TS/TR1 .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiienins 570-33770 ............ 66
Air Cleaners
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
AA  Medium duty dry type - paper element TS/TRT ..o 570-33740.......... 132
Medium duty dry type - paper element TS/TR2,3 (TR3 up to 1800r/min)...........cccce..... 570-31381 .......... 132
AO  Medium duty dry type - paper element TR3 above 1801r/minonly ...........ccccceveeeennen. 570-36100........... 132
AB  Medium duty dry type - foam element TS/TR2,3 ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 570-31391 .......... 133
AJ  Medium duty dry type - to suit TS/TR1 13,5 litre fuel tank, includes Codes AA and AS .. 570-33750........... 138
AK  Medium duty oil bath type - TS/TR1, use with Code AS .........coooiiiiiiieeee e 570-32770.......... 151
AR Medium duty oil bath type - TS/TR2 .....cooiiiiii e 570-36901 .......... 151
Medium duty oil bath type - TS/TR3 (TR3 up t0 2000r/mMiN .......cccooviiieririiiiieeee e 570-36902........... 151
AC  Heavy duty dry type - TS/TR1, not for use with Code FB............cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee 570-41580.......... 136
AD  Heavy duty dry type - TS/TR2,3
LIS LI 22U 570-35651 .......... 142
LIS 1 2 T TP TP PT PP OUPRPPOT 570-35652 .......... 142
AG Remote mounted heavy duty dry type - TS/TR2,3 .....ccoociiiiiiiie e 570-41670.......... 148
AE  Heavy duty dry type - gear end mounted, TS/TR2,3
LIS A1 2 72 PP PT PP 570-41611 .......... 146
ST 1 2 T T TP PTPRTUUPRPPOT 570-41612.......... 146
AN  Heavy duty oil bath air cleaner - TS/TRT ..o 570-33880........... 150
AP Inlet manifold adaptor - spigot diameter 2'/s“ (57,1mm) for standard manifold, TS/TR2,3 .570-41730 ............ 86
AX Inlet manifold with gear end flange - TS/TR2........ccccci i 570-32560............ 86
Inlet manifold with gear end flange - TS/TR3.......ccooiiiiiii e 570-32570............. 86
AT  Inlet manifold with gear end spigot - TS/TR2 ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-41991 ............ 86
Inlet manifold with gear end spigot - TS/TR3 .......coiiiiii e 570-41992 ............ 86
AS  Inlet manifold with vertical flange - TS/TRT .....coiiiiiiiie e 570-32760............. 86
Controls - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
KA  Variable speed control - 1,8m cable and lever
LIS L1 3 S 570-32870.......... 102
QLIS LI 722 SR 570-31901 .......... 102
KB  Variable speed control - engine Mounted ............cccoeiiiiiiieeiiiiiieee e 570-31911 .......... 101
KC Variable speed control - less cable and lever, TS/TR1 ..o 570-32900.......... 102
Variable speed control - less cable and lever, TS/TR2,3.....ccccveeiiiiiiiiicieeieeeee e 570-31921 .......... 102
KD Remote stop - 1,8m cable operated, TS/TRT .......ooviiiiiiiieee e 570-33180.......... 106
Remote stop - 1,8m cable operated, TS/TR2,3 ........oviiiiiiiiiieeeee e 570-31930.......... 106
KE  Adaptor for electronic governor - TS/TR2,3 ......cuuiiiiiiiiiieeeeieee e 570-33080........... 108
KG Manual two speed control - not for use with solenoid Code JE - TS/TR1 ................... 570-33200 .......... 103
Manual two speed control - not for use with solenoid Code JE - TS/TR2,3 ................. 570-33460.......... 104
XD  Dumper aCCeSSOMES (I00SE) ....uviiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt raaeeee e 570-41310.......... 107
Controls - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MKH Engine fittings for control Cable ..o 570-60520............... -
MKA  2mM CONIOI CADIE ....coeeiieiieeeee e e e e e e aaeaaeeeeee s 570-60070................ -
MKB  3M CONIIOI CADIE .....ooeiiieieeeee e e e e e e e e e aaeaeeeeeee s 570-60040 ............... -
MKC 4m CONrOI CADIE ..o e e e e s nree e 750-60050................ -
MKD 5M CONIOI CADIE ....coeeeiiiieeeeee et e e e e e e aaeaeeeeeee s 750-60060............... -
MKF Single lever, side mounted control head ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 750-60020............... -
MKE 3m cable operated remote STOP .......eeeviiiiiiiiieie e 750-60030............... -



Issue 9: May 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Accessory Kits

Drives - Flywheel End

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
BA  Long crankshaft extension - 40mm diameter...........ccooiviiiic i 570-31460............ 110
BB  Short crankshaft extension - 40mm diameter, TS/TR1 ONly .....evvviiiiiiiiiieeeeeiieeicieee 602-51620............ 110
BC Crankshaft extension - unmachined ... 570-31470 ........... 110
BE Heavy duty overcentre ClUtCh PTO ... 570-31480.......... 154
BF  FIat DIt PUIEY ... 570-37460.......... 156
BN  Flat belt pUlley - TS ...ttt e s nr e e e enns 570-37460 .......... 156
CL  7'/2” (190mm) drive member for alternator or overcentre clutch ............ccccceeeviiiieenene 570-31650........... 154
BN Bolton 7" (178mm) diameter pulley - TS/TRT ..o 570-32950........... 156
CH 8" (203mm) Automotive clutch drive member - use with adaptor Code CA or CB ....... 570-31630.......... 158
Cl 9" (229mm) Automotive clutch drive member - use with adaptor Code CAorCB ....... 570-31640.......... 158
BO Flexible half coupling - less taper I0CK buSh ..., 570-31520........... 157
BL  Flexible half coupling - SOlId DOSS .......cocuiiiiiiiiii e 601-53920 .......... 157
BQ Flexible half coupling for 35mm shaft, supplied with taper lock bush........................... 570-31540 .......... 157
BR Flexible half coupling for 38mm shaft, supplied with taper lock bush........................... 570-31550.......... 157
BS  Flexible half coupling for 42mm shaft, supplied with taper lock bush...............c........... 570-31560.......... 157
BX As Code BO but with harder element ... 570-31521 .......... 157
CY Extra flexible coupling for TR2 1500r/min generating sets for 35mm shaft - TS/TR2 ..570-34670........... 160
XA  Shaft extension - TS/TR2,3 .....ccuiiiiiiieiiiee et sre e 570-32880............ 112
Gear End Drive
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
BW Crankshaft extension - 40mm diameter ..o 570-31580........... 111
Exhaust Equipment - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
NA  Medium duty silencer - includes Code NJ on TS/TR2,3
LIS 7 1 T 570-31170 ............ 90
LIRS T 1 =25 TS 570-31960............. 90
NL  Medium duty silencer - TS/TR1 Build 16 ONlY .......ccooceiiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 570-13980............ 90
NB  Heavy duty silencer - TS/TR2,3, use with Code AE Or AX .......ueiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 570-32400............ 91
NC Heavy duty silencer - supplied I00SE...........oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 570-15780............ 90
NE  1m Flexible @XNaust PIPE .....oeeiiiiiiiieiee e 570-32410............ 92
NG Vertical manifold adaptor - TS/TRT ..o 570-32980............. 89
Vertical manifold adaptor - TS/TR2,3 ... e 570-31980............. 89
NJ  Horizontal manifold adaptor - TS/TR2,3 .....cooiiiiiiiiie e 570-31990............. 89
NF  Manifold flange - TS/TR1 tapped 17/2" BSP ....cuviiiiiiiii e 570-32970............. 89
Manifold flange - TS/TR2,3 tapped 1/2" BSP ....cccoiiiiiiiiiiieee e 570-31970 ............ 89
NH  Exhaust outlet bend - use with Code NA if required ..........cccoceeiiiieiiiiei e 570-32520............ 90
N o =Y L] 1= OSSR 570-41720............. 90
Exhaust Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MNC Dry type eXhaust SIENCET .........ooiiiiiiiiiie e 750-60280 ............... -
MND Skin fittings for dry @Xhaust ..........cooiiiiiii e 750-60190 ............... -
Fuel Equipment
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
FA  8,251itre fuel tank - TS/TRT .ccvee e e e e e e e e e e eaaanas 570-32791 ............ 80
FB  13,5litre fuel tank - TS/TRT ....oeiiiie e 570-35691 ............ 84
13,5 litre fuel tank - TS/TR2.....coo i 570-35692 ............ 84
13,5 litre fuel tank - TSITRS ... e e e e e e e e 570-35693 ............ 84
FD 25,0 litre fuel tank - SUPPliEd I00SE .........ceeiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 570-32641 ............ 84
FE  Fuel lift pump - TRITST ..ottt 570-32810............. 70
Fuel lift pumpP - TRITS2 ..ot 570-34690............ 70
Fuel lift pump - TRITSS ...t be e 570-34700 ............ 70
FF  Fuelfilter/agglomerator - in lieu of standard filter - TS/TR2,3 .......ccccciiiiriiiiiiiieeeen, 570-34650............ 74
FH  Steel fuel liNeS - TS/TR2..... e 570-33020 ............ 78
Steel fuel INES - TS/TRB ... . r e 570-33030............ 78
MFA 45.5 litre cylindrical fuel tank ............cooiiii i 750-60260 ............... -
MFB 113.5 litre 0blong fuel tank ..........cocveiiiiiii e 750-60290 ............... -
MFC Flexible fuel connections - 0.46 MEtre .........cccooiiii i 570-60060............... -
MFD Steel supply and leak off pipes - 2.4 MEtres .........ccoocueieiiiii e 750-60270 ............... -
MEF  DUPIEX FUBT FIREI .. 570-60070 ............... -

12



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Gauges

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
PE Ol PreSSUIE QAUJE ......cocuveeiiiiieeiieee ittt s et e s e e s emre e nne e s e s 570-32011 .......
PF  AIrtemperature QAUQJE ........coociiiiiiiee et 570-32020 .......
PG Running hour recorder - T2V/24V ...........oo ittt 570-30520.......
PK  Running hour recorder - vibration type - TS/TR2,3 ......cociiiiiiiiiiieeieee e 570-32030........
PA 2 gauge panel - [ESS QAUGES .........cveeiiiiieiiee et 570-32421 .......
MPA Oil pressure and engine temperature gauges with remote panel (1.83m) ................... 570-60100......
MPB Qil pressure gauge and fittings (no panel) - TS2 ... 570-60440 .......
Gearbox & Gearbox Couplings - Marine

MVB Hurth HBW100 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 1.79:1) - TS2 ................. 570-60110 ......
MVB Hurth HBW150 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 1.88:1) - TS3 ................. 570-60350......
MVC Hurth HBW125 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.14:1) ......cccccvvevvcvnnennn. 570-60470......
MVG Newage PRM 150 D2 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.09:1) ................. 570-60720 ......
MVK Newage PRM 260 D2 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 1.96:1) - TS2 ....... 570-60130......

MVE

MVF
MVH
MVL

MYA
MYP
MYQ
MYK

Accessory Kits

Newage PRM 260 D2 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 1.96:1) - TS3 ....... 570-60370.......

Hurth HBW100 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.72:1) - TS2 ................. 570-60120......
Hurth HBW100 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.74:1) - TS3 ................. 570-60360 ......
Hurth HBW125 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.63:1) .......cccccceeerivreennn. 570-60450......
Newage PRM 150 D3 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.82:1) ................. 570-60730.......
Newage PRM 260 D3 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.94:1) - TS2 ....... 570-60140.......

Newage PRM 260 D3 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.94:1) - TS3 ....... 570-60380.......

Solid coupling (pilot bored) to suit Hurth HBW or Newage PRM Delta ........................ 570-60260 ......
Solid coupling (pilot bored) to suit Newage PRM 260 ............ccccceeeeiiiiiieeeeniiiene e 570-60270 ......
Flexible coupling (pilot bored) to suit Hurth HBW or Newage PRM Delta .................... 570-60280......
Flexible coupling (pilot bored) to suit Newage PRM 260 .............cccoviiiieeeiiniiiene e, 570-60290.......

Guards - (exhaust & manifold lagging, to meet EEC machinery Directive 89/392/EEC)
Code Description of Accessory Kit

GQ Lagging for manifold only (not build 16) - TS/TRT ...ccceiiiiiiiieee e 570-37060.......
Lagging for manifold only (not build 16) - TS/TR2 .........cooiiiiiiii e, 570-37100.......
Lagging for manifold only (not build 16) - TS/TR3 ........coiiiii e, 570-37140.......

GR Lagging for manifold and silencer code NA - TS/TRT .....ccooiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 570-37070......
Lagging for manifold and silencer code NA - TS/TR2........cooooiiiiniiiiiieeee e, 570-37110.......
Lagging for manifold and silencer code NA - TS/TR3.....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-37150......

GW Lagging for manifold, silencer code NA, and outlet pipe code NH - TS/TR1 ................ 570-37080.......
Lagging for manifold, silencer code NA, and outlet pipe code NH - TS/TR2................ 570-37120......
Lagging for manifold, silencer code NA, and outlet pipe code NH - TS/TR3................. 570-37160......

GX Lagging for manifold and silencer code NL (build 16 only) - TS/TRT .......coeccveveeiinnen. 570-37090......

GU Lagging for manifold and manifold flange code NF - TS/TR2 .........ccccccviiiiiiieiiiiiiieenn. 570-37130......
Lagging for manifold and manifold flange code NF - TS/TR3 .......cccciiiiiiiiiiieieiiiieenn. 570-37220......

GH Decompressor 1eVer iINSUIAION ..........c.uuiiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-72350.......

Gear End Hydraulics - (for use with Builds 06,07,66 only)

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number

HF  Dowty 1P3000 hydraulic pump (or equivalent) - 15bhp limit
ST I & T 570-41530......
ST I 2 TR 570-41540......

HI SAE A hydraulic pump - 15bhp limit .......ooeiiii e, 570-41550.......

Flywheel End Hydraulics

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number

HH  Dowty 1P3000 hydraulic pump (Or equivalent) ...........ccceeieieiiiiieniee e 570-31830......

HK  Dowty 2P3000 hydraulic pump (Or equivalent) ...........ccccoviiiiiieiiniee e 570-31850......

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor Kit

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number

HN  Hydraulic Pump Adaptor Kit..........oooiiiii e 570-35750.......

13



Issue 9: May 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Accessory Kits

Lubrication Equipment - Industrial

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
LA Extended running equipment - TS/TRT ..o 570-31160 ............ 22
Extended running equipment - TS/TR2 .....coooiiiiiiiiii e 570-31940 ............ 22
Extended running equipment - TS/TR3 ..ot 570-32150............. 22
LB Remote mounted Oil filter.......cccceeeeieeeeeeeeeee e 570-31950............. 28
JG  Qil distribution BIOCK - TR2 ......uuiiiiiiiiiieiie e e e e e s 570-37360............ 116
LG  OQil distribution block - flexible feed PIPe .......ccueir i 570-17100............ 114
LF  Oil distribution block - steel feed pipe - TS/TR2,3 .....cccoo i 570-33090............ 115
LJ Sump with provision for heater and thermostat TS/TR2 ........cccccoiiieeiiiee s 570-33540............. 25
Sump with provision for heater and thermostat TS/TR3 .........cccccciiiiiiiiiiireeeee 570-33550............ 25
LP 5 litre sump (in lieu of std sump) - TS/TRT ..cooiiiiiii e 570-35550............ 24
LQ Extended dipstick (in lieu of std dipstick) - use with code LP - TS/TR1 ......c..cocvveeenne 570-35560............ 21
Lubrication Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MLC  High 1eVel diPSHCK .......eeiiieie et 570-60550 ............... -
MLD Qil filter blanking Plate ..........oocueiiieiie e 570-60190 ............... -
MLE  Sump 0il drain pUMP = TS2 .....ueiiiiiiie ettt ettt nr e sare e s ennee s 570-60180 ............... -
Sump 0il drain PUMP = TS ... e e 570-60390............... -
Mountings - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
QA HOIdING AOWN DOIES ...eoeiiiieeiieee ettt e e e e e snee e e eneee e e 570-14070.......... 190
QD Cylinder head cover - gear end with mounting facility ............cccoceiiiiiiin s 570-35890............. 58
QF  Sump with side mounting pads in lieu of standard sump - TS/TR2.......c.ccoccieveiinnneen. 570-35490............. 20
Sump with side mounting pads in lieu of standard sump - TS/TR3.........ccccoviiierernnne 570-35500............ 20
Mountings - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MQB GEar €NA DEAIEIS .....ocueiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt ettt st e e sae e e sae e e saee e sbeeenees 570-60540 ............... -
MQE FIyWheel @NA DEArErS .........uuiiiiiiiiiieie e 570-60530................ -
MQG Tico absorbent Mounting Pads ..........cocueiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-60210 ............... -
Protection Devices and Solenoids
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
High Engine Temperature Switches
JA  Cylinder head temperature switch - up to 1850r/min, NC contacts .............cocceeeernnnne 570-34200........... 118
JB  Cylinder head temperature switch - above 1851r/min, NC contacts ..........c.ccccceernnnen. 570-32390........... 118
JM  Cylinder head temperature switch - up to 1850r/min, NO contacts ............cccccevveeenen. 570-36820............ 118
JK  Cylinder head temperature switch - NC contacts ..........ccccceeiviiiiiiiini e, 570-42170 ........... 118
JC  Airstream SenSOr - TS/TRT ...ttt e s snee e 570-33220 ........... 118
Airstream SENSOT - TS/TR2,3 ......uuiiiiiiieiiee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaes 570-30540............ 118
JD  Low lubricating oil pressure switch - includes Code LG ..........cccceeiiviiieieiiniiiene e, 570-30512........... 120
JE  Fuel control s01enoid - TS/TRT ......oiiiiiiiiiie ettt 570-32841 .......... 124
Fuel control solenoid - TS/TR2,3 .......cooviiiiiieieie et e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeaens 570-31882 .......... 122
JG  Oil distribution block and pressure SWitCh ............cooiiiii i, 570-37360............ 116
WC Wiring Loom - for protection switches Code JD with JA or JB - TS/TR2,3 .................. 570-30982.......... 182

14



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: May 2000

Accessory Kits

Starting Equipment - Industrial

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
EA  Starting handle - gear end - short grip - TS/TR1,2.....oooiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 601-53350............. 95
EB  Starting handle - gear end - 10Ng grip .c.veveeeieiiiieeee e 570-31690............. 95
ED Starting handle - gear end hydraulics (assembled) ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-31710............ 95
EF  Starting handle - gear end hydraulics (Kit form) ... 570-31730............ 95
ER Starting handle - gear end - limited KiCkDack ............ccccoooiiiiiiiiiic e 570-35724 ............ 96
EX Starting handle - gear end hydraulics -limited kickback (kit form not available) ........... 570-35725 ............ 96
EK 12V pre-engaged starter motor - includes Code EM..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiin e 570-30421 ............ 93
WA  Electric start panel - wired to starter motor/regulator with provision for two

additional gauges - see Codes PE, PF, PG)

Electric start panel - TS/TRT ... 570-33782 .......... 176

Electric start panel - TS/TR2,3 ....oooviiiiioei e a e e e e 570-30553........... 176
WM Electric start panel complete - supplied loose

SYNCRIO <.ttt e e et e e e s e bbb et e e e s saabb et e e e e s abbeeeeeeeaa 602-51752 .......... 170

Lo RO PPRPRP 570-35441 .......... 174
WL Charging indication lamp - Builds 02,07,09,11,15,61,63,66 ...........cccccoevriiereniierennnenn. 570-35450 .......... 178
WK Keyswitch and Charge INAICALOr ...........oooiiiiiiiiiii e 572-56250 .......... 178
EL 24V pre-engaged starter motor - includes Code EM..........ccoooviiiiiiiciiin e 570-30431 ............ 93
EJ  Coupled decompressors - TS/TR2 ........uoiiiiiiiiiiiieie et 570-31740............ 56

Coupled decompressors - TS/TR3B ... 570-32100............ 56
EM  Spacer for starter motor with SAE1 flange ........cccovoieiiiiec e 570-31750............. 93
EN  Spacer for air, hydraulic and Delco Starters ..........ccocceeeriieeiiiiin e 570-31760............. 95
] e Y | (=T g F= | (o] gl S 72 570-35760........... 100
EU Cold start oil cups - fitted as standard on TR2,3

Cold start 0il CUPS - TRITST .. 570-32830............ 60

Cold start 0il CUPS - TS/TR2 ... e 570-31770............ 64

Cold start 0il CUPS - TS/TR3 ... e 570-32110 ............ 64
EY  Non hand start gear €Nd COVEN .........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-72411 ............ 42
WG Keyswitch and panel - not for use with Code JE, or builds without charge windings

LIS L1 3 S 570-34626 .......... 180

LISl 2 72 TP TP TP UPPRPPOI 570-34627 .......... 180
WI  Keyswitch and electric running hour recorder in panel - not for use with Code JE or

builds without charge windings

LS 2 3 T PP U TP PT PP OUPPPPOT 570-36860 .......... 181

QLIS LI 722 7R 570-36850........... 181
WO  Batery I@AAS ....eeeiiiiiiiiieie et e e e e 570-13880.......... 182
Starting Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MEG Starting handle (for use with code MER) .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 570-60340............... -
MER Raised hand start (use with code MEG) - TS2 .......c..cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 570-60250............... -

Raised hand start (use with code MEG) - TS3 .......ccoovviiiiiiiiee e 570-60400............... -
MEH 12V Starter motor and push button - insulated return ... 570-60230............... -
MEK 12V Starter motor and 55 Amp alternator - insulated return .............ccccoviieiiniiiiiennn. 570-60220............... -
MWA Start Panel with warning lights and KeyswitCh............ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 570-60080............... -
MEX Cold start primer - automatic - TS2 .......eoiiiiiiiiiie e 570-60480................ -

Cold start primer - automatic - TS3 .......ooiiiii e 570-60500............... -
Sundries - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
SD  TranSTEr Kit ... 570-41302 ............... -
S o T ] SRS 570-32490 .......... 190
DO T Lo T 1) SRR 570-41750 .......... 190
Sundries - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MSG Jabsco 1" bilge pump, belt driven with clutch, supplied loose with belt and pulley ....... 570-60300 ............... -
MSH Anti roll equipment (22 degrees) - TS2 ... e 570-60490............... -

Anti roll equipment (22 degrees) - TS3 ... ... 570-60510................ -

15



Issue 9: May 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

TS Engine Builds

Some Builds may not be available in all engines or cylinder configurations.

Where the build number is preceded by a 9 this indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard configuration, or
contains non-standard parts or accessories.

When new parts are required for such a build it is suggested that reference be made to Lister-Petter to determine the
exact engine specification and which parts are non-standard.

Build Detail

01 Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with no overload

02  Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with no overload

03  \Variable speed up to 3000 r/min with no overload, high speed flywheel

04  Variable speed up to 3000 r/min with no overload

05  Variable speed up to 2500 r/min with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
06  Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
07  Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
08  Genset Build - 1500 r/min with overload

09  Fixed speed 1500 r/min with overload, heavy flywheel

10  Genset Build - 1800 r/min with overload

11 Genset Build - 1800 r/min with overload

12 Genset Build - 3000 r/min with overload

13  Genset Build - 3000 r/min with overload

14  Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload, dumper build

15  Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload, dumper build

16  Variable speed - up to 2000 r/min with overload, sheetmetal fanshroud

18  Genset Build - up to 2200 r/min with no overload

40  Variable Speed - up to 2600 r/min with no overload, marine build

41 Variable Speed - up to 2000 r/min with no overload, marine build

42  Variable Speed - up to 2600 r/min with no overload, marine build

60  Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with no overload, low noise Q Build

61 Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min* with no overload, low noise Q Build

62  Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build

63  Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build

64  Fixed speed - 1800 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build

65  Fixed speed - 1800 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build

66  Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build, provision for hydraulic pump
78  Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload

101 Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload

102 Variable speed - 2500 r/min with no overload

103 Variable speed - 2500 r/min with no overload

104 Variable speed - 2500 r/min with overload

16



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: May 2000

TR Engine Builds

Some Builds may not be available in all engines or cylinder configurations.

Where the build number is preceded by a 9 this indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard configuration, or
contains non-standard parts or accessories.

When new parts are required for such a build it is suggested that reference be made to Lister-Petter to determine the
exact engine specification and which parts are non-standard.

Build
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

09
10
11

12
13
14

15

16
18
50
78
101

Detail

Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with no overload

Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with no overload

Variable speed up to 3000 r/min with no overload, high speed flywheel
Variable speed up to 3000 r/min with no overload

Variable speed up to 2500 r/min with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
TR1 - Genset Build - 1500 r/min with overload, heavy flywheel

TR2,3 - Genset Build - up to 1800 r/min with overload, heavy flywheel
Fixed speed up to 1500 r/min with overload

Genset Build - 1800 r/min with overload

Genset Build - 1800 r/min with overload

Fixed speed - 3000 r/min with overload, high speed flywheel

Fixed speed - 3000 r/min with overload, high speed flywheel

TR1 - Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload

TR2 - Variable speed - up to 2000 r/min with no overload

TR1 - Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload

TR2 - Variable speed - up to 2000 r/min with no overload

Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload, sheetmetal fanshroud
Genset Build - up to 2200 r/min with no overload

Fixed Speed - up to 2500 r/min with no overload

Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload

Fixed speed - 1500 or 1800 r/min with overload

17



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Crankcase

lllustration T5 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- Crankcase Assembly - TS/TR1 .....ooiiiiiiiiiiieeee 570-33140 1 - - See Note
1 Crankcase Assembly - TS2 .......cccoceviiieiiieeniieenn 570-30560 - 1 - See Note
- Crankcase Assembly - TS3......cccooviiiieinieennieeee 570-30570 - - 1 See Note
- Crankcase Assembly - TR2......ccccooiceeeiiniiieee e, 570-30780 - 1 - See Note
- Crankcase Assembly - TR3.......ccociiiiiiniin e 570-30790 - - 1 See Note
- Crankcase Assembly - TS/TR2 ........cccceviieeenieennne 570-30781 - 1 - Build 80 with side door
- Crankcase Assembly - TS/TR3 ......ccccceiiiiiieeeennne 570-30791 - - 1 Build 80 with side door
- DOOK e 202-45480 - 2 3 Build80
- Setscrew - MB X 16MM ........cooviiiiiiiiieiee e 272-00034 - 8 12 Build80
- Spring Washer ... 272-00070 - 8 12 Build 80
2 Main Bearings .......ccccovcvveeieiiiiieee e 570-30010 1 1 1
- Main Bearings - 0,25mm undersize ............... 570-30010/025 1 1 1
- Main Bearings - 0,50mm undersize ............... 570-30010/050 1 1 1
- Main Bearings - 0,75mm undersize ............... 570-30010/075 1 1 1
- Main Bearings - 1,00mm undersize ............... 570-30010/100 1 1 1
3 Flywheel End Camshaft Bush..........cccccocovviiienns 201-30250 1 1 1
4 Flywheel End Plug ........coociiiiiiiii e 201-39810 1 1 1
5 Centre Camshaft Bush ..........cccocoiiiiiiiiiieeniiiees 202-12030 - 1 2
6 Camshaft Bore Expansion Plug.........cccccooviieeennnne. 201-47290 1 1 1 Replaces 027-06116
7 Gear ENd PIUG .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 027-01604 1 1 1
8  Dipstick Assembly ........ccccooviiiiiiii 027-06874 1 1 1 Replaces 570-10200
LS T @ L = 1 T 201-13120 1 1 1
10 Lubricating Oil Pipe ........cccooiiiiiiiieiieee e 202-30571 1 1 1

Fuel Pump Inspection Door
= TSITRY e 201-39690 1 - -
11 TS/TR2,3-GearEnd ......ccoocoiiiiiiiee e 202-30600 - 1 1 Replaces201-30590
12 TS/TR2, 3 - Flywheel End and Centre ..................... 202-30600 - 1 2
- Joint - TS/TRT i, 201-39701 1 - - Replaces201-39700
13 Joint - TS/TR2, 3 ..o 201-30612 - 2 3
14 WASHET ..o 272-00364 4 7 11
- Setscrew - M6 x 16mm - TS/TRT ....ccviieiiiiiiiees 272-00034 4 - -
15 Setscrew - M6 x 14mm - TS/TR2, 3 ......ccocvveiiieene 272-00033 - 7 11
16 Stopping Lever Spring .......ccccovcveeeeiiiiiieeieiiiieeeeee 201-38010 1 1 1
17 WaSher ... 027-00618 - 1 1
18 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......ccoiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00034 - 1 1
19 SHffeNer ... 201-42650 1 - -
20 Fuel Lift Pump Blanking Plate............cccccoooieviieennnne. 602-36710 1 1 1
21 Blanking Plate Joint ........ccccoocoiiiiiiiieee 602-36721 1 1 1
22 Spring Washer ........cccccocveiieenee e 272-00071 4 4 4
23 Setscrew - M8 X 14MM ....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00037 4 4 4
24 Governor Lever Pivot........cccociviiieiiiee e 201-31141 2 2 2
Note:

These part numbers replace all previous crankcase assembly part numbers for standard builds.

Continued.....

18



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T5

19



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Crankcase continued ....

lllustration T5 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- SUMP - TS/TRT e 570-33710 1 - - Not Builds 40,42
25 SumMp - TS/TR2 ..o 570-33590 - 1 - Not Builds 40,42
- SuUMpP - TS/TR3 L 570-33600 - - 1 Not Builds 40,42
- SUMP - TS/TRT e 570-33860 1 - - Build40
- SUMP - TS/TR2 e 570-33592 - 1 - Build40
- SuUMpP - TS/TR3 L 570-33602 - - 1 Build40
- SUMP - TS/TR2 .o 202-42510 - 1 - Builds42
- SuUMpP - TS/TR3 e 203-42510 - - 1 Builds42
Accessory Kit Code QF - TS/TR2......ccoccceevviiveenennns 570-35490 - 1 - With side mounting pads
SUMP e 570-41900 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code QF - TS/TR3......ccoccvvevviiveenennns 570-35500 - - 1 With side mounting pads
SUMP oot 570-41890 - - 1
26 EXpansion PlUG .......ccccoeiiiiieinee e 351-41510 1 1 1 Not Build 42
- Joint - TS/TRT e 201-37751 1 - -
27 Joint - TS/TR2 ...cooiiieee e 202-30541 - 1 -
- Joint - TS/TRB ..o 203-30542 - - 1
28 Bolt- M8 X 75MmM ...ceeiiiiiiiieeeiee e 272-00047 4 4 4
29 Bolt- M8 X 35MmM ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00042 8 10 14
30 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 12 14 18
31 Drain Plug....ccooieeiiiiieeiee e 201-47470 1 2 2 Replaces 007-00407
32 Copper Washer .........ccocceiiiiieiiiieee e 013-21778 1 2 2
- Drain Plug -1"2"BSP .....cccoiiiieiieeeeeeee e 027-00140 1 1 1 Build40
- DrainPlug-1"2"BSP ....cccooiiiiiieeiieeeee e 027-00140 - 5 8 Build42
- Flanged Drain Plug - 1T"BSP ......cccceiiieiiiieeiieeee 003-00140 1 1 1 Build 40,42.Replaces 027-00142
- Copper Washer .......occeeviiiiiieiieeeee e 616-01524 1 1 1 Build 40,42

20



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Extended Dipstick (in lieu of standard dipstick) - TS/TR1

lllustration T421 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LQ .....cceeeviieeiiiieeiee e, 570-35560 1 - -

1 Dipstick ASSEMDIY .....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 027-07948 1 - -

2  Dipstick ASSEMDBIY .......oovveiiiiiiiee e 201-47171 1 - -

3 Bolt-M8X80mMm ..ceeiiiiiiiie e 272-00128 1 - -

4 WASKEL ... 027-00082 4 - -

B MO RING ciiiiiiie e 201-13120 1 - -

Note

For other reference to Dipstick see 'Crankcase' section.

lllustration T421

21



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Dry Sump

lllustration T198 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code LA - TS/TR1 ...ocoeeviiiiiiieeeen. 570-31160 1 - -

Accessory Kit Code LA - TS/TR2 ......occcvevviiiiiieenn. 570-31940 - 1 -

Accessory Kit Code LA-TS/TR3 ......ccocceviiieeennenn. 570-32150 - - 1
1 Lubricating Oil Pump Cylinder ...........cccoeviiiinienens 602-20611 1 1 1
2 PO RING oo 366-07720 1 1 1
- SUMP - TS/TRT e 201-37743 1 - -
3 SUMP - TS/TR2 ..o 366-07076 - 1 -
- SUMP - TS/TRS e 366-07077 - - 1
- doint - TS/TRT e 201-37751 1 - -
4 Joint - TS/TR2 ..o 202-30541 - 1 -
- Joint - TS/TRSB ..o 203-30542 - - 1
5 Union Connection ..........ccceeeviiiiniiie e 351-40700 1 1 1
6  Copper Washer .........ccocceeiiieeiiieee e 291-30640 1 1 1
7 Union Connection ..........ccceovviieii e 010-02085 1 1 1
8 Copper Washer .........ccocceiiiiieeiiiee e 013-21778 1 1 1
9 VentPipe Adaptor.......ccccceiiieeiiiein e 027-04569 1 1 1
10 Drain PlUg.....coo i 007-00407 1 2 2
11 Copper Washer ........cccoieiiiiiie e 013-21778 1 2 2

22



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T198

]
!

23



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

5 Litre Deep Sump (in lieu of standard sump) - TS/TR1

lllustration T424 TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LP ..., 570-35550 1 - -

- 5 Litre Sump Assembly ........ccccoviiiiniiieniiee e 201-47140 1 - -

1 5 LItre SUMP .o 201-47110 1 - -

2 Oil Pump Pedestal ... 201-47130 1 - -

3 EXpansion PlUg........cccoiiiiiiiiieeee e 201-39810 1 - -

4 CapheadBOolt.........cccoooiiiiiiiiii e 272-00770 12 - -

5 Copper Washer /2" BSP ..., 013-21778 1 - -

B JOINt.iie e 201-37751 1 - -

7  Dipstick Assembly ..o 027-07946 1 - -

8  Lubricating Oil Pump Cylinder .........cccccceviiiiiieennnns 602-20611 1 - -

9 'O'RING Seal.....ccccooiiiiiiiiieeee e 366-07720 1 - -

- StrainerMesh ... 202-33740 1 - - SeeNote

- Cap ASSEMDIY ...ooiiiiiiiiie 602-36820 1 - - See Note

- Setscrew - M8 X 14MM .....ccoociiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00037 1 - - SeeNote

- Spring Washer ........cccooviiiiiiiie e 272-00071 1 - - SeeNote

= Drain Plug ... 007-00407 1 - - SeeNote

Note:

If sump is being fitted to replace standard sump, these items must be
removed from the original sump as they do not form part of Accessory Kit LP.

Illustration T424

24



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Sump with provision for Heater and Thermostat - TS/TR2, 3

lllustration T428

TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LJ - TS/TR2 ......cccoccvvvvveeeeennnn. 570-33540 - 1 - See Note
Accessory Kit Code LJ - TS/TR3 ......cooiiiiiiiieeene. 570-33550 - - 1 SeeNote

1 Sump Assembly - TS/TR2 ......ccoeeiiiiieiieeerieee e 570-33592 - 1 -

- Sump Assembly - TS/TR3 .....cccccoviiiiiieeeeieeeeeee 570-33602 - - 1

2 SumpJoint - TS/TR2......coiiiiiiieee e 202-30541 - 1 -

- Sump Joint - TS/TR3 .....oiiii e 203-30542 - - 1

3  Taper Plug "2" BSP ......ccooviiiiiieeeeeee e 027-00140 - 1 -

4  TaperPlug 1"BSP ...cccooiiiiiiieeie e 027-00142 - 1 -

5 Copper Washer /2" BSP ......ccccovceiiiiiieeieee e 013-21778 - 2 -

Note:

The accessory kit must be factory or approved Lister-Peter Distributor fitted only.

Illustration T428

25



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Strainer, Pump and Filter

lllustration T11 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Strainer Mesh ... 202-33740 1 1 1

2 Cap ASSEMDIY ...coviiiiiiiiee 602-36820 1 1 1

3 Setscrew - M8 X 14MM ....ccocceiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00037 1 1 1

4 Spring Washer ........ccccoociiiiiieiiee e 272-00071 1 1 1

- Oil Pump Assembly - TS/TRT ....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 570-32670 1 - -

5 Oil Pump Assembly - TS/TR2,3.......cccceiiieeiiieeee 570-30680 - 1 1

- Oil Pump Assembly - TS/TR2,3......cccccceeiiirernieene 570-30681 - 1 1 Build42
6 L0313 T 1= S 602-20610 1 1 1

- Seal - TS2,3 ... 352-11911 - 1 1 Build42
7 Lower Ball Valve ... 210-00393 1 1 1

8 Retaining Plate ... 602-22150 1 1 1

9 Spring - TS/TRT e 602-37550 1 - -

- Spring - TS/TR2,3 ..o 202-31055 - 1 1

10 Plunger Washer ..o 602-36340 1 1 1

11 PIUNGET ... 602-20581 1 1 1

12 Plunger Valve Seat Insert ........ccccoeveiiniiiiiiennns 602-36351 1 1 1

13 Plunger Cap ....cccoovevirieeeee e 602-20571 1 1 1

14 UpperBall Valve ........ccoooiiiiiiieeeeee e 202-32120 1 1 1

15 PUSh ROQ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiec e 203-45160 1 1 1 Replaces203-31370
L O 1 (= 201-55370 1 1 A1

17 CONNECION .....eeiiiiie et 201-36111 1 1 1

- Lubricating Oil Pipe - TS/TRT ..ccoociiiiieiiee e 201-41181 1 - -

18 Lubricating Oil Pipe - TS/TR2 .....cccoviiiieeeeieee 202-31671 - 1 -

- Lubricating Oil PNew Pageipe - TS/TR3.................. 203-31671 - - 1

19 Swivel Union PlUg.......coooiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 202-34000 2 3 4

20 Copper Washer .......occceeeeiiiiiieiiiieee e 616-01608 4 6 8

2T ClIP e 201-31411 2 2 2

22 AJAPIOr ... 201-41710 1 - -

23 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 1 - -

24 Swivel Union Plug .......coooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 601-30946 1 - -

25 Copper Washer ........ccceeeiiiiiieiiieee e 291-26090 2 - -

26



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T11

27



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Remote Mounted Oil Filter

lllustration T217 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LB ........cccocceeeiieiiiiieeiiee e 570-31950 1 1 1
1 Oil Filter Adaptor........ooouvieeiiiiiii e 367-34470 1 1 1
2 UNION i 352-28760 4 4 4
3 Copper Washer /4" BSP ......ccccoviiieiiiieeeiieee e, 013-22350 4 4 4
4 Union Adaplor ... 366-06930 1 1 1
5 'O'RING Seal.....cccoiiiiiiiiiiieee e 351-10341 2 2 2
6 Remote Oil Filter Adaptor .......cccccoeeeveieiiieeiieeee 367-34480 1 1 1
7 'O'RINg Seal....cccoooiiiiei 201-41970 1 1 1
8 O FIREr oo 201-55370 1 1 1
9 PIpe UNioN ...cooiiiiii e 201-55360 1 1 1
L O 272-00004 1 1 A1

28



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T217

29



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Crankshaft, Connecting Rod, Piston and Cylinder Barrel

lllustration T173 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Cylinder barrels are only available as a kit complete with piston.

- Crankshaft Assembly - TST.....cccoooviiiiiiiii 570-30403 1 - - See Note!

- Crankshaft Assembly - TS2........ccccceniiiiiiieiiiieeenn 570-30033 - 1 - See Note!

- Crankshaft Assembly - TS3........cocoiiiiiiniiiniiieee 570-30143 - - 1 See Note!

- Crankshaft Assembly - TR1 .....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiis 570-31042 1 - -

1 Crankshaft Assembly - TR2 ... 570-30223 - 1 -

- Crankshaft Assembly - TR3 .......ccccooveriiieeiiiieeee, 570-30233 - - 1

2 Expansion Plug - TS ..o 201-46820 1 2 3 Replacesrivet 027-06890
- Expansion Plug - TR......cccciiii e 351-40190 1 2 3 See Note?

3 Balance Weight .........ccoeeiiiiie e 201-30362 2 4 4 See Note ¥ Not used on Build 07
- Balance Weight .........cooooiiiiii e 201-30363 2 4 4 Build07

4 CaP SCreW ..coceieiiiiiee ettt 272-00353 4 8 8

5 PINION oo 201-37660 1 1 1

B KBY coiii s 027-00352 1 1 A1

- Thrust Washer Assembly .........ccccooieviiiiiieeeee 570-31360 2 2 2

7 TOP Half . 2 2 2

7a  Bottom Half ... 2 2 2

- Connecting Rod Assembly ..........ccccoooeiiniiiiniienennee 570-30261 1 2 3

8 Connecting RO .......ouviiiiiiii e 1 2 3

9 BOIt .. 201-80300 2 4 6

10 Nut-3/8"UNF ..o 270-00778 2 4 6

11 Small End BUSh ......coiiiiii e 201-44950 1 2 3

- Big End Bearing Assembly ........ccccooviiniiinnnene 570-31370 1 2 3

12 TOP Half . 1 2 3

122 Bottom Half ......oooiiii e 1 2 3

- Piston Assembly - TS (5 RiNG) ..cceevvviveeeiiiiiieeeeeee 570-12840 1 2 3 Not Builds 41, 60-66
- Piston Assembly - TS (B3 RiNG).....cccevvveeerieeeriiieenne 570-33470 1 2 3 Builds 41, 60-66

13 Piston Assembly - TR (B3 RiNG) ..cevvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiien, 570-33360 1 2 3

- Piston Ring Set - TS (5 RiNG) vvvvvvveeiieeeiieeee. 570-12910 1 2 3 Not Builds 41, 60-66
- Piston Ring Set - TS (3 RING) ...evvvvveeiiiieiieeeee, 570-33480 1 2 3 Builds 41, 60-66

- Piston Ring Set- TR (B RING) ...vvvvviiviiieiieeee 570-33370 1 2 3

14 GUAGEON PiN .o 1 2 3

15 CIFCHP weveiieie e 201-80420 2 4 6

16 Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit - TS ... 570-35540 1 2 3 SeeNote*

- Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit - TS .....c.ooiiiiieiiiiiiieeens 570-37430 1 2 3 Builds 41 & 60-66. See Note *
- Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit - TS ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiee 570-37430 - 2 3 Build 104. See Note *
- Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit - TR .......occoeeeiiiiiieeeeeee 570-35530 1 2 3 See Note?®

17 JOINE .o 201-32430 1 1 A1

Notes:

1. Up to the following engine numbers flywheels were secured with a Retaining Setscrew 201-30340.
Nut 202-33790 and Washer 202-33800 will be required with crankshafts after these engine numbers.
3500630TS1 3506716TS2 3505963TS3
3600255TR1 3600073TR2 3600112TR3

2. The plug was first fitted on the following TS engines:
4300920TS1 4302489TS2 4301742TS3

3. Early crankshaft balance weights were fitted with a single capscrew.
If an early crankshaft is being replaced it will be necessary to fit the
later two hole fixing balance weights.
2 Bolt Balance Weights introduced on Engine numbers:
3405892TS2 3406086TS3
To replace Crankshafts/Balance Weights on earlier engines supply items 1, 3 and 4 above.

4. TS Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit comprises 201-37700 and 570-12840.
For builds 41 & 60-66 kit comprises 201-37700 and 570-33470.
For build 104 kit comprises 201-32430 and 570-30701.

5. TR Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit comprises 201-32804 and 570-33360.
(201-32804 replaces 201-32802).

30



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T173

134

31



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Main Bearing Housing

lllustration T1 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Main Bearing Housing Assembly ..........ccccccoviinneeen. 570-30602 1 1 1 Replaces570-30601
- Main Bearing Housing Assembly ............ccccceeeenns 570-30603 1 1 1 Forcharge winding builds
2 Main Bearing - Standard ............ccccocveeiiieniienens 570-30011 1 1 1
- Main Bearing - 0,25mm undersize ................. 570-30011/025 1 1 1
Main Bearing - 0,50mm undersize ................. 570-30011/050 1 1 1
- Main Bearing - 0,75mm undersize ................. 570-30011/075 1 1 1
- Main Bearing - 1,00mm undersize ................. 570-30011/100 1 1 1
3 LIPSEAl eiiiiiiiiee e 201-41940 1 1 1
4  Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ...ccceeeeiieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e e e e 272-00039 6 6 6
5  Spring Washer ..o 272-00071 6 6 6
6  Shim-0,127mm (0,005") ....cccovveiiiiiiee e 201-30943 Use as required
7 Shim - 0,254mm (0,010") ..cooiiieeiiiiieee e 201-30944 Use as required
8 'O'RING Seal.....ceoviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 201-45920 1 1 1 Replaces 601-37420
9  Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ..c..ccocvieveeiiiiieee e 272-00727 2 2 2 Notused on TR1 Build 100
- Setscrew - M8 X 10MM ..ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00239 2 - - Only used on TR1 Build 100
10 Copper Washer .........ooocveiviiiiiiieee e 616-01608 2 2 2
Note:

For further reference to Main Bearings see 'Crankcase' section.

Illustration T1

32



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 20

00

Centre Bearing Housing

lllustration T327 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- Centre Bearing Housing Assembly ..........c.cccccueeenee. 202-80591 - 1 2
1 Top Half Bearing HOUSING ......cocvviiiiieieceeee e -1 2
2 Bottom half Bearing HOUSING .........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeece e -1 2
3 Spring Dowel BUSh ..o 751-18290 - 2 4 Replaces Dowel 010-02110
4 Cap Screw - M8 X 50mMm ......cooovvviiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 272-00261 - 2 4
5 Centre Bearing - Standard ...........cccoccoeeviiieiiinneee. 570-12990 - 1 2
- Centre Bearing - 0,010in undersize .................. 570-12990/010 - 1 2
- Centre Bearing - 0,020in undersize .................. 570-12990/020 - 1 2
Centre Bearing - 0,030in undersize .................. 570-12990/030 - 1 2
- Centre Bearing - 0,040in undersize .................. 570-12990/040 - 1 2
6 Locating DOWEl .........coovcuiiiiiieiie e 202-31090 - 1 2 Fitted into position X’ as shown
in the Crankcase lllustration T5
7 Plug Assembly .........occieiiiiiii 202-31100 - 1 2
8 Copper Washer .......ccoceveiiiiiiiiiieee e 600-00106 - 1 2

lllustration T327

’: “]

(&

— e
i

LN

|

33



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual
Camshaft and Governor - Early Engines
Notes: Re-designed pivot blocks and return springs are now

There have been alterations to the governor assembly
and the two types are not totally interchangeable.
A one-piece ‘Nylatron’ sleeve has been introduced to
replace the original sleeve assembly.
The Nylatron sleeve is interchangeable with the older
assembly if the:
Governor lever shoes are removed,
Governor weight shoes are removed,
Governor sleeve setting ‘A’ is set at 9,5mm (refer
to the Workshop Manual).

fitted with the springs not being interchangeable, if the
pivot blocks are changed the return springs must also
be changed.
All of the above changes were introduced on the
following engines:
3501614 TS1 36 00001 TR1
3507495 TS2 36 00011 TR2
3506047 TS3 36 00141 TR3
From the above engines refer to 'Camshaft and

Governor - Later Engines'

lllustration T157 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TRT ...ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeens 570-31210 1 - -

- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TR2.......coooieiiiiiiienenns 570-30611 - 1 -

- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TR3.......ccccoeiiiiieiiieeee 570-30641 - - 1

1 Camshaft - TS/TR2 ...oooveiieeeeeeee e -1 -

2 Gearwheel ... 202-38000 1 1 1 Replaces201-37650

3 Do I o o SR 601-31100 1 1 1

4 KBY ittt 027-00441 1 1 1

5 Ball Bearing ......ccccooveeiiieieeee e 201-30670 1 1 1

6 Governor Weight ASSembly .........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiieee e See 'Governor Weights and
Speeder Springs' section

7 SHOE .o 351-34850 2 2 2

8 PN e 201-10721 2 2 2

9 RetaiNer ......cueeiiiiiiieee e 202-37990 4 4 4

10  Setscrew - MB X 16MM ...c.ccociiieeeeiiiiiiee e 272-00034 4 4 4

11 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 4 4 4

12 CatCh PiN ..o 201-43040 1 1 1

13 SPriNG PiN ceeeeiii e 027-05516 1 1 1

14 Thrust Washer.......ccccoociiieiiiiieee e 201-30390 2 2 2

15 Thrust Pad.......ccooeeeiiie e 201-30410 1 1 1

16 SPriNg RiNG ..ccooiiiiiiiiiicciiee e 201-30400 1 1 1

17 GOVEINOr SIEEVE. ... 201-42900 1 1 1 Replaces201-30370

18 Governor Lever ASSembIy .......cceeeviviiiiieiiiiiiieenens 201-31160 1 1 1

19 PiVOt BIOCK ... ceiieee it 201-31141 2 2 2 Replaces201-31140

20 PN oo 601-20910 2 2 2

21 ShiM o 601-22330 Use as required

22 ShOE ..eviiiii i 601-33220 2 2 2

23 Return SPring ....ccccovecieieeiiciieee e 201-31312 1 1 1 Variable speed engines only

b2 S o1 TR O T ¢ o o A 201-30680 Use as required

= ShiM = 0,25MM ceeiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 201-30681 Use as required

= ShimM - 0,38MM e 201-30682 Use as required

25 Thrust Washer ..., 201-30420 1 1 1

34



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T157

35



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Camshaft and Governor - Later Engines

Note:
On engine numbers below those shown refer to 'Camshaft and
Governor - Early Engines'

3501614TSH 3600001TR1
3507495TS2 3600011TR2
3506047TS3 3600141TR3
lllustration T157C TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TRT ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiieee 570-31032 1 - -
- Camshaft Assembly - TST....ccccooiiiiiiiiii 570-31200 1 - - Build 101
- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TR2.......coooieiiiiiiienenns 570-30275 - 1 -
- Camshaft Assembly - TS2.....cccoociiiiiiiiieee e 570-30821 - 1 - Build 104
- Camshaft Assembly - TR2 .......ccccoiiiiiieiiiiiiiieees 570-30631 - 1 - Build 101
- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TR3 .....ccooviiieiiiiiiiieeens 570-30285 - - 1
- Camshaft Assembly - TS3.....cccoociiiiiiiiiieee e 570-30851 - - 1 Build 104
1 Camshaft .......ooo i -1 -
2 Gearwheel ... 202-38000 1 1 1
3 DOWEl PiN oo 601-31100 1 1 1
4 K Y et 027-00441 1 1 A1
5 Ball Bearing ......ccccooveeiiieieeee e 201-30670 1 1 1
6 Governor Weight ASsembly ...........coooceiiiiiiiiiiieeec e See 'Governor Weights and
Speeder Springs' section
2 = 1 o [P 201-10721 2 2 2
8 Retainer..ooii 202-37990 4 4 4
9  Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ...cc.coiviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00034 4 4 4
10 Spring Washer.........ccceviiiiiieieee e 272-00070 4 4 4
11 CatCh Pin .o 201-43040 1 1 1
12 Grub SCrEW ..o 272-00603 1 1 1
13 GOVErNOr SIEEVE.......ceiiiiiii ittt 201-42900 1 1 1
14 Governor Lever Assembly .........ccccoeviieiiiiiiiieenne 201-31160 1 1 1
15 PiVOE BIOCK ....cco e 201-31141 2 2 2
16 PN e 601-20910 2 2 2
17 ShiM e 601-22330 Use as required - see Note.
18 Return Spring ..eeveeei i 201-31312 1 1 1 Variable speed engines only

Note:
The shims are fitted to achieve an endfloat of 0.12-0.25mm

36



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T157C

37



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Pump Linkage and Engine Controls

lllustration T126 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Governor Link Assembly .........ccocveiiiieiiiiiiiieeee 202-39430 1 1 1 Replaces 202-36950

2 Fuel Pump Link Assembly .......ccccooviieiiiiniieneenn, 202-42070 - 1 2 Replaces 202-32300, 203-32370,
203-32410

- GOoVernOr LiNK ....ccooueeeiiieie e 202-39180 - 1 2

3 CONNECTON ....eiiiiiiiiiie e 202-39190 - 1 2

4 ShackKIe ....ccooiiii 202-39170 - 1 2

5 Retaining LinK ... 601-38490 - 1 2

6 Retaining Spring .....cccovveiiee e 202-39200 - 1 2

7 Governor Lever Spring ........cccceveeenieeeeniee e 201-31340 1 1 1

8 NUL.co 272-00001 4 4 4

9 SWIVEI SPACES ....ueeiiiiiiiiie e 601-21000 2 2 2

- Speed Control Lever Assembly - TS/TR1 ................ 201-39742 1 - - Replaces 201-39741 when
Bracket 202-34193 is supplied

10 Speed Control Lever Assembly - TS/TR2,3.............. 202-34233 - 1 1 Replaces 202-34232 when
Bracket 202-34193 is supplied

11 Bracket - TS/TR2,3 ...oooiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 202-34193 1 1 1 Replaces 202-34192

L 2 © L {1 o o 201-13120 1 1 1

13 PN e 201-31240 1 1 1

- Setscrew - M6 x 14mm - TS/TR1 ...coociiiiiiiiiienee 272-00034 1 - - Replaces 272-00033

14 Setscrew - M6 x 12mm - TS/TR2,3 ......cooevvvveeeeens 272-00120 - 1 1

15 Spring Washer.........cccooiiiiiiiienee e 272-00070 1 1 1

16 Adjusting Screw - M6 X 35mMm .......ccoccveeiiieeeiieeene 272-00349 1 1 1

17 Adjusting Screw - M6 X 45mMm .........cccoeerivierinenenn 272-00387 1 1 1

18 NUL. e e 272-00351 2 2 2

19 AdJUSHING SCrEW ....coiiiiiiiiiiie e 1 1 1 See 'Governor Weights and
Speeder Springs' section

20 SPEEAET SPIING .eveieiiiieiiiiieeiiee ettt See 'Governor Weights and
Speeder Springs' section

21 Spindle ASSEMDIY ......ceveviiiiiiiiie e 201-42530 1 1 1

22 Location Plate.........ccoeeiiiiiiiiiieieee e 201-31381 1 1 1

23 Tamperproof SEetSCrew ..........cccccveviiiieeieniiiieeeeees 201-46630 1 1 1

23a Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ......cooiiiieieiiiiiiiee e 272-00032 1 1 1

24  Spring Washer ........ccccoociiiiiiiie e 272-00070 1 1 1

25 WaShEr ... 027-00618 1 1 1

26 'O RiING oo 201-13120 1 1 1

27 Stop Control SPring ....ccoceeeerieeeniieee e 601-35490 1 1 1

- Lever Assembly ... 570-33430 1 1 1

28  LEVEI e 201-31270 1 1 A1

29 CAM .t 201-31280 1 1 1

30  Automatic Excess Fuel Spring.........ccccoveviveennnne. 201-31350 1 1 1

31 PN 601-40370 1 1 1 Replaces 382-03233

B2 SPIING cuteieiiiee it 202-37600 1 1 1

B0 N BT 1Y 601-35370 1 1 1

34 Stop Control KNob ........coeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 201-37291 1 1 1

35 Screw - M4 X 10MM ...cccoeiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00061 2 2 2

36 Spring Washer ... 272-00084 2 2 2

37 WaSher ... 064-06612/004 2 2 2

- Capscrew - M4 X 80mMm .......ccceeiveeeiiieeniiee e 272-00381 1 1 - Builds 101, 102

38



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T126

39



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Governor Weights and Speeder Springs - TS

TS1 Governor Weights Speeder Spring Adjusting Inner
Build Weights | qty. [ Code| Early| Spring | Colour Code| Screw Spring
01-07 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
08 - 11 351-35860 4 L | (13)*| 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
12,13 351-35930 2 S | (20)*| 201-31361 Yellow 272-00173 -
14,15 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
16 351-35860 2 L 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
17 351-35910 2 Q | (18)"| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
18 351-35860 2 L 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
40 - 61 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
62 - 65 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
66 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
78,101 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
102,104 | 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
* See Note below
TS2,3 Governor Weights Speeder Spring Adjusting Inner
Build Weights Qty. | Code | Early Spring Colour Code Screw Spring
01-07 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
08 - 11 351-35860 4 L | (13)*| 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
12,13 351-35930 2 S | (13)*| 201-31361 Yellow 272-00344 -
14 - 40 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
41 351-35860 2 L 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
42 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
43 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
50 - 61 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
62 - 65 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
66 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
78,101 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
104 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
* Note:

The codes in brackets are for early engines, refer to 'Camshaft and Governor - Early Engines'.

40



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Governor Weights and Speeder Springs - TR

TR1 Governor Weights Speeder Spring Adjusting Inner
Build Weights | qty. [ code| Early| Spring | ColourCode| Screw Spring
01-07 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
08 - 11 351-35860 4 L | (13)*| 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
14 -16 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
78 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
100 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
* See Note below
TR2, 3 Governor Weights Speeder Spring Adjusting Inner
Build Weights | qty. | code| Early| SpPring |ColourCode| Screw Spring
01-07 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
08 - 11 351-35860 4 L | (13)*| 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
12,13 351-35930 2 S | (13)*| 201-31361 Yellow 272-00344 -
14 - 40 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
41 351-35860 2 L 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
42 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
43 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
50 - 61 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
62 - 65 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
66 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
78, 101 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
104 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
* Note:

The codes in brackets are for early engines, refer to 'Camshaft and Governor - Early Engines'.

41



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Gear End Cover

Not used on Builds 05, 06, 07, 40

lllustration T2 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 End Cover ASSembly ......cccooceiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 201-47980 1 1 1 Replaces201-33851
Accessory Kit Code EY ... 570-72411 1 1 1 Replaces 570-72410. Non-hand-
start End Cover Assembly.SeeNote
18 BUSH e 601-39740 1 1 1
2 (@ 1 I 1= SRR 027-06317 1 1 A1
3 Strainer Plate .......oooccvviieeiiiieiee e 291-23751 1 1 1
- Protective Cap ......ccooveeeeiiieiiieeee e 027-07917 1 1 1 Includedin Code EY
N [ [ | 201-33011 1 1 1
5  OIlFller Cap...ccoceiiiiiiiie et 366-08126 1 1 1 Replaces 027-03824/366-00091
- Oil Filler Cap Joint .....ccocveiiiiieiiie e 303-00253 1 1 1
6  BOlt- M8 X 70MM ...ooveiiiiiiieeee e 272-00179 7 7 7
7 WaShEr e 027-00082 7 7 7
8 DOWEI .. 351-13660 2 2 2
9 Camshaft Oil Seal ......cccevveveeiiiiiiieeee e, 601-39550 1 1 1
L L0 07 o F PP TP PO PPPPUPPRIN 351-36580 1 1 1
11 Camshaft Thrust Washer ..........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiieenne 201-30420 1 1 1
12 Shim - 0.13MM e 201-30680 Use as required
- Shim - 0.25MM ...ooiiiiiiiie e 201-30681 Use as required
- Shim - 0.38MM ...ooiiiiiiiie e 201-30682 Use as required
- Shim - 0.50MM ..eviiiiiiiieecece e 201-30683 Use as required
- Shim - 0.63MM ..o 201-30684 Use as required
Note:

When fitting Non hand start End Cover Assembly, Catch Pin (201-43040)
and Spring Pin (027-05516) must be removed from Camshatft.

Illustration T2

42



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Gear End Cover - Builds 05 and 104

lllustration T131 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 End Cover ASSEMDIY .....cccueiiiiiiiiiiiee e 570-30061 - 1 1
2 L0 11 I 111 027-06317 - 1 1
3 Strainer Plate .......occcvevee i 291-23751 - 1 1
4 JOINE i 201-33012 - 1 1
L O 1S 7= | 201-32740 - 1 1
6 OIlFiller Cap ....cccoeinieieiiee et 027-03824 - 1 1 Build05
= OILFIller Cap ...cccoeiiieieeieee et 366-08126 - 1 1 Build 104
- Oil Filler Cap Joint ..o 303-00253 - 1 1
7 Bolt- M8 X 70mMmM ...ocoiiiiiiiiei e 272-00179 - 7 7
8  WaSher ... 027-00082 - 7 7
S B 1o 1 351-13660 - 2 2
10 Camshaft Thrust Washer ..........cccoceiiiiiiiiiiiieens 201-30420 - 1 1
11 Shim - 0.13MM .o 201-30680 - Use as required
- Shim - 0.25mMmM ..o 201-30681 - Use as required
= Shim - 0.38MM ... 201-30682 - Use as required
= Shim - 0.50MM ...ooiiiiiiiiiie e 201-30683 - Use as required
- Shim - 0.63MM ..o 201-30684 - Use as required
12 SEtSCreW ..ccoceeiiiiiiie e 270-00350 - 1 1
13 WaASKET ..o 201-11890 - 2 2
lllustration T131
8

43



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Gear End Cover - Builds 06, 07

lllustration T25 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 End Cover Assembly - TS/TR2,3.......ccccceviiieiiiennns 201-47983 1 1 1 Replaces 570-30101, 570-31070
2 (@ 1 I 1 1= SR 027-06317 1 1 1

3 SHAINET .. 291-23751 1 1 1

4 BUSK e 601-39740 2 2 2

5 OIlFller Cap...ccccooeiiiiiiieiiiiieee e 366-08126 1 1 1

- Oil Filler Cap Joint .....c.occeiiiiiieiiie e 303-00253 1 1 1

B JOINt..iiie 201-33012 1 1 1

7 Bolt- M8 X 70mMm ..o 272-00179 6 6 6

8  Bolt- M8 X 50MM ... 272-00044 1 1 1

9 WaAShEr ..o 027-00082 7 7 7

10 Bolt-716"UNC X 33/4" . :270-00756 1 1 1

11 BOlt - 716"UNC X 3" .ot :270-00777 1 1 1

12 Washer ... 201-11890 2 2 2

13 DOWEI i 351-13660 2 2 2

14 Ol SEAI...ciiiiiiiiiee et 601-39550 1 1 1

15 PIUQG ceeeieiee e 351-36580 1 1 1

16 Pump Gear ASSembly .......cccoociieeiiiiiiiiniiiiieeeees 570-30293 1 1 1 See Note
17 SHUA o 201-31930 1 1 1

Note:

Comprises Pump Gear (201-31913) and Drive Pinion (201-319083). It is recommended that these
items be fitted as a matched pair. See also Accessory Kits HF and HI.

lllustration T25 3 2 5

44



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Gear End Cover - Build 40

lllustration T391 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 End Cover ASSEMDIY ......cceeiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 201-47981 1 1 1 Replaces201-33850
2 Ol FIllEr i 027-06317 1 1 1

3 Strainer Plate ... 291-23751 1 1 1

4 BUSH ..o 601-39740 1 1 1

B JOINt . 201-33011 1 1 1

6 Ol Seal..ccoiiiiiiiiii 201-30690 1 1 1

7 OIFller Cap ....cocoeirieieeieie et 027-03824 1 1 1

- Oil Filler Cap Joint .......ccceiiiiiieiiie e 303-00253 1 1 1

8  WaASKhEI ... 027-00082 7 7 7

9 Bolt-M8 X 70MM .. 272-00179 7 7 7

10 DOWEI o 351-13660 2 2 2

11 Camshaft Oil Seal ........ooccvviiiiiiiiie, 601-39550 1 1 1

13 NYION Cap .o 351-36580 1 1 1

lllustration T391

45



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel and Fanshroud - TS/TR1

Not Builds 16, 17, 101, 102

lllustration T158 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Fanshroud ... 202-33664 1 - - Replaces201-41051 & 201-41050

2  Self-lock Setscrew - M10 X 25mm ........ccooovcveeeennnnns 272-00621 6 - -

3 BIanking PIUg .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiee e 201-46130 1 - - Nolonger used

4 Bolt- M10 X 55MM ...oooiiiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00050 2 - -

5 Disc Spring Washer .........cccooovvevcieinee e 202-24060 2 - -

6  Blanking PIug ........cooviiiieeii e 351-36580 1 - -

7  Flywheel Assembly - TS ..o 570-42021 1 - - Builds 01, 03, 06, 10, 14, 60, 64,
101

- Flywheel Assembly - TS ......ccooiiiiiiiiieee e 570-42022 1 - - Build 04

- Flywheel Assembly - TS ......ccooiiiiiiiiiieee e 570-42023 1 - - Build12

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR .....coooviiiiiiiiiieee, 570-42025 1 - - Builds 08, 62, 78.With Integral fan

- Flywheel Assembly - TS ......ccooiiiiiiiieee e 570-42027 1 - - Build40

- Flywheel Assembly - TR ..., 570-42031 1 - - Build 01,03, 06, 10, 14

8 FIYWRNEEI ... 1 - -

9 Gear RiNG ....oooviiieiieie e 202-30520 1 - -

10 Fan - TST e 201-39911 1 - - Not fitted where fan is integral

- Fan - TRT e 202-33540 1 - - Notfitted where fan is integral

11 Capscrew - M8 X 30mMm ......coovvieriiieeeiee i 272-00176 8 - - Not fitted where fan is integral

12 Spring Washer ..o 272-00089 8 - - Not fitted where fan is integral

13 Flywheel NUt.....ccoeiiii e 202-33790 1 - -

14 LOCK WAShEr ......eeiiiiiiiiieeecee e 202-33800 1 - -

15 KBY o 201-80550 1 - -

16 Starter Motor Blanking Plate ...........cccocoveviiiiiienens 201-382380 1 - -

17 Spring Washer ..o 272-00072 3 - -

18 Setscrew - M10 X 16MM .....ocviiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00124 3 - -

19 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00034 2 - -

20 Spring Washer ..........cccocviiiiiieiiee e 272-00070 2 - -

46



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T158

47



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel and Fanshroud

TS1 Builds 16, 17, 101, 102
TR1 Builds 16, 17

lllustration T172 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- Flywheel Assembly - TS1 ....ocoiiiiiiiiieeee e 570-33160 1 - -

- Flywheel Assembly - TR1 ....occiiiiiiiieeec 570-33340 1 - -

1 FIYWNEEI ... 1 - -

2 Fan . 201-41510 1 - -

3 Cheese Head Screw - M6 x 35mm .........cccceevunenne 272-00265 6 - -

4 Spring Washer ..o 272-00086 6 - -

B KBY e 201-80550 1 - -

6  Flywheel NUut........ccooiiiii e 202-33790 1 - -

7 LoCK Washer ..o 202-33800 1 - -

8 Sheet Metal Fan Shroud............ccccoevieiiiiiiiniieeeee. 201-41390 1 - -

9 AIFSEal ..o 201-41460 1 - -

10 Spring Disc Washer ...........ccocovveiiiiiiecne e 202-24060 6 - -

11 Setscrew - M10 X 20MmM .....occviiiiiiieiieeeriee e 272-00241 6 - -

12 Retainer ..o 201-41540 1 - -

R W0 Yo 1T T] T 272-00086 2 - - Builds 101, 102
13 Setscrew - M6 X 20MM ......ccoviiieiiiieeeiiee e 272-00117 2 - -

14 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ......ccoviiiiiiieiiieeeiee e 272-00032 1 - -

15 Spring Washer.........ccccooiiiiicie e 272-00070 1 - -

48



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T172

49



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel and Fanshroud - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T7 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Fanshroud - TS2,3and TR2.........ccccoeiieeiiiieiiieeens 202-33664 - 1 1
- Fanshroud - TR3 ... 570-41562 - - 1 Replaces 202-33665
2 Baffle-TR3 .o 203-43011 - - 1 See Note
3 Setscrew - M6 x 16mm - TR3.....cceeeviieiiieeiee 272-00034 - - 3 SeeNote
4 NUt-TR3 .. 272-00002 - - 3 SeeNote
5 Spring Washer - TR3........ccooviiiiiiieeeeeeee e 272-00070 - - 3 SeeNote
B SEISCrEW ....eoiiiiiiiiiiiii et 272-00621 - 6 6
7 Bolt- M10X55MM oo 272-00050 - 2 2
8 Disc Spring Washer .........cccoveeiriiiiinieceee e 202-24060 - 2 2
9 BIanking PIUg .....cccooiiiiiieieee e 351-36580 - 1 1
10 Flywheel Assembly - TS2 .......occiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 570-42041 - 1 - Builds 01, 03, 05, 06, 10, 60
- Flywheel Assembly - TS2 ......ccccoiiiiiiiieiiee e 570-42042 - 1 - Builds 04
- Flywheel Assembly - TS2 .....ccccooiiiiiiiiieiiee e 570-42043 - 1 - Build12
- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR2 ......cccovviieiiiiiiiinnens 570-42045 - 1 - Builds 08, 14, 62, 78.
With Integral Fan
- Flywheel Assembly - TS2 ......ccccceeiviiieeeeeiieee e 570-42047 - 1 - Builds 40, 41, 42
- Flywheel Assembly - TR2 ......cccceiiviiieiiiiieee e 570-42051 - 1 - Builds 01, 06, 50
- Flywheel Assembly - TR2 ......ccccoeeiiiiieeeeee e 570-42052 - 1 - Build 04
- Flywheel Assembly - TR2 ......cccooeiiiiiiiieee e 570-42053 - 1 - Builds12
- Flywheel Assembly - TR2 ......ccccoeiiiiieiiiiieee e 570-42017 - 1 - Build 101
- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR3 .....ccccoviiieiiieeiiieee 570-42061 - - 1 Builds 01,03, 05,06,08,10 50, 60,
62, 78
- Flywheel Assembly - TS3 ......cocciiiiiee 570-42062 - - 1 Build 04
- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR3 ......cccceviieiiiieeiieee 570-42063 - - 1 Build12
- Flywheel Assembly - TS3 .....cccccceiviiiee e 570-42065 - - 1 Builds 40, 41,42
11 FIYWNEEI ... -1 -
12 Gear RiNG ...oooviiieiiee e 202-30520 - 1 1
13 Fan-TS/TR2 ... 202-33540 - 1 - Notfitted where fan is integral
- Fan - TS/TRB ... 203-33540 - - 1
14 Capscrew - M8 x 30mm - TS/TR2,3 .......cccevuveennee 272-00176 - 8 8 Not fitted where fan is integral
15 Spring Washer ... 272-00089 - 8 8 Not fitted where fan is integral
16 Flywheel NUt......cooiiiii e 202-33790 - 1 1
17  LOCK WAShEr .....eviieiiiieie e 202-33800 - 1 1
18 KBY it 201-80550 - 1 1
19 Starter Motor Blanking Plate ...........cccocoveviiiiiienens 201-38230 - 1 1
20 Spring Washer .........ccccocveiiiiieniiee e 272-00072 - 3 3
21 Setscrew - MT10 X 16MM ..ccoiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00124 - 3 3
22 Blanking PIug ........ccoveiiiiie e 201-46130 - 1 1 Nolonger fitted
Note:

Only fitted on TR3 and from 3600014TR3.

50



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T7

Views oe Arrowe A

51



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel Charge Windings - Synchro

From the following engine numbers refer to "Flywheel Charge Wingings - Nicsa".
The Synchro and Nicsa systems are not interchangeable.

4100433TS1 4101651TS2  4101568TS3

4100240TR1 4100281TR2  4100301TR3

lllustration T155F TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Flywheel Assembly - TS1 ..o 570-31081 1 - - Nolonger available

- Flywheel Assembly - TST ..o 570-31101 1 - - Build 04. No longer available

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR2,3 .......cccoeeiiieeenieene 202-41950 - 1 1 Nolonger available

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR2,3 ......ccccoeeiieeiiieeee 202-41951 - 1 1 Build 04. No longer available.
Flywheel Assembly - TRT ....ccceeiiiiiiie 570-33800 1 - - Nolongeravailable
Flywheel Assembly - TR1 ..., 570-31150 1 - - Build 07. No longer available

- Flywheel Assembly - TR1 ....ccciiiiiiiiee 570-33820 1 - - Build 04. No longer available

2 FIYWheEel oo 1 1 1

3 Gear RiNG ...coooveieiiee e 202-30520 1 1 1

4 ROTOF e 1 1 1

- Fan - TST oo 201-39911 1 - -

5 Fan - TRT .o 202-33540 1 - - Replaces201-42710

- Fan - TS2 202-33540 - 1 - Replaces 202-33541

- Fan-TS3,TR2,3 ... 203-33540 - 1 1 Replaces 203-33541

6 LOCK WaSNET ... 272-00089 8 8 8

7 Capscrew - M8 X 30mMm ......ccocoviriieriiiee e 272-00176 8 8 8 Required if replacing 202-33541

or 203-33541 fans

8 KBY e 201-80550 1 1 1

9 NUL e 202-33790 1 1 1

10 Locking Washer .........ccccvviiiieriiiieeece e 202-33800 1 1 1

11 Stator ASSEMDIY ....ccvviiiiiiieee e 201-45570 1 1 1 Replaces 602-36640.

No longer available. See Note:

12 CAPSCIEW ..eeeeiiiiiiiieee ettt e e e e e 270-00765 6 6 6

13 Spring Washer ..o 027-00717 6 6 6

14 Cable Srap .....occveeeiiiiiee e 602-37600 1 1 1

15 Taptite Screw - M4 X 8mMm .....cccveeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 272-00282 2 2 2

- Main Bearing Housing Assembly ............cccccoeeeennns 570-30603 1 1 1 Replaces570-30601

16 Main Bearing HOUSING .......cceveiiiviniiieec e 201-42890 1 1 1

- Main Bearing ASSEmMDIY ........ccoovceveiiieeiinieniieeee 570-30011 1 1 1

17 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ......cciviiiiiiiieiiiei e 272-00040 6 6 6

18 Spring Washer.........ccccoveeeiiiere e 272-00071 6 6 6

19 Regulator COVEr .......ooviiiiiiie e 202-37710 1 1 1 For602-36900

20 SHU ... 202-37970 2 2 2

- Regulator and Rectifier Kit..........ccccoooeerieincnennn. 570-41701 1 1 1 Replaces 602-36900 & 570-41700

21 RegUIALOr ........vviiieieeee e 360567 1 1 1

22 Mounting Plate Assembly .........ccccovveiiiiiieneennne 201-45590 1 1 1

23  Screw - MB X 16MM .....oovviieieiiiiieee e 272-00034 2 2 2

24 Copper Washer - 1/4" diameter ........ccccceveveeeeennnn. 291-26090 2 2 2

25 SESCrEW ..ococeeiiiiiiie et 712008 2 2 2

26 Spring Washer.........ccooeiiieeiniee e 786003 2 2 2

27  Terminal Adaptor ........cceeeeeeeieeeeeeeie e 382-07807 1 1 1 Replaced by 064-15649/007

- Ring Termination .........cccccooeiiiniiiiieee e 064-15649/007 1 1 1 Replaces 382-07807

28  Push-on Connector ........cccccoovvieeeiiiiniiiieeneens 064-33068/002 4 4 4

29  Insulation COVEr .........occieeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeee e 064-33991/001 4 4 4

30  Inline CONNECTON ......coevvieiieiiiie e 366-06915 2 2 2

Note:

Synchro Stator 201-45570 is no longer available but can
be replaced by Nicsa Stator and Regulator Kit 570-42120.

52



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T155F

53



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel Charge Windings - Nicsa

Before the following engine numbers refer to "Flywheel
Charge Wingings - Synchro". The Nicsa and Synchro
systems are not interchangeable.

4100433TSH 4101651TS2 4101568TS3

4100240TR1 4100281TR2 4100301TR3

lllustration 155G TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Flywheel Assembly - TST ... 570-42022 1 - - Build 02,07, 11, 15, 61, 65, 66

- Flywheel Assembly - TS1 ... 570-42024 1 - - Build04,13

- Flywheel Assembly - TR1 ....occiiiiiiiieee e 570-42032 1 - - Build02,07, 11,15

- Flywheel Assembly - TR1 ....oociiiiiiiiie 570-42034 1 - - Build04

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR1 ....ccccviiiiiiiiiieiiee 570-42026 1 - - Builds 09,63. With Integral Fan

1 Flywheel Assembly - TS2 ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieceiee 570-42042 - 1 - Builds 02,07, 11, 61, 66

- Flywheel Assembly - TS2 ......ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 570-42044 - 1 - Build 04, 13

- Flywheel Assembly - TR2 ......ccccoeeiiiiiieieeee e 570-42052 - 1 - Build 02, 07

- Flywheel Assembly - TR2 .......cccooiiiiiee e 570-42054 - 1 - Build 04, 13

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR2 .......coviiiiiiiiiieeeee 570-42046 - 1 - Builds 09,15, 63.With Integral Fan

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR3 ......ccceviiieiiieienieeene 570-42062 - - 1 Builds 02,07, 09, 11, 61, 63, 66

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR3 ......ccceviieeiiieeeiieene 570-42064 - 1 - Build04, 13

2 FIYWNEEI ... -1 -

3 Gear RiNG ...coooueieiiie e 202-30520 1 1 1

4 ROOF . 366-08143 1 1 1

5 Caphead Screw - M6 X 20mm .......ccccoocveeeeernnneen. 272-00388 6 6 6

- Fan - TST e 201-39911 1 - -

- Fan - TRT .o 202-33540 1 - - Replaces201-42710

6 Fan - TS/TR2 ..o 202-33540 - 1 - Replaces 202-33541

- Fan - TS/TRS ... 203-33540 - - 1 Replaces203-33541

7 LOCK WaShEY ... 272-00089 8 8 8

8 Capscrew - M8 X 30mMm ........cccveeiiiiiieeieiiiiieeenns 272-00176 8 8 8 Required if replacing
202-33541 or 203-33541

O KBY e 201-80550 1 1 1

10 NUL. oo 202-33790 1 1 1

11 Lock WaSher .........oooviiiiiii e 202-33800 1 1 1

12 Stator ASSEMDIY ...oooviiiiiiiei e 366-08142 1 1 1

13 CAPSCIEW ..eeeiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e 270-01081 6 6 6 Replaces270-00765

14 Spring Washer.........ccccooiiiiiiieienee e 027-00717 6 6 6

15 Cable Srap .....occveeeiiiiee e 602-37601 1 1 1

16 Taptite Screw - M4 X 8mMm ......cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 272-00282 2 2 2

17 Main Bearing Housing Assembly ..........cccccceeviinnenen. 570-30603 1 1 1 Replaces570-30601

- Main Bearing HouSING .........cccoeviiiiiniieiiiee e 201-42890 1 1 1

- Main Bearing ASSEmMDBIY .........ccoovceviiiieeninie e 570-30011 1 1 1

18 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ......ccoviiiriiiieiiiei e 272-00040 6 6 6

19 Spring Washer ..o 272-00071 6 6 6

20 Regulator........coccoiiiiiiiiee e 366-08144 1 1 1

21 Self-loCK SCreW .......c.cveiiiiiiieie e 272-00752 2 2 2

22 CONNECION ..ccciiiiiiiie e 366-08145 1 1 1

23 Push-0n Connector ........ccccoviveeeeiiiiiieee e 366-07265 1 1 1

24  Push-0n CONNECION .......c.cevvieieiiiie e 366-08151 1 1 1

25 Push-0n Connector ........ccccoviieeieiiiiiiieee e 366-08152 1 1 1

- Connection Diagram ........cccocceeevieieineeeeneee e 742-00647

Notes:

1. 201-46177 with integral fan replaces 201-46172
2. 202-46175 with integral fan replaces 202-46171

54



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

lllustration T155G

55

: m@&w‘ .....

LA




Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Cylinder Head
lllustration T13 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Cylinder Head Assembly TS .......cooiieiiiiiiieiienee 570-32940 1 - - With valves & springs. See Note
- Cylinder Head Assembly TS2,3 ......cccccceviieernieeene 570-30730 - 2 3 With valves & springs. See Note
- Cylinder Head Assembly TR........ccccoiiieiiiieinieeenn 570-33630 1 2 3 With valves & springs. See Note
1 CylinderHead - TS ... 570-36500 1 2 3
2 Inlet Valve InSsert ..., 201-80051 1 2 3
3 Exhaust Valve Insert ..........cccooiieiiiniiee, 201-80041 1 2 3
- CylinderHead - TR .....cceoiiiiiiiiiee e 570-36520 1 2 3
Inlet Valve InSert ..........ccveeveiiiiii e 201-33050 1 2 3
- Exhaust Valve Insert ..........cccooiieieiiiiee, 201-33060 1 2 3
4 TOP PIALE oo 1 2 38
5 InletValve GUIde ........cceeeviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 201-30181 1 2 3
6 Exhaust Valve GUIde .......ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 201-30171 1 2 3
7 Inlet Valve Guide Qil Seal ..........ccccovviieiiiiiiiienenns 201-81200 1 2 3
8 Breather Tube ........occoeeiiii e 201-30191 1 2 3
9 Copper Washer .........ccocceieiiiiieiieie e 616-01608 2 4 6
10 Setscrew - M8 X 10MM .....oeiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00239 1 2 3
11 Spring Carrier - bottom ..........cccoviviicieer e 201-55660 1 2 3 Nolonger fitted
12 Cylinder Head Gasket - TS......occoieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 201-80210 1 2 3
13 Shim-0,076MmM -TS ..o 201-80220 Use as required
- Shim-0,254mmM -TS ..o, 201-80221 Use as required
12 Cylinder Head Gasket - TR .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiicieee 201-33110 1 2 3
13 Shim-0,076MmmM - TR .....oovviiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 201-33100 Use as required
- Shim-0,254mm - TR ..o 201-33101 Use as required
14 Lubricating Oil Pipe ........ccccoviiiiiieeeee e 202-31790 1 2 3
15 Cylinder Head Nut .........c.cooiiiiiiiiiieeee s 270-00005 2 4 6
16 InletValve - TS ... 201-30040 1 2 3
- InletValve - TR ..o 201-33070 1 2 3
17 ExhaustValve - TS ... 201-30051 1 2 3
- ExhaustValve - TR ......cccciiiii e, 201-33080 1 2 3
18 Inlet Valve Stem Shield ........ccccooouiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 201-37630 1 2 3
19 Exhaust Valve Stem Shield.........cccccceviiiiiiiinineen. 201-39520 - 2 3
20 Valve SPriNg .oooceeeeiiieeieee et 201-30080 2 4 6
21 COMOI i 201-50921 2 4 6 Replaces201-50920.Pairssupplied
22 Spring Carrier - t0P ...cooovveeireee e 201-80230 2 4 6
23 Valve RoCKer Lever .......cccovvieiiiiiiieieeeeiiee e 201-30650 2 4 6
24 BUSK oo 351-50170 2 4 6
25 AdjUStINg SCIreW .......oeviiiiiiiieee e 201-30110 2 4 6
26 NUL..oo e 272-00003 2 4 6
27 Stub Shaft ....cooeiiiiie 201-30640 2 4 6
28 'O RING oo 201-31460 2 4 6
29 Decompressor LeVEr .......oooiiieeiiiiiiiieee e 201-30461 1 2 3
B0 OilSeal..ccceeeeiiii e 201-81200 1 2 3
RO T o 1 To [ 201-30480 1 2 3
B2 CirCHP eveeeeiiee et 353-81780 1 2 3
33 SCIEW ..eeiiiiiie ettt 201-30470 1 2 3
B4 NUL.cco e 272-00002 1 2 3
RS - To] o 1= (S 351-10210 2 4 6
36 PUSh RO ...ooiiiiieiieeee e 201-30100 2 4 6
37 Sealing Tube ......coooiiiiiie e 201-30150 2 4 6
38 Bottom Rubber Cup .......cccoeviieiiiiiieeee e 201-30261 2 4 6
39 Top RUBbBEr CUP ...occeeieiiiieeee e 201-42360 2 4 6
40 Cylinder Head Stud ........cccoovcieeiiiiiiiriee e 201-30990 4 8 12
Accessory Kit Code EJ - TS/TR2 ......cccvveviiiiiienenns 570-31740 1 1 1 Comprises no's 41, 42
Accessory Kit Code EJ - TS/TR3 .....oociiiiiiiiiiieeens 570-32100 1 1 1 Comprises no's 41, 42
41 Coupled Decompressor Link - TS/TR2,3.................. 202-17330 - 1 2
42 Cheese Head Screw - M4 x 20mm .........ccceevuveennee 272-00344 - 2 3
43 Self-lock NUt.......ocoiiiiiiie e 272-00371 - 2 3
44 Breather Plate Sealing RiNg ........cccocoveviiieiiienee. 601-35440 1 2 3
Note:

All Cylinder Head Assemblies comprise of no's 1-10, 14 & 16-22

56



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T13

57



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Cylinder Head Cover

lllustration T18 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Cylinder Head COVEr .......cceeiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee e 570-30742 1 2 3

- Cylinder Head COVET .......ccccvvviiiiieiiieee e 201-30798 - 2 3 TS2,3 Builds 08,09,11. Only one
is fitted on TR2 Build 101

- Gear End Cylinder Head Cover - TS/TR1 ................ 570-30753 1 - - With mounting facility for gauge

or 13.5 litre fuel tank. Not used
on Build 102

- Gear End Cylinder Head Cover - TS/TR1 ................ 570-30752 1 - - With mounting facility for gauge
or 13,5 litre fuel tank. Used on
Build 102

- Gear End Cylinder Head Cover - TS/TR2,3.............. 570-30752 - 1 1 With mounting facility for gauge
or 13.5 litre fuel tank.

2 JOINt e 201-30805 1 2 3

3 Bolt-MB X25Mm .....ooiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00256 4 8 12

4 WaShEr e 272-00364 4 8 12

5 Breather Plate Sealing Ring .......ccccocoviiiiiiiiienenen. 601-35440 1 2 3

6  LiftiNg EYE .ceeveeiie e 202-36540 1 1 1

7 Pillar NUE ..o 202-36550 2 2 2

S NUE 270-00005 1 5 9 AIITS Builds 40,41,42

8 Setscrew - 7/16“UNF X 17 ooiiiiiieeee e 270-00335 2 2 2

9 Spring Washer ........cccccooveiiieni e 027-00984 2 2 2

Note:

Accessory Code QD available (570-35890) consisting of -
Gear End Cylinder Head Cover (570-30752 replaces 570-30753)
Joint (201-30805)

58



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T18

59



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Duct, Cowling, Shields - TS/TR1

lllustration T156 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DA ........ccocoieiiiiieiee e 570-32820 1 - - Comprises of 3 items below
- Air Outlet Duct Adaptor........cccoveeeeeiiiiieeieniiiieeee s 201-38100 1 - -
- Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM .....ccoiiiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00032 3 - - Use with 201-38100 (above)
- Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 3 - -
Air Cowling AssembBly ........ccocoeveeiiiiiiinee e, 201-37833 1 - - Replaces 201-37830 &
201-37832. Not Builds 16-18
- Air Cowling Assembly .......ccoociieriiiiiiiee e 201-37832 1 - - Builds 16-18, 101.
Replaces 201-37830
2 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM ....ccocceiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00032 3 - -
3 Spring Washer .........cccooceiiiiiiiiee e 272-00070 3 - -
4 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....ccoviiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00039 2 - - NotBuilds 16-18
5  Spring Washer .........cccoociiiiiniee e 272-00071 2 - - NotBuilds 16-18
6 BIind Grommet .......coocviiiiiiiiiiee e 201-50950 1 - -
7 Gear End Side Shield ..o 201-37880 1 - -
- Gear End Side Shield - TS1 ......ccociiiiiiiniieeiee 201-39851 1 - - Build 40
- Gear End Side Shield - TS1 ......ccoceiiiiiiiieieieeee 201-42750 1 - - Builds60,61,62,63
8 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 272-00034 1 - -
- Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00032 2 - -
9 Spring Washer .........ccccoceiiiiieiiee e 272-00070 3 - -
10 WaAShEN ... 027-00618 3 - -
11 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ......coiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00038 2 - -
12 Spring Washer.........ccceoiiiiiiieieee e 272-00071 2 - -
13 WaAShEN ... 027-00082 1 - -
14 Flywheel End Side Shield - TS1 .....cccoociiiveviiiiennn. 202-34270 1 - - NotBuilds 16, 17, 40
- Flywheel End Side Shield - TS1 .......ccccoeviieiiieeene. 201-42760 1 - - Builds 60,61,62,63 and replaces
201-39850
- Flywheel End Side Shield - TR1 ......cccooceviiiciieeennns 202-42400 1 - - NotBuilds 16, 17
15 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00032 3 - -
16 Spring Washer ..o 270-00070 3 - -
17 WASHET .. 027-00618 3 - -
18 Setscrew - M8 X 20MmM ......ccoiviiiiiiiiriiiiiieee e 272-00039 1 - -
19 Spring Washer ..o 272-00071 1 - -
- FirTree BUttOn ..o 201-48130 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code EU - TS/TRT ...cooviiiiiiiiiiiiennn, 570-32830 1 - - Cold Start Oil Cups Kit
comprising no's 20, 21, 22
20 Cold Start Reservoir and Plunger Assembly ............ 201-26480 1 - - See Note
21 AJAPIOr .. 201-30890 1 - - See Note. Screws into inlet
manifold port
22 GrOMMEL ..coiiiiiieiiiee e 201-12951 1 - - Fitted in place of 201-50950 See
Note
23 Plain Washer ... 272-00751 1 - -
24 Clamping Plate ........cccoooiiiiiiiiie e 202-39120 1 - - Not Builds 16-18
Note:

No longer fitted as standard. Available as spares, either separately or all 3 items under kit EU.

60



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T156

61



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Duct, Cowling, Shields

TS1 Builds 16, 17, 101, 102
TR1 Builds 16, 17

lllustration T166 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Side Shield Assembly - TS ......cccooiiiiiiiinreeeieee 201-41520 1 - -

- Side Shield Assembly - TR ......cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiees 201-44690 1 - -

2 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM ....ccccceeiiiiieiiee e 272-00032 1 - -

3 Spring Washer .........cccoociiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00070 1 - -

4 WaAShEr .cooiiiiiii e 027-00618 1 - -

5 Setscrew - M8 X 12MM ....ccvvvvveieiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennns 272-00166 1 - - Notused on Builds 101, 102
- Setscrew - M8 X 20MM .....vvuvuruiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennns 272-00039 1 - - Builds 101, 102

6  Spring Washer ... 272-00071 1 - -

7 Air Cowling Assembly .......ccovciiiiiiiiiiiee e 201-37832 1 - - Replaces201-37830
8 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM ....ccccceiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00032 3 - -

9  Spring Washer ... 272-00070 3 - -

10 GrOMMET ..eeiiiiiiie e 201-50950 1 - -

- Plain Washer ... 027-00082 1 - - Builds 101, 102
lllustration T166

62



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Fuel Filter - TS Build 102
Side Shield and Fuel Filter - TS1 - Build 40

lllustration T389 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Flywheel End Side Shield ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiens 201-42760 1 - - Replaces201-39850

2 GromMMEL ..oooiiiiicie e 201-41830 1 - -

3 Grommet ..o 201-41840 1 - -

4 Fuel Filter Mounting Bracket ..........ccccoccvveverniinienenn. 201-44770 1 - -

- Fuel Filter Mounting Bracket ............cccccceeiviiveeeennns 202-34261 1 - - Build 102

B WaShEr oo 202-80680 2 - -

6 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM .......ccoeiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00032 2 - -

7 WaAShEr oo 027-00618 2 - -

8 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 3 - -

9 Bolt-MB X 30MM .. 272-00035 1 - -

10 BOlt-M8 X 30MM ...ooviiiiiiiiieiieeee e 272-00041 1 - -

11 Spring Washer ..o 272-00071 1 - -

12 Fuel Filter ..o 201-44580 1 - - Replaced by Agglomerator
- Element Kit ........ooveviiii e 351-29760 1 - -

- AQglomerator........coccve i 750-14120 1 - - Replaces Fuel Filter 201-44580
- Element Kit ........ooveviiii e 751-18100 1 - -

13 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMM .......ccovciiiiiiiieiiieeeiiee e 272-00039 2 - -

14 WaSKE ... 272-00359 2 - -

- Plain Washer ... 027-00082 2 - - Build102

15 Self-Iocknut ......cceeiiiii 272-00373 2 - -

16 Ball oo 202-32120 2 - - Replaces Washer 201-41640
17 UNION (o 202-42370 2 - - Replaces Plug 354-28530
= UNION e 202-42371 1 - - Build102

= ORIV e 351-21640 1 - - Build 102

63



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Duct, Cowling and Shields - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T9 and T371 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DA - TS/TR2......ccovceeiiieeeinnn. 570-31670 - 1 - See lllustration T371
- Air Outlet Duct Adaptor.........ccceeeveiiiiieeeeeiiiieeenn, 202-31593 - 1 -
- Setscrew - MB X 12Mm ......cccevviiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00032 - 4 -
- Spring Washer ... 272-00070 - 4 -
Accessory Kit Code DA - TS/TR3.....coociiviiiiiieeen 570-32090 - - 1
- Air Outlet Duct Adaptor.........ccccceeviieeeniieesiieeee 203-31591 - - 1
- Setscrew - MB X 12mMm ......ccccooviiiiiiiie e 272-00032 - - 4
- Spring Washer ... 272-00070 - - 4
1 Air Cowling Assembly - TS2 ........ccccoviiiniieiniieeene 202-30742 - 1 - NotBuilds 41, 60, 61, 62, 63.104
- Air Cowling Assembly - TS3 .......ccceviieeiiieeiiieeene 203-30742 - - 1 NotBuilds 41, 60, 61, 62, 63,104
- Air Cowling Assembly - TR2 ........ccccovoveiiiiiiieee 202-42421 - 1 -
- Air Cowling - TR2 ...eeiiiiiieeeee e 202-30742 - 1 -
- Damping Pad - TR2.......cccoceiiiiiiiieieee e 202-42430 - 1 -
- Air Cowling Assembly - TR3 .......cccceviieiriieeenreeee 203-42421 - - 1
- Air Cowling - TR3 ....eiiiiiie e 203-30742 - - 1
- Damping Pad - TR3 ... 203-42430 - - 1
2  Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....c.coiiiiieiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00039 - 2 2
3 Spring Washer ........cccccoceiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00071 - 2 2
4 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM .....ccccoeiiiiiiiiieeeieeseee e 272-00032 - 2 2
5 Spring Washer ........ccccocoiviiiienii e 272-00070 - 2 2
6 Blind Grommet ..o 201-50950 - 2 3
7  Clamping Plate ........cccooiiiiiiiiieeeee e 202-39120 - 1 1
8 AIrBaffle...cccoooeiiiiee 201-33830 - 1 2
D THE e 201-33821 - 1 2 Replaces201-33820
10 SPriNG ClP c.eveeeiieieeiiee e 3538-71370 - 1 2
11 SPIEPIN oo 027-00957 - 1 2
12 Gear End Side Shield -TS2,3 .......ccccviiiiiieeeiieeee 201-37880 - 1 1
- Gear End Side Shield -TR2,3 .........occocviiiriieeeeene 201-42750 - 1 1
13 Setscrew - M6 X 12Mm ......coooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00032 - 2 2
- Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ....ccooeiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00034 - 1 1
14 Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 - 3 3
15 Washer ... 027-00618 - 3 3
16 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ......cciiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00038 - 2 2
17 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 - 2 2
18 WAShEN .o 027-00082 - 1 1
19 Flywheel End Side Shield - TS2,3 .......ccccccevvivveenn. 202-34270 - 1 1
- Flywheel End Side Shield - TR2,3 .........cccccvvvreeeennn. 202-42400 - 1 A1
20 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00032 - 4 4
21 Spring Washer ..........ccoociiiiiieiiee e 270-00070 - 4 4
22 WaASHET ...t 027-00618 - 4 4
23 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ....c.coiviiieiiiiiiiiiei e 272-00040 - 1 1
24 Spring Washer .........cccoociiiiiie e 272-00071 - 1 1
25 WaAShEr ..coooiiiiiiiii e 027-00082 - 1 1
Accessory Kit Code EU - TS/TR2......ccccveviiiiiieennn. 570-31770 - 1 - Cold Start Oil Cups Kit
comprising no's 26, 27, 28
Accessory Kit Code EU - TS/TR3......oociiviiiiiiieeen, 570-32110 - - 1 Cold Start Oil Cups Kit
comprising no's 26, 27, 28
26 Cold Start Reservoir and Plunger Assembly ............ 201-26480 - 1 1 See Note
27 AJAPIOr ... 201-30890 - 2 3 See Note. Screws into inlet
manifold port
28 Grommet .....cocviiiiiie e 201-12951 - 2 3 Fitted in place of 201-50950
See Note
Note:

No longer fitted as standard. Available as spares, either separately or all 3 items under kit EU.

64



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T371

lllustration T9

65



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Duct, Cowling and Shields

TS/TR2,3 Builds 41, 60, 61, 62, 63, 104

lllustration T134 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 AirCowling - TS/TR2 ..o 202-42421 - 1 -

- AIr COWIING .o 202-30742 - 1 -

- Damping Pad.........ccccoviiiiiiie e 202-42430 - 1 -

- AIrCowling - TS/TR3 .....eiiiiiie e 203-42421 - - 1

- AIr COWIING .o 203-30742 - - 1

- Damping Pad ........ccccooiiiiiiiieiee e 203-42430 - - 1

2  Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....cccoviiiiieeiiiiiiieeeeiieeee e 272-00039 - 2 2

3 Spring Washer ..o 272-00071 - 2 2

4 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM .....cccociiiieeiiiiiiieeeeiieiee e 272-00032 - 2 2

5  Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 - 2 2

6 GrOMMEL ..o 201-50950 - 2 3

7  Clamping Plate .......ccccooiiiiiiiieeee e 202-39120 - 1 1

8 AIrBaffle.....ccceeeeeiie 201-33830 - 1 2

LS I 1 - SRR 201-33820 - 1 2

10 SPriNG ClP cueveeeiiiieeeee e 3538-71370 - 1 2

11 SPIHEPIN o 027-00957 - 1 2

12 Gear End Side Shield ........ccccveeeeeiiiiiciiieeeeeeeeee, 201-42750 - 1 1 Replaces 202-42380
13 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM ......cooeviiiiieieiiiiiieee i 272-00032 - 2 2 Three were fitted
- Setscrew - M6 X 16MM .....ccooouiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00034 - 1 1 Replaces 1 of 272-00032
14 Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 - 3 3

15 WASHET .. 027-00618 - 3 3

16 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ......ccoeviiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 272-00038 - 2 2

17 Spring Washer.........cccoveieeiiieeee e 272-00071 - 2 2

18 WAShEr ..o 027-00082 - 2 2

19 Flywheel End Side Shield .........ccccooeiiiiiiiieieiieene 202-42400 - 1 1

20 Setscrew - M4 X 40MmM .ccceeeeeiieeiecieeeeeeee e e 272-00082 - 1 1

21 Spring Washer ..........ccoociiiiiiieiiee e 272-00070 - 4 4

22 WaAShET ..cociiiiiieeee et 027-00618 - 4 4

23 Setscrew - M8 X 25MmM ....ccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee e e e e 272-00040 - 1 1

24  Spring Washer .........cccoociiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00071 - 1 1

- Setscrew - M6 X 14mMmM ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00033 - 2 2 Build104

Flywheel End Side Shield - TS/TR1

lllustration T416 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DF ..., 570-33770 1 - -

1 Side Shield Assembly .........ccccoviieiiiiiiiiiie e 201-39851 1 - -

2 GromMmMEt ...ooiieiie e 201-41840 1 - -

3 Grommet ..o 201-41830 1 - -

Note:

For use with codes JC or PF.

66



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T134

lllustration T416

<3

67



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Lift Pump - AC Delco & Pienne

lllustration T388

The AC Delco type was last fitted on:
3802252TS1 3800753TR1
3800286TS2 3800002TR2

3800261TS3 3800093TR3 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Fuel Lift Pump - AC DelCO ......ceevvereiiieeeiiee e 602-40480 1 1 1 Replaced by Pienne then Corona
1 Fuel Lift Pump - TS/TR1 - Pienne .........ccccovveeeens 201-45343 1 - - Replaced by Corona pump
- Fuel Lift Pump - TS/TR2,3 - Pienne..........ccccccuveeeee. 201-45345 - 1 1 Replaced by Corona pump
2 PUSh RO ...ooiiiiiiie e 201-30550 1 1 1

3 Union " 1/2" UNF ..o 202-42371 1 1 1

4 OlIVE it 351-21640 1 1 1

5 UNION oo 202-42370 2 2 2

LT O 11 601-38360 2 2 2

7  Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ....ccocveeiiiiiiiiee e 272-00038 4 4 4

8  Spring Washer ..........ccooceiiiiiiiiie e 272-00071 4 4 4

= PIPE CHP coee 201-42640 1 - -

= CHPFElt 201-17170 1 - -

- Fuel Pipe - TS/TRT .cooiiiie e 201-39961 1 -

9 FuelPipe - TST . 201-44741 1 - - Build40

- Fuel Pipe - TS/TR2.....coooiiiiieeee e 202-44871 - 1 -

- Fuel Pipe - TS/TR3 ..o 203-44871 - - 1

L O T o | 602-36721 1 1 A1

11 UNION o 354-26260 1 1 1

12 WASHET .. 354-26310 2 2 2

- Pienne Pump Repair Kit .......ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 027-07897

Note:

To convert from an AC Delco pump or Pienne pump to a current Corona Pump use:
TS/TR1 - Accessory Kit Code FE (570-32810)
TS/TR2 - Accessory Kit Code FE (570-34690)
TS/TRS - Accessory Kit Code FE (570-34700)

68



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T388

69




Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Lift Pump - Corona

lllustration T415 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FE - TS/TR1 ....cooviiiiiiieeee, 570-32810 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code FE - TS/TR2 .....coccoveeviiiiiiennn. 570-34690 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code FE - TS/TR3 ......ccocceiiiieeeineen. 570-34700 - -

1 Fuel Pipe - TS/TRT . 201-44871 - -

2 FuelPipe-TS/TR2....cciiiiiieee e 202-44871 - 1 -

- Fuel Pipe - TS/TR3 ..o 203-44871 - - 1

B UNION i 202-42370 2 2 2

N O 11 601-38360 2 2 2

5 PUSh RO ...ooiiiiiiiii e 201-30550 1 1 1

B JOINt .. 602-36721 1 1 1

7 Fuel LIft PUMP oo 201-46296 1 - -

- Repair Kit.oooo e 027-10043 1 - - Not part of kit FE

8  FUuel Lift PUMP .ooiiiiii e 201-46298 - 1 1

- Repair Kit..oooo e 027-10041 - 1 1 Not part of kit FE

9 Screw - M8 X 16MM .....ccceviiiiieiiiee e 272-00038 4 4 4

10 UNION it 202-42371 1 1 1

1 T O S 351-21640 1 1 1

12 Felt oo 201-17170 1 - -

13 ClIP et 351-19920 1 - -

70



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T415

71



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Filter and Pump - TS/TR1 (Early Type)

lllustration T159 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Filter Bracket ..o 601-31732 1 - -

2  Bolt- M6 X 25mMm ... 272-00256 2 - -

B SPACET it 366-04966 2 - -

4 Spring Washer ........ccccoociiiiiieiiee e 272-00070 2 - -

5 Bleed SCreW ......cooiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 601-21620 2 - -

6 WaSher ..o 601-32470 2 - -

7  Fuel Filter Adaptor ........cccoovviiieeeiiiiece e 601-34690 1 - -

- Bowland Element Assembly .........ccocoeeeiiiiiiiinnnns 570-31260 1 - -

8 BOWI . 1 - -

9 Locating Washer .........ccuvveiiiiiiiee e 1 - -

10 SPHING ceriiiiieieeee e 1 - -

11 BOIt ASSEMDIY ... 1 - -

12 Element Kit ..o 203-32470 1 - -

13 Sealing RiNG ...ooooiiieiee e 1 - -

14 Sealing RiNG ...ocoiieiiiiiie e 1 - -

15 Sealing RiNG ...oooiiiiiiiiie e 2 - -

16 Fuel Pump Tappet Assembly .........cccovevviiiiiiniinnnnen. 570-30770 1 - -

17 TAPPET e 1 - -

18  ROIEK oo 601-21390 1 - -

19 BUSH e 601-21400 1 - -

20 PN e 601-21410 1 - -

21 Fuel Pump Tappet GUIde ........cccoceieriiieeeniieeieee e 201-30120 1 - -

22 Locating Pin.....ccooiiiie e 201-39680 1 - -

23 CAP it 201-30140 1 - -

24 FUEI PUMDP .o 201-31303 1 - - SeeNote'!

- Element ... 660-14260 1 - - See Note'

- Delivery Valve .........cccccceiiiiiiiiiie e 660-14270 1 - - See Note'

- VENE SCrEW ... 3/485A 1 - - See Note'

25 Shim - 0,127MM .ccoeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 201-45961 Use as required. See Note ?
- Shim=-0,762MM ..o 201-45962 Use as required. See Note 2
- Shim-1,018MM o, 201-45963 Use as required. See Note 2
= Shim - 1,270MM e 201-45964 Use as required. See Note ?
26 Bolt- MB X 45mMm .....cooiiiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00165 2 - -

27 Spring Washer ........cccccoceeiiien e 272-00070 2 - -

28 O RING oo 601-20691 1 - -

29 Fuel Pipe Assembly .........ccocoiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 570-35700 1 - - Replaces201-38940
30 Copper Washer ........ccceeeeiiiiiieiiiieee e 616-01608 2 - -

31 Swivel Union Plug ..o 202-34000 1 - -

32 COoNNECHON ...oeiiiiiiiiiee e 602-38250 1 - -

33 WaSher ..coooiiiii e 354-26310 1 - -

34 Inlet Connection Adaptor .........cccceeevviiieeeiiiiiieenees 201-39660 1 - -

35 WaShEr ... 354-26310 1 - -

36 Flexible Pipe ASSembIy ........cccovveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienees 366-07044 1 - -

Notes:

1. The current pump being fitted is Lucas Dizel. Before replacing any other pump
refer to Lister Petter Diesel Centre or distributor.

2. The new type pump timing shims were first fitted on the following engines and
both types must not be mixed on the same pump.
4000213TS1 4000113TR1
4300318TS1 4300299TR1
The sikle type fuel timing shim were:
0,127mm 602-21870 0,508mm 602-21872
0,254mm 602-21871 0,762mm 602-21873

72



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T159

73



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Filter and Pump

lllustration T15 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 FUEIFIREr oo 201-44580 1 1 1 Replaced by later Agglomerator
2 Element Kit ......ooeeiiii e 351-29760 1 1 1
- Agglomerator - Later Type .....cccoeevvveeeeeiiiieee e, 750-14120 1 1 1 Replaces Fuel Filter 201-44580

Element Kit ... 751-18100 1 1 1
3 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 272-00039 2 2 2
4 WaShEr ... 027-00082 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00751
B UNION ceeiiiee e 202-42370 2 2 2 ReplacesBlanking Plug354-28530
B Ball e 202-32120 2 2 2 Replaces Washer 201-41640
7 UNION oo 202-42370 1 1 1 Replaces 354-28380, see Notes:
8 OlIVE it 601-38360 1 1 1
9 Non-return Valve..........ccccooviiiiiiiiee e, 572-10611 1 1 1 Replaces 352-28740
10 Copper Washer ........cccoveeeiiiiieeiee e 354-26310 2 2 2
11 UNION o 202-42371 1 1 1
12 OlIVE o 351-21640 1 1 1
13 Fuel Pipe - TS/TRT ..o 201-46300 1 - -
- FuelPipe - TS/TR2....ccoooiiiieeeie e 202-46300 - 1 - Replaces?202-37511 & 202-32161
- Fuel Pipe-TS/TR3....ccoiee e, 203-46300 - - 1 Replaces203-32161&203-32161
14 Copper Washer ........ccccoveeeiiiiee e 616-01608 2 4 6
15 Swivel Union PlUg.......coooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeec e 202-34000 1 2 3
16 Fuel Pump Tappet GUIide ........oooceeiiiiiiiiiiieiieen 201-30120 1 2 3
17  LOCAtiNg SCrew ......ccccueiiiiiiieiieie e 201-30630 - 2 3
- Locating Pin ... 201-39680 1 - -
18 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 - 2 3
- Tappet ASSEMDIY .....coccvviiieeiiieeee e 570-30770 1 2 3
19 TAPPET et 1 2 3
20 PN e 601-21410 1 2 3
21 ROIIEE ... 601-21390 1 2 3
22 BUSH oo 601-21400 1 2 3
b2 B O o R 201-30140 1 2 3
24 FUEI PUMDP oo 201-31305 1 2 3 Replaces 201-31303. See Note !
- Element ......c.ooo v 660-14260 1 2 3 See Note'!
- Delivery Valve .........ccccccoiiiiiieiiiini e 660-14270 1 2 3 See Note!
- VENE SCrEW ..o 3/485A 1 2 3 See Note'
25 Shim - 0,127MM ..coeeiiiieee e 201-45961 Use as required, See Note 2
= Shim - 0,762MM ..o 201-45962 Use as required, See Note ?
- Shim=-1,016MM i 201-45963 Use as required, See Note 2
= Shim - 1,270MM oo 201-45964 Use as required, See Note 2
26 Bolt- MB X 45mMm .....ooiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00165 2 4 6
27 Spring Washer ..........ccccociiiiiieiiee e 272-00070 2 4 6
28 'O RING oo 601-20691 1 2 3

Accessory Kit Code FF-TS/TR2,3 .......ccccevvivveenen. 570-34650 - 1 1 Fuel Agglomerator Kit.
Contains all items listed below
29 Fuel Agglomerator - Early Type .......ccoceeeevviieneennnne 366-07180 - 1 1 Replaces fuel filter. See above kit
and Note

- Element Kit .......oovieiieec e 351-29760 - 1 1
30 Copper Washer ........ccceeeiiniiieiiiieee e 354-26310 - 2 2
BT UNION oo 202-42370 - 2 2 ReplacesBlanking Plug354-28530
32 Ball e 202-32120 - 2 2 Replaces Washer 201-41640
Notes:
1. The current pump being fitted is Lucas Dizel. Before replacing any other pump

74

refer to Lister Petter or a distributor.

the round and sickle types must not be mixed on the same pump.
4000297TS2 4000135TR2

4000223TS3 4000039TR3

The sickle type fuel timing shim were:

0,127mm 602-21870 0,508mm 602-21872

0,254mm 602-21871 0,762mm 602-21873

. The round type fuel timing shims were first fitted on the following engines and



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T15

75



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Injector

lllustration T17 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Pumpto Injector Pipe ..o 201-31474 1 2 3

2 O - T o o TS 351-55890 1 2 3

3 CAPSCrEW ...eeeiiiiiie ittt 272-00257 1 2 3

- Fuellnjector - TS ... 201-47072 1 2 3 See Note'!

- NOZZIE ... 20147092 1 2 3 SeeNote?

4 Fuellnjector - TR ... 201-47042 1 2 3 See Note'

5 NOZZIE ... 201-47062 1 2 3 See Note?

B WaSher ..o 351-40230 1 2 3

7 Copper Washer .........ccocceeeiiiieiiieee e 352-29370 1 2 3

8 INJeCtor UnioN .......coovciieeeiiiiieiee e 202-38500 1 2 3

- Leak-off Pipe Assembly ........ccccceeviiiieiiiiniieeee e 201-46591 1 - - TS1 Build 102

9 Tee PIeCe ..ccoiiiieei e 751-13100 1 2 3 Replaces 202-38460

10 HOSE .. 027-07396 - 3 3 Replaces202-41260

11 HOSE . 202-48120 1 2 3 Replaces 202-41260

12 HOSE .. 202-42480 1 1 1 Not TS1Build 16-18, 102 and TR1
Build 16. See Note 2.

c HOSE 027-07400 1 - - TS1 Builds 16-18, 102, TR1 Build
16

13 Rubber Boot ........ccociiiiiiiiii e 202-41270 1 1 1

14 CONNECHION ...oeiiiiiiiiiiie e 202-38490 1 1 1 See Note?3

15 Non-return Valve Assembly ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiinnn. 572-10611 1 1 1

16 WASHEr ... 354-26310 2 2 2

Notes:

1. This Injector replaces all previous Injectors.
It is recommended that fuel injectors are fitted as a complete set.
If in doubt, refer to any Lister-Petter Diesel Distrubutor

2. TS - For injector 201-90463 use nozzle 201-81395
TR - For injector 202-36730 use nozzle 202-36720
NOZZLES ARE NOT INTERCHANGEABLE

3. Hose 202-42480 (number 12) replaces Hose 201-42620 on TS/TR1 (shown on illustration as letter A) and
Connection 202-38490 (number 14) replaces Connection 201-42600 on TS/TR1 (shown on illustration as letter B).

76



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T17

77



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Steel Fuel Pipes

lllustration T390 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FH - TS/TR2 .......ccccvvvevivveennnn. 570-33020 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code FH - TS/TR3 ......occvieviiiiiiieenn. 570-33030 - - 1
- Leak-off Pipe - TST ...ooiiiiiiieee e 201-44750 1 - -
1 Leak-off Pipe - TS/TR2......cooiiiiiiiieeieeeeee e 202-38740 - 1 - See Note'!
- Leak-off Pipe - TS/TRB...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 203-38740 - - 1 See Note?
2 Swivel Union Plug.......coooiiiiiiiiiee e 601-36100 1 2 3
3 Copper Washer .........ccocceiiiiiieiiieie e 352-29370 2 4 6
4 Grommet ..o 202-41320 1 2 3
5 Non-returnValve..........cccccooniiiiiiiniie e 572-10611 1 1 1
6  Copper Washer .........cocceiiiieeiniee e 354-26310 2 2 2
- Filterto Pump Pipe - TST ... 201-44721 1 - -
7  Filterto Pump Pipe - TS/TR2 ....ccceiiiieeieeeeee 202-38702 - 1 - SeeNote?
- Filter to Pump Pipe - TS/TR3 ....ccociiiiieeeeeiee 203-38702 - - 1 SeeNote?
8 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 2 4 6
9  SwivelUnion Plug.......cooiiiiiiiiiiei e 202-34000 1 2 3
10 Union - TS/TR2,3 ... 202-42370 - 1 1
1 T O S 601-38360 - 1 1
- Swivel Union Plug - TS/TRT ....cooiiiiiiiieiiee e 201-45710 1 - - Notused on Build 40
- Copper Washer - TS/TRT .....ccoeviiiiiiieeeiee e 201-41640 2 - - Notused on Build 40
Notes:

1. Replaces 202-31981 (2 off) and 202-34290 from engine no. 3501131TS2
2. Replaces 202-31981 (3 off) and 203-34290 from engine no. 3500854TS3

3. 202-38702 and 203-38702 replaces 202-38700, 202-38701, 203-38700 and 203-38701,
and Union 202-42370 and Olive 201-45710 are also supplied

78



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T390

79



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Tank - 8,25 litre

lllustration T260 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FA ... 570-32791 1 - -
T FUEITanK .o 601-37862 1 - -
2 SHAY i e 201-38070 1 - -
3  Setscrew - M6 X 14MM .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00034 1 - - Replaces272-00033
4 WaAShEr .cooiiiiii 272-00364 1 - -
5  Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 1 - -
B NUL..oo 272-00002 1 - -
T SPACEN .t 027-07804 1 - -
8  Bolt-M6 X 30MM ... 272-00035 1 - -
9 Spring Washer .........cccoociiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00070 1 - -
10 WaSher ... 202-80680 3 - -
11 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ......ccovviiiiiiieiiiei e 272-00040 3 - -
12 Spring Washer.........ccceeiiiiinieieeee e 272-00071 3 - -
13 Filler Cap ..oeeviiiiieieei e 366-08136 1 - - Replaces 366-00091
S JOINt 027-06151 1 - - Only used with 366-00091
14 GrOMMEL ....oiiiiiiec e 601-33740 1 - -
15 Leak-Off PIPe ..o 201-41760 1 - -
16 HOSE ... 202-41280 1 - -
17 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ......ccoiiiiiiiieiiieee e 272-00032 1 - -
18 Spring Washer.........ccccoveeeiiiere e 272-00070 1 - -
T PlIUQG ceei it 318982 1 - -
20 WaASKhET ..coiiiiiieeiee e 601-43141 1 - -
21 Fuel Filter Element ..o 330573 1 - -
22 SAl i 031-61533 1 - - Replaces013-22350
23 Fuel Pipe UnioN ........occovvieiiiiiiiee e 601-42610 1 - -
24 FUEIPIPE ..ooiiiiiiiie e 366-07607 1 - -
25 Copper Washer .........ccocceiiiiieienieee e 616-01608 2 - -
- Cylinder Head COVEr ......cooovviiieiiiiiiieee e 570-30752 1 - - Replaces570-30753

80



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T260

81



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Tank - 13,5 litre - Early Engines

lllustration T325 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Fuel Tank ..o 201-30822 1 1 1 Replaces201-30821
2  Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 272-00040 4 4 4

3 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 4 4 4

4 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....ccoccueiriiiieiiiieee e 272-00039 1 1 1

B NUL 272-00003 1 1 1

B SPACEN .. 201-42450 1 1 A1

A | - | S 201-31422 1 1 A1

8  Filler Cap .ccueeeieie e 366-08136 1 1 1 Replaces 366-00091
S Ot 027-06151 1 1 1 Only used with 366-00091
9  Fuel Filter Bracket .........cccoviiieiiiiiieee 601-31732 1 1 1

10 BlEed SCreW ....ocvveeiiieiiiieeee e 601-21620 2 2 2

11 WASHET .o 601-32470 2 2 2

- Union Adaptor - TS/TRT ...cooiiiiiiiieeeeee e 602-38250 1 - -

12 Union Adaptor- TS/TR2,3 ....coovvveeeeiieicieeeeeeee e 202-37950 - 1 1

13 Copper Washer ... 354-26310 1 1 1

14 Fuel Filter Adaptor ........ccceeeviiiiiiieee e 601-34690 1 1 1

- Bowland Element Assembly .........cccccoeeiiiiiiieeennnns 570-31260 1 1 1

15 Filter BoWl ..o 1 1 1

16 Locating Washer ... 1 1 1

17 SPHING et 1 1 1

18 Bl i 1 1 1

19 ElementKit ... 203-32470 1 1 A1

20 Sealing RiNG ...oooocieieieie e 1 1 1

21 Sealing RiNG ...oooiiiiiiiiie e 1 1 1

22 Sealing RiNG ...cooiiiiiiiiie e 2 2 2

23 Mounting Plate .......ccccoocveiriiiiireeeee e 201-44930 1 1 1

24 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....c.coiiiiieriiiiiiiiee e 272-00039 1 1 1

25 WaShEr ..coooiiiieee e 027-00082 1 1 1

26 Spring Washer ..........ccooceiiiiieiiie e 272-00071 1 1 1

27 NUL oo 272-00003 1 1 1

28 Setscrew - M6 X 20MM ......cooiiiiieieriiiieieeeeiiiieeeees 272-00117 2 2 2

29 WaASHhEr ..cooiiiiieiec e 272-00364 2 2 2

30 Spring Washer ..........cccoceiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00070 2 2 2

BT NUL e 272-00002 2 2 2

1 72 C (o1 011 1Y S 601-33740 1 1 1

33 Fuel Leak-off Pipe .....coocviiiiiiiiiieciee e 366-07117 1 1 1

34 HOSE ... 202-41280 1 1 1

35 RubberBoot ..o 202-41270 1 1 1

- Setscrew - M6 X 12mMM ...ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00032 1 - -

- Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....ccovuiiriiiiiiiee e 272-00039 1 - -

- Bolt-M8 X 30MM ..o 272-00041 1 - -

S SPACEN e 201-41750 1 - -

36 Bolt- M8 X 35mMm ... 272-00042 - 1 A1

37 SPACET ittt 201-42570 - 1 1

38 Spring Washer ..........ccooceiiiiieiiiie e 272-00071 1 1 1

- Fuel Pipe - TS/TRT . 570-35700 1 - - Replaces201-38940
39 Fuel Pipe-TS/TR2....cciiiiiieee e 202-34070 - 1 -

- Fuel Pipe - TS/TR3 ... 203-34070 - - 1

40 Copper Washer .........ccocceiiiiieiiiieee e 616-01608 2 4 6

41 FUEIPIPE .oooiiiiiiiee e 366-07845 1 1 1

42 UnioN NUL ..o 601-38370 1 1 1

43 OlIVE ..eeiiiiiie et e 601-38360 1 1 1

44  Fuel Filter Union ... 602-38800 1 1 1

45 Copper Washer ... 354-26310 1 1 1

- Cylinder Head Cover - TS/TRT ....cooiviiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 570-30753 1 - - See Note
- Cylinder Head Cover - Gear End TS/TR2,3.............. 570-30752 - 1 1 See Note
= dOINE 201-30805 1 1 1 See Note
- Flywheel End Side Shield ..........c.ccooceiiinienennne 201-39850 - 1 1 See Note
- Setscrew - M8 X 12MM ..cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieee e 272-00166 - 1 1 See Note
- Spring Washer ........cccooviiiiiiiienee e 272-00071 - 1 1 See Note
Note:

These items must be fitted to engine to enable fuel tank mounting.

82



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

lllustration T325

83



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual
Fuel Tank - 13,5 litre - TS1,2,3 - Later Engines
llustration T426 TS
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FB - TS/TRT ...ooovviiiiiiiiiiieenn, 570-35691 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code FB - TS/TR2 ......cccccvvveviciieennn. 570-35692 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code FB - TS/TR3 ......ccocceiiiieeeineen. 570-35693 - - 1
1 Fuel Tank ASSEMDIY ........oovviiiiiiiieiiieeec e 201-30822 1 1 1
2  Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ....c.cooiiiieiiiiiiiiiei e 272-00040 4 4 4
3 Spring Washer-M8 ..........cocoiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00071 7 7 7
4 Screw - M8 X 20MM .....ceeiiiiiiiiieiiriiee e 272-00039 2 2 2
5 NUt-MB8 .. 272-00003 4 4 4
B SPACET ..eii it 201-42450 1 1 1
T StAY e 201-31422 1 1 1
8  FIller Cap coeeeiiiiiiee e 366-08136 1 1 1
9 BracKet ... 201-46830 1 1 1
10 Bolt- M8 X 30MmM ..coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00041 3 3 3
11 Washer - 516" .o 027-00082 2 2 2
12 PlUg - M10 oo 272-00370 1 1 1
13 Copper Washer ... 354-26310 1 1 1
14 Fuel Pipe Assembly - Tank to Filter .............ccccuueee.. 201-46880 1 1 1
- Fuel Pipe Assembly - Filter to Engine - TS1 ............ 201-46800 1 - -
15 Fuel Pipe Assembly - Filter to Engine - TS2 ............ 202-46800 - 1 -
- Fuel Pipe Assembly - Filter to Engine - TS3 ............ 203-46800 - - 1
16  Copper Washer - 5/16" .......ccooviiiiieiiiiiieeee e 616-01608 2 4 6
17 Grommet ..o 601-33740 1 1 1
18 Leak Off Pipe ..o 366-07117 1 1 1
19 HOSE ... 202-41280 1 1 1
20 RubberBoot ......ccccoociiiiiiiii 202-41270 1 1 1
21 SPACET ..eiiiiiie et 201-42570 1 1 1
22 Bolt- M8 X 35mMm ... 272-00042 1 1 A1
- Cylinder Head Cover Assembly ...........ccccoviiieeennnnns 570-30752 1 1 1 See Note'
- Joint - Cylinder Head Cover..........coceeeiiniiieeeeene 201-30805 1 1 1 See Note'
- Side Shield Assembly ........ccoceeeiiiiiiiie e 201-42760 1 1 1 See Note'
- Screw - M8 X 12MmM ..ooeiiiiiiiieiee e 272-00166 1 1 1 See Note
= WaASher - 516" i 027-00082 1 1 1 See Note1
30 FUuel Fiter ..o 201-44580 1 1 1 Replaced by Agglomerator
- Element Kit ......oooeiiiii e 351-29760 1 1 1
- AQgIOMerator........coooieii e 750-14120 1 1 1 Replaces Fuel Filter 201-44580.
See Note 2
- Element Kit ......oooveiii e 751-18100 1 1 1 See Note?
31 Ball e 202-32120 2 2 2 Replaces Washer 201-41640
B2 UNION ..o 202-42370 2 2 2 ReplacesBlanking Plug354-28530
33 Tube NUL....ooieee 202-42370 2 2 2 SeeNote?
R O 11 601-38360 2 2 2 See Note?
35 WaSher - 5/16" ....eeeiiiiiieiie e 027-00082 2 2 2 SeeNote2
36 Spring Washer - M8 ........cccocoeiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 2 2 2 See Note?
Notes:
1. These items must be fitted to engine to enable fuel tank mounting.

2.

Iltems marked are NOT part of this Accessory Kit. They are part of the Basic Engine Build,

and are labelled only for information.

25 Litre Fuel Tank - Loose

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FD .......ccoceeviiiiiiie e 570-32641 1 1 1

Fuel Tank ASSEMDIY ........ooviiiiiiiiii e 202-34580 1 1 1

FIller Cap .ooo et 366-08136 1 1 1

84



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T426

85



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds

Not TS1 Builds 16, 101, 102, 103
Not TR1 Builds 16

lllustration T185 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TRT .....cooiiiieeiieieeee e 201-37852 1 - - Replaces201-37851

1 Inlet Manifold - TS/TR2.....oooueiieeeeeee e 202-31003 - 1 -

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR3......coovvueeiieiiee e, 203-31003 - - 1

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TRT .....cooiivieeiieeeeeee e 201-37861 1 - - Used with oil bath air cleaner

203-11422. Available as kit AS
(570-32760) with no's 8 & 3

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR2.......ccccocveiiiiieee e 202-45880 - 1 - Used with oil bath air cleaner
203-11422 and TR2 Build 101

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR3......cccooiiiiieeee e 203-45880 - - 1 TR3upto 2000 r/min. Used with
oil bath air cleaner 203-11422.

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR2.....cccvvvveeeieeiiciieeeeeee e, 202-31004 - 1 - Used with cyclonic air cleaner

366-08108. Available as kit AT
(570-41991) with Joint (no. 3)
- Inlet Manifold - TS/TRB...ccovvvieeeiieiecieeeee e 202-31005 - - 1 Used with cyclonic air cleaner
366-08108. Available as kit AT
(570-41992) with Joint (no. 3)

- Inlet Manifold with Gear End Flange - TS/TR2,3 ..... 202-31001 - 1 1 Available as kit AX with Joint (no. 3).
TS/TR2 = 570-32560
TS/TR3 = 570-32570

- Remote Air Cleaner Adaptor - TS/TR2,3 ................. 366-08094 - 1 1 Spigot diameter 21/4“ (57,1mm)
Available as kit AP (570-41730)

- Exhaust Manifold - TS/TR1 ....cooiiiiiiiieeeeee 201-37842 1 - -

2  Exhaust Manifold - TS/TR2 ......cccccoviiieiiiiiiieeees 202-31021 - 1 -

- Exhaust Manifold - TS/TR3 ......cocoiiiiiiiieeiee e 203-31021 - - 1

B JOINt 201-33420 4 6 One fitted each side of the air
cowling

- Manifold Top Stud M8 x 45mm - TS/TR1 ................ 272-00301 2 - - One fitted on TR1 Build 100

4 Manifold Top Stud M8 x 40mm - TS/TR2,3............... 272-00307 - 4 6 Two fitted on TR2 Build 101

- Clamping Washer - TS/TRT ..o 201-34760 2 - -

5 Clamping Washer - TS/TR2,3 .....ccccevoieeviieieeiee 202-80680 - 4 6 Two fitted on TR2 Build 101

6  Spring Washer..........ccoocviiiiince e 272-00071 2 4 6 Two fitted on TR2 Build 101

T NU 272-00380 1 2 3

- Bottom Manifold Stud - M6 x 85mm ............ccceeenee. 272-00357 1 - -

8 Bottom Manifold Stud - M6 x 30mm ..........cccceeeneee 272-00304 2 4 6 One fitted on TR1 Build 100

9  Spring Washer ... 272-00070 2 4 6

10 NUE. e e 272-00379 2 4 6

11 Setscrew - M8 X 10MM ......coviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00239 - 1 1

12 WAShET .o 616-01608 - 1 1

13 Inlet Manifold Adaptor - TS/TR2,3 ......ccccceeevviiienenne 202-38721 - 1 1 For Cooper air cleaner

14 JOINt .o 202-33231 - 1 1 Replaces202-33230

15 SHUA .o 272-00108 - 2 2

16 NUL. e e 272-00003 - 2 2

17 Spring Washer.........ccccovieiiie e 272-00071 - 2 2

S S 272-00789 1 - - TR1 Build 100 only

86



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T185

87



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds

TS1 Builds 16, 101, 102, 103
TR1 Build 16

lllustration T165 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Inlet and Exhaust Manifold ..........cccccoecveeeeiiiiiiiennnnns 201-41552 1 - - Replaces201-41551
2 JOINt e 201-33420 1 - -

3 Stud - M8 X 100MM ...coiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00366 1 - -

4 Spring Washer ........ccccoociiiiiieiiee e 272-00071 1 - -

B NUL 272-00380 1 - - Replaces272-00011
6 Stud - M6 X 35MM ...oooiiiiiiiie e 272-00304 2 - - Replaces272-00334
7 Spring Washer ........ccccoooiiiiiieiiee e 272-00070 2 - -

8 NUL 272-00379 2 - - Replaces201-35070
lllustration T165

P

88



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Vertical Outlet Exhaust Manifold Adaptor

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NG - TS/TRT ...cocciiiiiiiiiiieiee 570-32980 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code NG - TS/TR2,3 ......ccocccvvvvvireeeeeennn. 570-31980 - 1 1

Adaptor - TS/TRT i 202-31031 1 - -

Adaptor - TS/TR2,3 ..o 366-06969 - 1 1

JOINT e 366-01287 2 2 2 Replaces757-15750
Bolt - M10 x 35mm - TS/TRT ..o 272-00168 2 - -

NUE - TSITRT oo 272-00012 2 - -

Setscrew - M10 x 30mm - TS/TR2,3 .....ocviieeiiiiieeeees 272-00080 - 2 2

Spring Washer ... 272-00072 2 2 2

Horizontal Outlet Exhaust Manifold Adaptor

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code NJ - TS/TR2,3 ......coooivviiviieieeeeenn. 570-31990 - 1 1

Exhaust Bend ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiicee e, 202-31031 - 1 1

N Lo} | RPN 366-01287 - 2 2 Replaces757-15750
Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ....cciveeeeieiieeee e 272-00080 - 2 2

Spring Washer .........oi i 272-00072 - 2 2

11/2" Outlet Flange Exhaust Manifold Adaptor

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code NF - TS/TRT ..ooovveeiiiiiiieeeeee 570-32970 1 - -

Accessory Kit Code NF - TS/TR2,3 ......cooovvvieveeiiiiiennnn 570-31970 - 1 1

Exhaust Flange - 11/27 ....ooooiiiiie e 010-21801 1 1 1

Bolt - M10 x 45mm - TS/TRT ... 272-00213 2 - -

Brass NUL........ooouiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00012 2 - -

Setscrew - M10 x 30mm - TS/TR2,3 .....cccvvveeviiiiieeeeens 272-00080 - 2 2

Spring Washer .......cc.ov i 272-00072 2 2 2

JOINT e 366-01287 1 1 1 Replaces 757-15750

89



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Silencer Outlet Bend

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NH ..o 570-32520 1 1 1

Silencer Outlet Bend ..o, 202-36900 1 1 1

ClamP oo 737-13060 1 1 A1

Heat Shield

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NM ..o 570-41720 1 1 1

Heat Shield .........ccvviiiiiii e 366-08148 1 1 1

L0 1 o TR 027-10021 2 2 2

Medium Duty Silencer

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NA - TS/TRT ..o 570-31170 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code NA - TS/TR2,3 ....cccovviiiieeeiiiiiieeens 570-31960 - 1 1 Includes code NJ in kit

Silencer - TS/TRT e 201-37072 1 - -

Silencer - TS/TR2,3 ... 203-32561 - 1 1 Replaces 203-32560

Adaptor - TS/TR3 ... 202-31031 - 1 1

Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ....oveveiiiiiiiiee e 272-00080 2 4 4

SPriNG Washer ........oooiiiiiie e 272-00072 2 4 4

JOINT 366-01287 1 2 2 Replaces 757-15750
Accessory Kit Code NL - TS/TRT ...ooociiiiiiiieiec e 570-13980 1 - - Build16only

Silencer ASSEMDIY ....oueviiiiiii 202-55190 1 - - Build16

Heavy Duty Silencer (not engine mounted)

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NC .......ooovvveveeeiiiiiiiceeeeeeee e, 570-15780 1 1 1 Not Build 16
Silencer ASSEMDBIY .......cocviiiiiiiiie e 027-06332 1 1 1 NotBuild 16

SIleNCer BOAY ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 027-06320 1 1 1

FIAaNGE oo 366-01265 2 2 2

JOINT L 366-01266 1 1 1

Screw - 12" UNF X 11/4" Lo 270-00077 4 4 4

NUut - 2" UNF e 270-00006 4 4 4

Spring Washer - /2" diameter .........ccoccceeeviveeiiienennenn. 027-00394 4 4 4

90



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Heavy Duty Silencer - TS2,3

lllustration T411 TS
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NB ........cccccoeeviiiiiiiieiiiee e 570-32400 - 1 1 Use with code AE or AX
1 SIENCET ..o 202-36742 - 1 1
2 Stud - M10 X 70MM oo 272-00057 - 1 1
3 SPACET ...t 201-42830 - 2 2
4 SPACEN . 201-42520 - 1 1
5 Silencer Support Bracket ..........ccccceeiieiiiieneninenn. 202-36891 - 1 1
6 JOINE e 366-01287 - 1 1
7 Silencer Outlet Bend ..........coeveevvvieeeeieiiiicccieeee, 202-36900 - 1 1
8 ClamIP e 737-13060 - 1 1
9 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ....ooevviiiiiiiere e 272-00080 - 2 2
10 Spring Washer ..o 272-00072 - 2 2
lllustration T411
10
q ‘.

91



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flexible Exhaust Pipe (1 metre)

lllustration T118 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code NE ..........occoeeiieiiiiiieneee e 570-32410 1 1 1
1 Flexible Exhaust Pipe .......c.ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeen 366-08129 1 1 1
2 JOINt. 366-01287 2 2 2
3 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ..cccocieiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00080 2 2 2
4 Spring Washer ..o 272-00072 2 2 2
5 Mating Flange ... 010-21801 2 2 2
6  Bolt-3/8"UNF X 13/4” oo 270-00221 4 4 4
7 Spring Washer ..o 027-00393 4 4 4
8 NUL o 270-00004 4 4 4
lllustration T118

92



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Starter Motor

lllustration T324 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EK ........cccooiiiiiiiiniiiereeeeee, 570-30421 1 1 1 12V pre-engaged. Includes code EM
Accessory Kit Code EL .......cccevvviiieiincieee e, 570-30431 1 1 1 24V pre-engaged. Includes code EM
1 Starter Motor - 12V LuCas .......ccceevceeveeiieeeiieee e, 202-34963 1 1 1
- Starter Motor - 12V BoSCh .......ccccciiiiiiiiieieieeee 202-42470 1 1 1 Replaced by 12V Lucas type
- Starter Motor - 24V Bosch ..o 202-44940 1 1 1 Replaces 202-44941
Accessory Kit Code EM ........cccocoeiiiiiiiniieiniee e, 570-31750 1 1 1 Spacer kit for Starter Motor with
SAE1 flange. Comprises no's 2-7.
2 SPACET .. 202-33180 1 1 1
3 Earth Terminal Stud ........cccooiiiiiiiii e 272-00605 1 1 1
4 St e e 858-00108 2 2 2
5  Spring Washer ... 272-00072 3 3 3
B WaSher ..o 027-00545 2 2 2
7 NUL 272-00004 3 3 3
8 Terminal Lug.....c.ocooiiiiiiiieee e 064-15649/010 2 2 2
9  Terminal LUg ....c.cooviiiiiiieeiiiieeee e 064-15651/010 1 1 1
10 Terminal LU .......cceeeiieeeiiiee e 064-15648/013 1 1 1
11 Terminal LUG .......ccvevieeeiiee e 064-15649/011 1 1 1
12 Terminal LU .......cceeeiveeeiiiee e 064-15648/014 1 1 A1
13 Push-on Connector .........ccceveiiiiiieniiie e 064-33068/002 1 1 1
L 70 =Y 064-33991/002 1 1 1
lllustration T324

93



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

24V Co-axial Starter

lllustration T346 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EN .........ccocoiiiiiiiiniiieneee e, 570-31760 1 1 1 Spacer kit. Comprises no's 2-5.

1 Starter Motor ......oeeeeii e 366-07703 1 1 1

2 SPACET ..eii it 202-33160 1 1 1

3 Stud - M10 X B5MM ...eoiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 272-00171 3 3 3

4 Spring Washer ..o 272-00072 3 3 3

B NUL 272-00004 3 3 3

6  Terminal LUug.....ccccooiiiiiiiiiieeee e 064-15648/010 1 1 1

7 Terminal Lug.....coocoiiriiiiieeee e 064-15649/007 1 1 1

8 Terminal LUug .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiieeee e 064-15651/010 1 1 1

lllustration T346

94



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Starting Handle

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code EA ... 601-53350 1 1 - Gear end - short grip (standard)
Standard Handle - TS/TR1,2 .....oviiiiiiiieieieeee e 601-52010 1 1 - 'Flush'type

Accessory Kit Code EB...........cocovviiiiiriiiiircecceee 570-31690 1 1 1 Gearend -long grip
Long Grip Handle ...........cccoiiiiiiniiieniee e, 570-31000 1 1 1 'Flush'type

Accessory Kit Code ED .......cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 570-31710 1 1 1 Gear end hydraulics - assembled
Long Grip Handle ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiieneee e 570-30112 1 1 1

Accessory Kit Code EF ... 570-31730 1 1 1 Gear end hydraulics - kit form
Long Grip Handle ...........cccovoeiiniieeee e 570-30451 1 1 1
StArting DOJ ...ceeivieeeiiie e 201-31951 1 1 1

Accessory Kit Code MEG ..........cccoeeiiiieiiieeeniee e 570-60340 - 1 1 Marine Starting Handle
Starting Handle Assembly .........cccccoeiviiiiicicee e, 854-00526 - 1 1 For use with code MER

95



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual
Limited Kickback Starting Handle - Gear End
lllustration T420 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ER ........ccccoeeiiiiiiiiiieeiee e, 570-35724 1 1 1 Replaces 570-35721
1 Starting Dog ASSembly ..........ccocevieeiiiieenieeeieeee 201-47660 1 1 1
2 BiSSEl PN 601-43750 1 1 1
3  End CoverJoint.......coccoeveeiiiiiiieeeeiiiee e 201-33011 1 1 1
4  End Cover Assembly .......cooociiiiiiiiieiiiieee e 201-47990 1 1 1 Replaces201-33853
5 Bearing Housing ASsembly ..........cccccveeeeiiiiiienennns 201-47711 1 1 1 Replaces 201-47710. See Note
B BOM e 272-00657 4 4 4 Replaces 272-00243
A - T 1= 272-00688 4 4 4
8 Starting Handle Assembly ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiieennen 201-47692 1 1 1 Replaces201-47690
Note:

Bearing Housing Assemblies 201-47711 and 201-47710 are not interchangeable.

Limited Kickback Starting Handle - Gear End Hydraulics

lllustration T419 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code EX .....ccoviviiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 570-35725 1 1 1 Replaces 570-35722
1 Starting Dog ASSembly ..........ccocvevieeiiiieenieeeieeee 201-47660 1 1 1
2 BiSSEl PiN.ccciiiiiiii e 601-43750 1 1 1
3  End CoverJoint.......cccooiiiiiiiiiiei e 201-33011 1 1 1
4  End Cover Assembly .......cooociiiiiiiiieiiiieee e 201-47993 1 1 1 Replaces570-31071
5 Bearing Housing Assembly .........cccccocovvrieininennnne. 201-47711 1 1 1 Replaces 201-47710. See Note
B BOlt .. 272-00657 4 4 4 Replaces 272-00243
T WaAShEr oo 272-00688 4 4 4
8 Starting Handle Assembly ........ccccoieiiiiiiiineein, 201-47701 1 1 1 Replaces 201-47700
Note:

Bearing Housing Assemblies 201-47711 and 201-47710 are not interchangeable.

96



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T420

lllustration T419

97



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Alternator - TS/TR2, 3 - Build 05

lllustration T138 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Alternator - LUCAS .......occvveeiiiiiiiieee e 382-08919 - 1 1
2 Mounting Bracket ........cccccoiiiiiiiii 366-07048 - 1 1
3 Setscrew - M8 X 25MmM ....c.ccceviiiiiiiiieeeiieeeeee e 272-00040 - 4 4
4 Copper Washer .........ccocceeiiiiiienieee e 616-01608 - 4 4
B SPACEN ..t 366-07054 - 1 1
6  Bolt-M8 X 130MM ..o 272-00352 - 1 1
T WaASKEI .o 027-00184 - 1 1
8  Spring Washer ... 272-00071 - 1 A1
9 NUL 272-00003 - 1 1
10 Alternator PUlley ... 366-07686 - 1 1
11 Belt e 601-37010 - 1 1
12 Stud - 7/16“ UNF/UNC X 5 1/27 .cooiiiiieeeeeee, 270-00398 - 1 1
13 SPACES .eeiiiiiie e 366-07179 - 1 1
14 Adjusting Link ......oooviiii e 366-07045 - 1 1
15 Spring Washer.........ccceiiiiiiiiiene e 027-00985 - 1 1
16 NUL. .o 270-00005 - 1 1
17 SPACET . 366-07051 - 1 1
18 BOIt M8 X BOMM ...ceiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00045 - 1 1
19 Washer ... 027-00184 - 1 1
20 WaASKhEN ..coiiiiiiiiieie e 027-00545 - 1 1
21 Pulley - Crankshaft Drive ........cccocoeeviieeiniee e 201-32961 - 1 1
22 SEISCIEW ....eeiiiiiiieiiie ettt 272-00040 - 4 4
23 SpringWasher ........coccocvevee e 272-00071 - 4 4
24 DOWEL ..eeeiiiiiieiee et 291-22470 - 2 2
25 Extension Shaft ..o 201-32910 - 1 1
26 ST .. 363245 - 1 1
27 SHIM i 201-32970 - 1 1

98



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T138

99



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Alternator - TS2,3

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EP.........cccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 570-35760 - 1 1
BracCket .....oooeviiieeee e 201-43973 - 1 1
SEISCIEW ...t 272-00039 - 6 6
SPring Washer .........coiiiiiiiie e 272-00071 - 9 9
Bracket ASSEMDBIY .......ocuuiieiiiiiie e 366-09062 - 1 1
NUE e 272-00003 - 2 2
AREINATON ..o 366-08009 - 1 1
PUIEY ..o 201-43782 - 1 A1
BOIt e 272-00352 - 1 1
SPACET et 366-08241 - 1 1
Adjusting Bracket ..........cccooviiii e 201-43984 - 1 1
SEISCIEW ...t 272-00040 - 4 4
Plain Washer .........cooiiiiiiiiie e 272-00082 - 3 3
Belt e 751-17560 - 1 1
COoNNECIOr PIUG ..o 757-19520 - 1 1
WaASKHET ... s 785632 - 1 1
LT =T = S 785642 - 2 2

100



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Variable Speed Control - Lever Operated Engine Mounted

lllustration T115 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KB ..o, 570-31911 1 1 1
1 Control Lever assembly .........oocieeiiiiiiiieienniiieeenn, 202-34222 1 1 1
2 Connecting Plate .......c.ccoceiiiiiiiiiee e, 202-34210 1 1 1
3 ANChOr Plate ......oeviiiiiiiic e 202-34181 1 1 1
4 Spring Disc Washer ...........ccccocviiiieiniee e 601-33110 1 1 1
5 HanNd LEVETr .....ocoiiiiieeeee e 601-33061 1 1 1
6 AdjUSEING SCIeW ....coiiiiiiiiie e 601-33120 1 1 1
7 Copper Washer ... 366-07279 2 2 2
8 Cheese Head Screw - M6 x 12mm........ccccceevieenee. 272-00120 1 1 1
9 WaAShEr .. 027-00618 1 1 1
lllustration T115 J\ '
I g . -
e
Lo

101



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Variable Speed Control - Cable Operated

lllustration T423 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KA - TS/TRT ...oooovieeviviiiieen, 570-32870 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code KA - TS/TR2,3 ......ovvvevveeeeeennnn. 570-31901 - 1 1
Accessory Kit Code KC - TS/TR1 ....coeviieiiiieeeen. 570-32900 1 - - Lesscable and lever
Accessory Kit Code KC - TS/TR2,3......cccccvevvvvveennnn 570-31921 - 1 1 Less cable and lever

L ==Y TR 366-07068 1 1 1

2 Cheese Head Screw - M6 x 12mm........ccccoccvvveeeens 272-00120 1 1 1

3 Copper Washer .........ccocceiiiiiieiiieie e 291-26090 1 1 1

4 Mounting Bracket - TS/TRT ....ccoooiiiiieieeeeeee 201-41070 1 - -

5 Setscrew - M6 X 20MM ......ccovciiieeeiiiiiiieeeeiiiieeeee s 272-00117 2 - -

6 Mounting Bracket - TS/TR2,3 ......ccooviiviieiiiiiieeeeis 366-07912 - 1 A1

7 Setscrew - MB X 14mMM ..c.ccceeeiieiiiiciieeieeeee e 272-00034 - 2 2

8  Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 2 2 2

O SPIING et 601-33771 1 1 1

10 WaSher ... 027-00618 1 1 1

11 Control Lever and Cable Assembly ...........ccccoecueenne 366-07069 1 1 1

12 WaSher ... 366-06926 1 1 1

13 Cable End AdjUuSter.......occuveeviiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 366-07070 1 1 1

14 Swivel CoONNECIOr .....ccviiiiiiiiee e 366-07071 1 1 1

lllustrator T423

102



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Two Speed Control - TS/TR1

lllustration T401 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KG ........coovviiiiiieiiiiiine e, 570-33200 1 - -

T SPACET i 601-41700 2 - -

2 AJUStING LiNK ...eeveiiiiiieeeeeeee e 201-41800 1 - -

B Washer ... 272-00364 2 - -

4 Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 2 - -

5 Bolt-M6 X 30MM ..o 272-00035 2 - -

B SPIING ceeiiiiiiie e 201-53140 1 - -

7 Bolt- M6 X 25mMm ...cceeeiiiiiiii e 272-00256 1 - -

8 SPACEN ..t 601-41700 1 - -

9 WaAShEr .o 272-00364 2 - -

10 Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 1 - -

11 NUL e 272-00002 1 - -

12 Speed Control LEVETr ........ccceeeiieiiiieee e 366-08282 1 - - Replaces201-41791

13 Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 1 - -

14 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ......coeoviiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00032 1 - -

15 WaSNEr ... 064-06612/006 2 - -

lllustration T401

14

103



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Two Speed Control - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T402 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KG .......ccoooveiiiieiiiiiieiieee e 570-33460 - 1 1

T SPACEL i 601-41700 - 2 2

2 Spring Carrier Plate ........ccccovoeeeriiieinieeeeee e 201-42990 - 1 1

3 Spring Washer .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 - 4 4

4 Bolt-MB X 25MmM ..coeviiiiiiiee e 272-00256 - 2 2

B SPIING citiieiie e 201-53140 - 1 1

6 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM ......cccoviiiieiiiieeeieeeee e 272-00032 - 2 2

T WaAShEr oo 027-00618 - 1 1

8 NUL.co 272-00002 - 1 1

9  Speed Control Lever........ccocveeiiiieiiieeecee e 366-08252 - 1 1 Replaces 366-07167

10 WaSher ... 064-06612/006 - 3 3

lllustration T402

104



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Two Speed Solenoid

lllustration T233 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 SO0lEN0I ...oeiiiiiiiiee e 366-07216 - 1 1
2 CONNECION ...t 201-42630 - 1 1
3 Nut-1/4°UNF .. 270-00002 - 1 1
4 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......cocceieriiiiiiieeiee e 272-00034 - 4 4
5  Spring Washer ... 272-00070 - 4 4
6 NUL-MB ..o 272-00002 - 4 4
7  Setscrew - M8 X 30MM ....cccoceeiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00041 - 3 3
8 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 - 3 3
9 Mounting Bracket ........ccccooooiiiiiiini e 366-07214 - 1 1
1O LINK et 366-07215 - 1 1
11 SPIEPIN oo 027-01986 - 4 4
12 WaSNEr ... 064-06612/004 - 4 4
13 Speed Control LEVETr ........ccceeviieieiiiiii e 366-06946 - 1 1
14 Cheese Head Screw - M6 X 12mMmM ........cccceveeennnnen. 272-00120 - 1 1
15 Spring Washer ..........coccviiiinieie e 064-02582/003 - 1 1
16 Terminal........coovciiiiiiiie e 064-15649/012 - 2 2
lllustration T233

105



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

1,8 Metre Cable Operated Remote Stop

lllustration T111 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KD - TS/TRT ....coooiiieiiieeeien. 570-33180 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code KD - TS/TR2,3......ccccvvvvvveeenn. 570-31930 -
- Cable Mounting Bracket - TS/TR1 .......cccccevvvierennee. 201-41070 1 - -
- Setscrew - M6 X 20MM ....coooiiiiiiiieiieee e 272-00117 2 - -
1 Cable Mounting Bracket - TS/TR2,3.........ccccevvieene 202-35990 - 1 1
2 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ....ccocceeiiiiiiiiee e 272-00034 - 2 2
3 Spring Washer.........cccoociiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 2 2 2
N O o R 202-36050 1 1 1
5 Return Spring ..o 382-07369 1 1 1
6 Locating Washer ...........ccccooviiiieiiiiii e 366-06926 1 1 1
- Stopping Lever - TS/TRT .. 201-41140 1 - -
7 Stopping Lever - TS/TR2,3 .....cooviiiiiieieiee e 202-36030 - 1 1
8 Cheese Head Screw - M5 X 12mm ........ccccceevieennee 272-00062 2 2 2
9  Spring Washer ... 272-00069 2 2 2
10 WASHET .. 027-01698 2 2 2
- Swivel Connector - TS/TRT ...coooiiiiiiiciee e 201-41130 1 - -
11 Swivel Connector - TS/TR2,3 ......covvvveeieeiieeieeeeeeee, 366-07071 - 1 1

Illustration T111

106



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Dumper Accessories (Loose)

lllustration T425 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code XD ......cccovveeeiiiieenniie e 570-41310 1 1 1

T LOCKNUL ...t 707004 1 1 A1

2 WaAShET . 785352 1 1 1

3 BOlt-MB X B0MM ..o 705231 1 1 1

4 EYEBO i 362612 1 1 1

5 Speeder SPring ......cocovceieiiieeiiiee e 314554 1 1 1

6  Pipe Connection ........cccocceiiiiiiiiiiie e 365253 1 1 1

- Dumper Hook-up Bracket Kit ............cocoeeeiriiiieennnnns 570-34940 1 1 1 Not part of kit

7 Speed CoNtrol LEVEr ........oovvveeeeiiiiiieee e 366-07888 1 1 1 Not part of kit

8 Screw - M6 X 12Mm .....ooiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00120 1 1 1 Not part of kit

- Spring Washer ..........occoiiiiieiiiiee e 272-00070 1 1 1 Not part of kit

Illustration T425

107



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electronic Governor Adaptor

lllustration T151 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KE .........ccocoiiiiiiieniiiee e, 570-33080 - 1 1
1 CONtrOl LEVES ... 570-33100 - 1 1
2  Stopping Control Lever .........ccccooceeeiiieeenieeenieeee 201-31780 - 1 1
B NUL 272-00002 - 1 1
4 Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 - 1 1
B SPIING citiieiie e 601-32670 - 1 1
6 O RING oo 201-13120 - 1 1
7  EndCoverJoint.......occoeeiiiiiiiiii e 201-33010 - 1 1
8  DOOrJoiNt ....coeiiiiiiit e 201-30610 - 1 1

108



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T151

109



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Shaft Extension - Flywheel End

lllustration T171 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BA .......cccoiiiiiiieeeee e, 570-31460 1 1 1 40mm diameter. Comprises 2,5 & 6
Accessory Kit Code BB ...........ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 602-51620 1 - - 40mm diameter. Comprises 1,4 & 6
Accessory Kit Code BC .........ccocoveiiiiiiniee e, 570-31470 1 1 1 Unmachined. Comprises 3, 5 & 6

1 Short Shaft Extension - TS/TR1 .....cocceiiiiiieiieenee 602-38680 1 - - 3boltfixing

2 Long Shaft EXtension ..........cccccovviiiieencee e 202-35271 1 1 1

3 Long Shaft EXtension .........c.ccccoveeriiieeniiee e 202-35272 1 1 1 Unmachined

4 Bolt- M12 X 50MM ..ooiiiiiiiieie e 272-00254 3 6 6

5 Bolt- M12X55MmM ..o 272-00177 - 6 6

6 Spring Washer ..........ccociiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00073 3 6 6

lllustration T171

110



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Shaft Extension - Gear End

lllustration T52 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BW ........ccccceeiiiiieniiieiiiee e, 570-31580 1 1 1 40mm diameter
1 = 4 To 0= 201-47981 1 1 1 Replaces 201-33850
2 0NlSEaAl..cciiiiiiiiie e 601-39550 1 1 1
3 Crankshaft EXtENSION .......ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 202-35441 1 1 A1
A St ..o 202-35430 1 1 1
5 0IlS€al.ccciiiiiiiiiie e 201-30690 1 1 1
6 EndCoverJoint.......ccooveiiiiiiiiiie e 201-33013 1 1 1
lllustration T52

111



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Shaft Extension Kit - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T145 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code XA ......cocooiiiiiiiieenee e 570-32880 1 1 1

1 Extension Shaft ..., 202-41310 1 1 1

2 Bolt- M12x1.75-69 X 55mMM ....ccccvvviiiiiiiieenieeene 272-00177 6 6 6

3  Spring Washer - M12 ..o 272-00073 6 6 6

lllustration T145

112



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Shaft Extension - Gear End - Build 40

lllustration T146 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Crankshaft Pinion ........cccocoeiiiiiiiniieee e 202-39890 1 1 1

2 O0SEal..cceiieeie e 201-30690 1 1 A1

3 Crankshaft EXtension .........ccocooviiiiiiinnieniiee 202-39870 1 1 1

4 DrivINgKEY ..ccoiiiiiiieieiieeee e 202-41250 2 2 2

B SHU i 202-39880 1 1 1

B NUL..co 202-41690 1 1 1

7 Disc Spring Washer .........ccooceeeiieieinieeenee e 639-11070 1 1 1

Illustration T146

113



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Distribution Block - Flexible Pipes

lllustration T150 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LG ......ccceevveveiiiieenieee e 570-17100 1 1 1

1 Swivel UnioN PIUg .....coevivieiiiiiee e 366-07039 1 1 A1

2 Copper Washer .........cocceieiiieeiniee e 616-01608 2 2 2

- Distribution Block Assembly ..........ccccooeeeiiiiiieeennns 366-07157 1 1 1

3 T o 366-07041 1 1 1

4 PIUG oo 008-03019 1 1 1

5 UNION 1ttt 291-21141 1 1 1

6 Copper Washer ..., 600-00106 2 2 2

7 Distribution BIOCK .........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeee 366-07129 1 1 1 Replaces 366-07151

8 Flexible PIpe ......cvvveviiiiee e 366-07518 1 1 1

9 WaAShEr i 027-00184 4 4 4

10 Setscrew - M10 X 25MmM .....cccviiiiiiieiiiieeiee e 272-00067 2 2 2

lllustration T150

114



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Oil Distribution Block - Steel Pipes - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T178 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LF ........cccooviiiiiiiieniiie e, 570-33090 - 1 1
1 SWIvelUnion PlUg......coooiiiiiiieeeee e 366-07039 - 1 1
2  Copper Washer ........cccoceviiiieieiiie e 616-01608 - 2 2
3 Pipe ASSEmMDIY .....oiiiiiiiiee e 366-07112 - 1 1
4 Oil Distribution Block Assembly ...........ccccccovviieenennns 366-07114 - 1 1
5 PIUG e 366-07041 - 1 1
6 PIUG et 008-03019 - 1 1
7 UNION < 291-21141 - 1 1
8 Copper Washer ... 600-00106 - 2 2
9 Oil Distribution BIOCK ........ccceveeiiiiiieeeeiiieee e, 366-07129 - 1 1 Replaces 366-07151
10 Bracket ASSembIY ... 366-07110 - 1 1
11 Bolt - M8 X 40MM .. 272-00043 - 1 1
12 Setscrew - M10 X 25MM .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieerieee e 272-00067 - 2 2
13 WaASKE ..o 272-00072 - 2 2
T4 NUL .o 272-00018 - 2 2
lllustration T178
1

115



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Distribution Block - TR2

lllustration T431 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JG........ccoovviieiieiiiiieeeiee e, 570-37360 - 1 -
1 Spring Washer ..o 272-00072 - 2 -
2 Bolt-M10 X 40MM .ooiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00116 - 2 -
B UNION i 366-07038 - 1 -
4 Swivel Union Plug ..o 366-07039 - 1 -
B PlIUG oo 366-07041 - 1 -
6 Flexible Pipe ASSembly .........ccooceeiiiiiieeiiiiieeeens 366-07518 - 1 -
T SPACEN .t 382-07208 - 2 -
8  Copper Washer .........ccocceiiiiiiiinieee e 616-01608 - 2 -
9  Qil Distribution BIOCK .........cccocevrriiiiiniiieeiee e 757-12100 - 1 -
10 Oil Pressure Switch .........cooiiiiiiiiiie 757-15420 - 1 -

116



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T431

7 10

117



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Temperature Switch

lllustration T80 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JA .......ccooiiiiiiieeieeee e 570-34200 1 1 1 Upto 1850 r/min, NC contacts
Accessory Kit Code JB ... 570-32390 1 1 1 Above 1851 r/min, NC contacts
Accessory Kit Code JM ........ccociiiiiiiiiniiee e, 570-36820 1 1 1 Upto 1850 r/min, NO contacts
Accessory Kit Code JK .......ccooiiiiiiieiiiiieeneee e 570-42170 1 1 1 NC contacts

1 Head Switch - up to 1850r/min .......cccoviviieiiiiiinenn, 382-08564 1 1 1 Setat150°C break on rise

- Head Switch - above 1851r/min..........cccocceeviieeenen. 202-36650 1 1 1 Setat130°C break on rise

- Head SWitch ......coiiii e 382-09120 1 1 1 Setat 150°C make on rise

- Head SWItCh .....ceviiii e, 366-07221 - 1 1 Setat 130°C make on rise

2  Push-on Connector ........cccoeviiiieiiiiiieeiieeee 064-33068/001 2 2 2

B COVEN ittt 064-33991/001 2 2 2
Accessory Kit Code JC - TS/TRT ....vevvveveeeiiiiies 570-33220 1 1 1 Kitcomprising no's 4, 5, 10, 11
Accessory Kit Code JC-TS/TR2,3 ......ccoeevvereennen. 570-30540 1 1 1 Kitcomprising no's 4-11

4 Air Temperature Switch .........cccoocoiiiiiiiniiiiiee, 202-45310 1 1 1

5 Moulded Seal .....coooviiiiiiiiiiie 202-37580 1 1 1

6 Mounting Bracket .........ccccooviiiiiiiiii e 202-36670 1 1 1

7 ClAMP it 382-08102 1 1 1

8 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMM ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiciieeeee s 272-00032 2 2 2

9 Spring Washer .........ccccoceiiiiieiiee e 272-00070 2 2 2

10 Push-0n ConNector .........cccocveeeiiieieiniiee e 064-33068/001 2 2 2

1 TR 00 Y 064-33991/001 2 2 2

Note:

For wiring cable loom refer to "Cable Loom - Protective Switches" (Code WC).

118



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T80

119



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Pressure Switch

lllustration T294 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JD .......cccoovieiiiiiiiiieeeiee e, 570-30512 1 1 1 Includes code LG

1 Swivel UnioN PIUg .....coevivieiiiiiee e 366-07039 1 1 A1

2 Copper Washer .........cocceieiiieeiniee e 616-01608 2 2 2

3  Flexible Pipe ASSembly .........ccooeeiiiiiieeiiiiieeeees 366-07518 1 1 1

4 Oil Distribution Block Assembly ...........ccccovcieeeennne 366-07129 1 1 1 Replaces 366-07151

B WaASKEK .o 785515 4 4 4

6  Setscrew - M10 X 25MM ..c.coceiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 272-00067 2 2 2

7 Copper Washer ... 600-00106 2 2 2

8 Oil Pressure SWItCh .......cccoociiiiiiiiiiieeee e 757-15721 1 1 1 Replaces 757-15720 & 366-07040

9 COVET ettt s 757-17390 1 1 1

L O U T T o R 291-21141 1 1 1

11 SetSCrEW ..o 008-03019 1 1 1

12 PusSh BUtON ... 366-06378 1 1 1

13 Push-0n Connector .......cceeeviiiiiiieiii e 757-14150 2 2 2

14 Push-0n CoNNECtOr ........cccoovveeeiiieeeeieee e 064-33380/001 2 2 2

15 COVET ettt 064-33991/001 2 2 2

16 Cable Link ASSEmMDBIY ........ovveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 366-06433 2 2 2

17 Cable ASSEMDIY ......coeviiiiiiiie e 366-06934 1 1 1

18 Cable ASSEMDIY ......ccevriiiiiiiee e 366-06988 1 1 1

19 Relay e 382-07974 1 1 1

20 Cheese Head SCrew.........ccceevveeeiieeenieneneen, 064-06772/002 1 1 1

21 Spring Washer.........ccccoviiiieiiiiiiee e, 064-02582/002 1 1 1

22 NUL oo 064-06611/003 1 1 1

23 COVEN ..ttt 757-14160 2 2 2

Note:

For wiring cable loom refer to "Cable Loom - Protective Switches" (Code WC).

120



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T294

121



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Control Solenoid - TS/TR2, 3

lllustration T356 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code JE ..o, 570-31882 - 1 1
1 S0lenoid - 12V ..o 366-07197 - 1 1
- S01en0id - 24V ... 366-07198 - 1 1
2 Locking NUt ...c.ceeiiii e 270-00002 - 1 1
3 Solenoid Link ASSEMDIY .....cooviiiieiiiiiiiieieeiieee 366-07913 - 1 1
4 Bracket ..o 366-07911 - 1 1
5 SEISCreW ....eoiiiiiiiiiiee et 272-00033 - 2 2
6 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00034 - 2 2
7 Spring Washer ........cccoociiiiiiieiiee e 272-00070 - 4 4
8 NUL.co 272-00002 - 2 2
9 StOPPING LEVEN ..oeeiiiiiiiiiiii e 366-07190 - 1 1
10 Cheese Head Screw - M4 X 12mMm .......cccceceveriinene 272-00062 - 2 2
11 Safety Spring Washer........ccoccoveiiiiiiiiniiieeee 272-00084 - 2 2
12 Cable ASSEMDIY ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 366-06906 - 1 1
13 CONNECION .....eeiiiiiieiee e 064-33068/002 - 1 1
T4 COVEN ettt 064-33991/002 - 1 1
15 Cable ASSEMDIY .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 366-07204 - 1 1
16 Cable LOOM ....cuiiiiiieiieee e 366-07207 - 1 1
17 Nylon Washer ... 366-08093 - 1 1
18 Circuit Breaker - 12V B8A ......cooiiieeiiiiiieee e 366-08092 - 1 1 SeeNote
= LAPEI 027-07893 - 1 1
= LAPEI 027-07894 - 1 1
Note:

Circuit breaker replaces 10A fuse 382-08043 and holder 382-08042

122



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T356

123



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Control Solenoid - TS/TR1 (Later Type)

lllustration T427 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JE ..o, 570-32841 1 - -
1 S0len0id - 12V ..o 366-07197 1 - -
- S01en0id - 24V ... 366-07198 1 - -
2 NUL 270-00002 1 - -
3 Solenoid Link ASSEMDIY .....cooviiiieiiiiiiiieieeiieee 366-07913 1 - -
4  Solenoid Support Bracket ..........ccccceeiiieiiiieiinieenne 366-08255 1 - -
5  Solenoid Mounting Bracket ............cccoeeiiiiiiennnee 366-08256 1 - -
6 Capscrew - M6 X 12mm ......ccceeeeriiiiieeeniiieeee e 272--00167 1 - -
7 Lockwasher - BMmMM ........coooiiiiiieeeiieeee e 272-00086 1 - -
8 Setscrew - M10 X 20MM ..cccocveiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00241 1 - -
9  Spring Washer ... 272-00072 1 - -
= WaAShET 027-00545 1 - -
10 StOPPINGLEVET ....ooiiiiiiiiiieeeie e 366-07190 1 - -
11 Cheese Head Screw - M4 X 12mm .......ccccceevvinnennn. 272-00062 2 - -
12 Safety Spring Washer........ccoocoveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 272-00084 2 - -
13 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......cciiiiiiiiieiiieeeiee e 272-00034 2 - -
14 Spring Washer.........ccccovvveeiiiene e 272-00070 2 - -
15 NUE. o 270-00002 2 - -
16 Cable ASSEMDIY ......cceviiiiiiiie e 366-06906 1 - -
17 CONNECION ....viiiiiiiiiiie e 064-33068/002 1 - -
18 COVEN it 064-33991/002 1 - -
19 Cable ASSEMDBIY ......ceviiiiiiiiie e 366-07204 1 - -
20 Cable LOOM ......coiiiiiiiiiie e 366-07207 1 - -
21 NyloNn WaSher .......cccoeiiiiiiiiiieiee e 366-08093 1 - -
22 Circuit Breaker - 12V BA ......ccoeeiiieeiee e 366-08092 1 - -
= LAPEI 027-07893 1 - -
= LAPEI 027-07894 1 - -

124



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T427

16

5]

125



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Gauge Panel

lllustration T99 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code PA ........ccooeiiiiieieeeee e 570-32421 1 1 1
1 Gauge Panel - [ess gauges ..........ccccoveeverieneiineennns 382-07070 1 1 1
2 Flexible Mounting ........cccceeiiiiiieei e 064-07640 3 3 3
3 Spring Washer ..., 064-02582/002 6 6 6
4 NUL.co e 064-06610/003 6 6 6
5 Mounting Bracket .........ccccoviiiiiiiinii e 366-07042 1 1 1
6  Setscrew - M10 X 25MM ..c.coceiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 272-00067 2 2 2
7 Spring Washer ..o 272-00072 2 2 2
- Spacer- TS/TRT .o 396-18000 2 - -
8  WaSher .. 027-00184 2 2 2
9 Grommet ..o 382-07342 1 1 1
lllustration T99

126



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Oil Pressure Gauge - TS/TR1

lllustration T229 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Mounting Bracket ..........cccccveiiiiiieiiiiie e 201-41160 1 - -
2  Setscrew - MB X 12MM ....ccoociiiieiiiiiieeeeieieee e 272-00032 1 - -
3 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......cocoiiiniiiiiieeeiee e 272-00034 2 - -
4 Spring Washer.........ccccooiiiiiiiiieniiic e 272-00070 3 - -
5 Oil Pressure Gauge .......ccccoveeeeriveeeneeeneee e 351-15160 1 - -
6  Self-tapping SCrew .......cccceviieeiiieeeieeeee e 291-37460 3 - -
7  OIil Pipe ASSEMDIY .....ccoviiiiiiiieieee e 201-41190 1 - -
8  Swivel Union Plug.......ccccovviiiii e 366-07039 1 - -
9  Copper Washer ........cccocveeiiieiiniie e 616-01608 1 - -
lllustration T229

Ill
|
I
/ .
;5*/
i
A
i
lIII
!
fI
.n'
!
l""
K

127



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Pressure Gauge

lllustration T104 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code PE ........ccocoeiiieeiniieeeeee e 570-32011 1 1 1

1 Oil Pressure Gauge .........ccccoovveeeieeeeiinee e 370-12970 1 1 1

2 Flexible Pipe ..ot 366-07044 1 1 1

3 Swivel Union Plug.......cooiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee e 366-07039 1 1 1

4 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 2 2 2

= AAPION e 291-37920 1 1 1

lllustration T104

128



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Temperature Gauge

lllustration T109 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code PF.......cccooiiiiiiiieeee e, 570-32020 1 1 1

1 Temperature Gauge ........cccccoveeeerineeinee e 370-12991 1 1 1

2  Probe Mounting Bracket ...........ccccvviieeiiiiiiiiees 202-36670 1 1 1

B ClaMP i 382-08102 1 1 1

4 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM .....cccooviiiiieiiiiiiiieee e 272-00032 2 2 2

5  Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 2 2 2

6 LOCKNUL......eeiiiii e 027-00017 1 1 1

7 Cable Ti€ coeeeeeiieeeie e 064-32790/001 4 4 4

Illustration T109

129



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Vibration Running Hour Recorder

lllustration T110 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code PK ... 570-32030 1 1 1

T Bracketl ...c.ooooviiiii 202-36530 1 1 1

2 Vibration Hour Recorder ...........ccccovviiieeiiniiiieenennns 636-21651 1 1 1

B SPACEN i 351-22010 2 2 2

4 Spring Washer.........cccoociiiiiieiiiee e 272-00070 2 2 2

5 Bolt- M6 X 35mm ....ccueiiiiiiiii e 272-00191 2 2 2

lllustration T110

130



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Electrical Running Hour Recorder

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code PG .......occoiiiiiiiiiiiceeeee e 570-30520 1 1 1

Electrical Running Hour Recorder ..........cccocovviiviiienens 757-14501 1 1 1 Replaces 367-14074

CabIE ... 691-01355 1 1 1

CabIE ... 366-06966 1 1 1
Ammeter

Not lllustrated

Cannot be used with Nicsa charging system TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

AMMETET ... 291-37050 1 1 1

Terminal .......c..eeveiiii 064-15649/007 2 2 2

L0 o 366-07324 1 1 1

131



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Cleaner - Paper Element

lllustration T295 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code AA - TS/TRT ...coovviveeviviiieen, 570-33740 1 - -

Accessory Kit Code AA - TS/TR2,3 .....cccvvvvveiiiieenn. 570-31381 - 1 1 TR3upto 1800 r/min

Accessory Kit Code AO - TS/TRS......cccocoveviveeeinen. 570-36100 - - 1 TR3 above 1801 r/min
1 AirCleaner - TS/TRT ..o 366-07028 1 - -
1 AirCleaner-TS/TR2,3 .....cooovieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 366-07186 - 1 1 TR3 upto 1800r/min
- AirCleaner-TR3 ... 366-07721 - - 1 TR3above 1801r/min
2 Element ... 366-07188 1 1 1 TR3 up to 1800r/min
- Element .......ooooiiiiie e 366-07723 - - 1 TR3above 1801r/min
3 ClIP e 365250 1 1 1
4 SlEEVE oot 366-08094 1 1 1 Not part of kit
5 HOSE CliP.ceiiiiiiiiieie e 027-04234 1 1 1 NotpartofkiT
lllustration T295

) £

132



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Air Cleaner - Foam Element - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T184 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AB ........cccoceeeiiieeeniee e 570-31391 - 1 1

1 AirCleaner-TS/TR2,3 .....oceiieeiiieeeeeeeeeeee e, 366-07187 - 1 1

2 Element ... 366-07189 - 1 1

3 ClIP e 365250 - 1 1

4 SICEVE ..eeeieiii i 366-08094 - 1 1 Not part of kit

5 HOSE CliP et 027-04234 - 1 1 Not part of kit

lllustration T184

133



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Heavy Duty Air Cleaner - TS/TR1

Replaced from 4200531TS1 by Cyclonic type

lllustration T337 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 InletManifold ........coocieiiii e 201-37861 1

2 JOINt 201-33420 2 - - One each side of the air cowling
3 Stud - MB X B0MIM .eoiiiiiiiiieeeceee e 272-00304 2 - -

- Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 2 - -

c NUE 272-00379 2 - -

4 Mounting Bracket .........ccccooviiiiiiiini e 201-42800 1 - -

5 SteadyBracket .........ccociiiiiiiii e 201-44680 1 - -

6  Bolt-MBX35MM ..o 272-00191 2 - - For fuel filter fixing
T SPACET ettt 202-33960 2 - -

8  Spring Washer ..........ccoocveiiiiiiiii e 272-00070 2 - -

9  Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00034 3 - -

10 Spring Washer.........ccceeiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00070 3 - -

11 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiei e 272-00040 1 - -

12 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 1 - -

13 Mounting Band Assembly ..........cccccevviiiiiiiiieenen. 382-04373 2 - -

14 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......ccoiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00039 4 - -

15 Spring Washer ..o 272-00071 4 - -

16 NUL. .o e 272-00003 4 - -

17 AIr ClEANET ...eiiiiiie et 602-41740 1 - -

18  Element ... 602-41760 1 - -

1O COVET ittt 201-39000 1 - -

20 TUDE ..o 201-42770 1 - -

21 AiIrInlet HOSE ....vveeiiiiiie e 201-38990 2 - -

22 HOSE CliP ..ueeeeeieee et 027-04234 4 - -

23 INIEt Cap «oceeeeeiiie e 382-04372 1 - -

134



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T337

135



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR1

Front Mounted from 4200531TS1

lllustration T406 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AC .......coovciieiiiieeieee e 570-41580 1 - - Not for use with code FB

1 InletManifold ..........coooviiiiiiii e, 201-37861 1 - -

2 JOINt e 201-33420 1 - -

3 Stud - MB X B0MM ...ooiiiiiiiiee e 272-00304 1 - -

- Spring Washer ... 272-00070 1 - -

S NUE 272-00379 1 - -

4 Mounting Bracket .........ccccooviiiiiiiiii e 366-08085 1 - -

5 Bolt-MBX30MM ..ccoooviiiiiiiieee e 272-00035 2 - - For fuel filter fixing

B SPACET ..eiiiiiiie e 601-41700 2 - -

7 Spring Washer ........ccccoociiiiiiieiiee e 272-00070 2 - -

8 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00034 3 - -

9 Spring Washer.........cccoociiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 3 - -

10 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ......ccoiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00040 1 - -

11 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 1 - -

12 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......ccoiiiiriiiieeiiiee e 272-00039 2 - -

13 Spring Washer.........ccceoiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00071 2 - -

L U 272-00003 2 - -

15 Air Cleaner ASsembly ........ccocceeiiiiiiiieneneee e 366-08107 1 - -

16 Main Element .........occoviiiiiiiiiee e 366-08105 1 - -

17  Safety Element ... 366-08106 1 - -

18 HOSE CliP oottt 027-04234 4 - -

19 TUDE e 201-42770 1 - -

20 AirInlet HOSE ....oviviiiiiiiiiie e 201-38990 2 - -

136



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T406

137



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Medium Duty Dry Type Air Cleaner - TS/TR1

lllustration T417 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AJd .......coevvviiieieiiiiiieee e 570-33750 1 - -

8 Y [ O =F= (g =T G < T 366-07028 1 - -

- ElemMent ... 366-07188 1 - -

2  \Vertical Air Inlet Manifold ...........c.coooivveeiiiiiiiieeeeees 201-37861 1 - -

3 Stud - MB X BOMM e 272-00304 1 - -

4 Manifold Joint .......eeiiiiiiiiei e 201-33420 1 - -

138



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T417

139



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

61/2" Side Mounted Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

TR3 Engines up to 2500 r/min only

lllustration T235 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Air Cleaner Kit - 2 Cyl .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 570-34230 - 1 -

- AirCleaner Kit- TS3.....cooiiiiiiieeeee e 570-34250 - - 1

- AirCleaner Kit- TR3 ....oceiiiiiieeiie e 570-41330 - - 1

1 AirCleaner Assembly ........ccooceiiiiiiiiiiineee e 366-07280 - 1 1

2 Element ... 366-07282 - 1 1

3 Mounting Band .........ccccocieeeiiniiie e, 382-04377 - 2 2

4 Manifold Adaptor ........ccccceeiieiriiiee e 366-07202 - 1 1

5 JOINt s 202-33231 - 1 1

- Mounting Plate - 2 Cyl ......ccocceiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 366-07437 - 1 -

6 Mounting Plate - 3Cyl ......ocoviiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 366-07283 - - 1

7 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....c.coiiiiieeiiiiiiiiee e 272-00039 - 2 2

8  Spring Washer ..........ccooceiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00071 - 2 2

9  Setscrew - M10 X 20MM ..cccouiiiiiieieiieee e 272-00241 - 4 4

10 Spring Washer.........ccccoveieeiieienec e 272-00072 - 4 4

11 NUE-MT0 e 272-00004 - 4 4

= HOSE -2 Cyl.iii 203-35580 - 1 -

12 HOSE - B CYl.coiiiiiiiiee e 366-05870 - - 1

13 HOSE CliP oottt 027-04234 - 2 2

14 Fanshroud - TS2-3/TR2 ......ccccciiiiiiiieeeeee e 366-07227 - 1 1 See Note

- Fanshroud - TR3 ... 366-08048 - - 1 SeeNote

15 LOCK WaShEr ......oeiiiiiieiie et 201-30950 - 6 6

- Spring Washer - TR3.......ccoociiiiiieeieeecee e 272-00070 - - 3

Note:

Must be fitted to allow air cleaner mounting.

140



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T235

141



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

7" Side Mounted Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T394 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AD - TS/TR2......ccooceeevieeennenn. 570-35651 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code AD - TS/TR3.....cccccvvveeveeeeeeenn. 570-35652 - - 1
1 AirCleaner Assembly ........ccoccoeiiiiiiiiii e 366-08108 - 1 1
2 Main Element ... 366-08109 - 1 1
3 Safety Element ... 366-08110 - 1 1
4 HOSE CliP et 027-04234 - 1 1
5 SlIEEVE oo 366-08094 - 1 1
6 Mounting Bracket - TS/TR2 ........cocceiveeiiieeeieee 201-47330 - 1 - Replaces 366-08075, See Note
- Mounting Bracket - TS/TR3 .......cccceiiieeeiieee e 201-47330 - - 1 Replaces 366-08103, See Note
7  Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....ccoiueiriiiiiiiee e 272-00039 - 4 4
8  Spring Washer ... 272-00071 - 4 4
9 NUL 272-00003 - 2 2
10 AIr INIet HOSE ... 366-08098 - 1 1
11 HOSE CliP ceeeieee e 027-04696 - 1 1
12 FanShroud .........ccveeeiiiiiiieec e 366-07227 - 1 1 See Note
Note:

Latest kits only suitable for engines fitted with 13.5 litre tanks - mounted vertically
instead of horizontally. (Heatshield and special Fanshroud no longer needed).

142



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T394

143



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

61/2" Front Mounted Heavy Duty Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T197 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
T AIFCIEANET ... 366-07008 - 1 1 See Note
2 11T a1 o | 202-33380 - 1 1

B JOINt e 202-33230 - 1 1

4 Stud - M8 X 35MM ...ccceeiiieeeieiiiceeee e, 272-00266 - 2 2

5 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 - 2 2

LT [ | 272-00003 - 2 2

7 Pre-Cleaner ...t 382-07900 - 1 1

8 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM .....eeiiiiieiieieeieeee e 272-00038 - 1 1

9 Spring Washer .........ccccociiiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 - 1 1

Note:

Air cleaner no longer available.
To convert to current 7" cyclonic air cleaner (Code AE) use Conversion Kit SK2150/90

144



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T197

145



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

7" Front Mounted Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T397
First fitted on the following engines:
4103375TS2 4200321TR2

4103291TS3 4100643TR3 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AE - TS/TR2 ......ccoccevevieeeinenn. 570-41611 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code AE - TS/TRS ......cccccvvveveeeeeeenn. 570-41612 - - 1
1 AirCleaner ASsembly ........ccocciiiiiiiiieienee e 366-08108 - 1 1
2 Main Element ... 366-08109 - 1 1
3 Safety Element ... 366-08110 - 1 1
4 HOSE CliP et 027-04696 - 1 1
5 Mounting Plate .........ocoveeeiiiiiiiiee e 366-08101 - 1 1
B SPACEN ..eeiiii i 027-07804 - 3 3
7 Bolt-MB X 30MM .coeiiiiiiieee e 272-00035 - 2 2
8  WaSher ..o 027-00618 - 8 8
9  AirInlet Manifold - TS/TR2 .....cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee s 202-31004 - 1 -
- AirInlet Manifold - TS/TR3 ......ccocoiiiiiiieieeereee 203-31005 - - 1
10 AIr INIet HOSE ... 366-08099 - 1 1
11 HOSE CliP ceeeieee e 027-04234 - 1 A1
12 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......ccoiviiriiiieeiiiee e 272-00039 - 2 2
13 Spring Washer.........ccceoiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00071 - 2 2
T4 NUE .o 272-00003 - 2 2
15 Bracket ... 201-38071 - 1 1
16 Spring Washer.........ccceviiiiiieienee e 272-00070 - 1 1
17 NUE e e 272-00002 - 1 1
18 BOIt - M6 X 35MmM ...oeeiiiiii e 272-00191 - 1 1
19 WASHET ..o 027-00082 - 1 1
20 Bolt- M8 X 80mMM .....ooiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00128 - 1 1

146



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T397

147



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

7" Front Remote Mounted Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T398 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AG - TS/TR2,3.......cccceevvvvveennn. 570-41670 - 1 1

1 AirCleaner ASsembly ........cccoovoiieiiiiiiiiieiiinieeee e 366-08108 - 1 1 See Note:

2 Main Element ... 366-08109 - 1 1

3 Safety Element ..., 366-08110 - 1 1

4 SIEEVE oot 366-08094 - 1 1

5  AIrINIet HOSE .....coviiiiiiiiiicee e 366-08098 - 1 1

6 HOSE CliP .. 027-04234 - 3 3

7 SPIGOL .. 366-07657 - 1 1

8  AITHOSE ..o 366-06986 - 1 1

9 HOSE CliP e 027-04696 - 1 1

- Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ...ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00039 - 2 2

S NUE 272-00003 - 2 2

- Spring Washer ... 272-00071 - 2 2

Note:

Replaces 366-07280 (TR3 up to 2500r/min)
and 382-04369 (TR3 above 2500r/min)

148



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T398

i

149



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Heavy Duty Oil Bath Air Cleaner - TS/TR1

lllustration T400 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AN ........cccocoiiiiiieeniiee e, 570-33880 1 - -

1 Qil Bath Air Cleaner .........cccceeeveeeeeeie e 201-42700 1 - -

2 Inlet/Exhaust Manifold ..........ccccoiiiiiiiieiniie e 201-42670 1 - -

B JOINt e 201-33420 1 - -

4 Stud - M8 X 90MM ...ooiiiiiiiiie e 272-00602 1 - -

5  Stud - M6 X B0MM ...oooiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00304 1 - -

B JOINt..eiee 201-42680 2 - - One each side of air cowling

7 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....c.coiiiiiireiiiiiiiee e 272-00039 2 - -

8  Spring Washer ..o 272-00071 2 - -

9 WaAShEr e 204-53470 1 - -

10 AirCleaner Stay .......coccveeeiiiiiiieeee e 201-42690 1 - -

11 Spring Washer ..o 027-00984 1 - -

12 Setscrew - 7/16"UNC X 7/8” ..ocovveeiiiieee e 270-00350 1 - -

13 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00034 1 - -

14 Spring Washer.........ccceiiiiiiiieieee e 272-00070 1 - -

15 NUE. e 272-00002 1 - -

lllustration T400

150



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Medium Duty Oil Bath Air Cleaner

lllustration T162 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AK - TS/TRT ....ceeviieiiieeeen. 570-32770 - - Use with code AS
Accessory Kit Code AR - TS/TR2.....ccoovvivveeiiineenn. 570-36901 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code AR - TS/TR3......ccccocveeiiieeenne. 570-36902 - - 1 TR3upto 2000 r/min
1 Qil Bath Air Cleaner ........ccceeveeviieeeeeiiiiiee e 203-11422 1 1 1
2 HOSE CliP eeieeeeiiie et 027-04234 2 2 2
B BUSh e 201-55530 1 1 1
4 SlEOVE oo 201-54980 1 1 1
Note:

On the TS/TR2 Accessory Kit Code AR also includes:
Air Inlet Manifold (202-45880) and Manifold Joint (201-33420)

On the TS/TR3 Accessory Kit Code AR also includes:
Air Inlet Manifold (203-45880) and Manifold Joint (201-33420)

lllustration T162

151



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Power Take-Off

8" Newage SAE5

lllustration T120 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Clutch Drive Member .........ccoocieiiiieiiiieeeeee e 202-35210 - 1 1
2 BOR-MI12X80 oo 272-00368 - 3 3
3 Spring Washer ........cccccoceiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00073 - 3 3
4 BOIt-MBX30 ..ot 272-00041 - 4 4
5 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 - 4 4
B DOWEI .eeeiiiie e 351-13660 - 1 1
7  SAE4 - SAES5 Adaptor ......coovceeeiiiieeeeee e 202-35200 - 1 1
8  Adaptor GUard ..........cccceeeiiiiiiiee e 202-34972 - 1 1
9 Clamping Bracket ..........ccccooiiiiniiiiinie e 601-38441 - 2 2
10 BOlt - M6 X 50MmM ...oeeiiiiiiieiieeeee e 272-00180 - 2 2
11 WaAShEr .o 027-00618 - 2 2
12 Self-locking NUt .......c.coiiiiiiii e 272-00024 - 2 2
13 BOIlt - 3/8"UNC X 23/47 ..oviiiiieeieee e 270-00780 - 12 12
14 Spring Washer ..o 027-00393 - 12 12
15 WASHET .. 027-00184 - 12 12
16 Setscrew - 3/8"UNC X 11/8" ..cooiiiiiiiiiieeeie e 270-00485 - 8 8
17 Spring Washer ..o 027-00393 - 8 8
18 Power Take-off Assembly ........ccocoeieiiiiiiiiiieiieee 366-06978 - 1 1
19 Clutch Drive Plate ........ccooeeiiiiiiiiec e 366-06984 - 1 1
20 Friction Plate ..o 661-10720 - 1 1
21 Pressure Plate .........ccooeeeiiiieie e 366-06983 - 1 1
22 Setscrew - 5/16"UNF X 3/a" ...ooiviiiiiieieeeeeeeee 270-00060 - 6 6
23 Spring Washer ........cccccocveeiiieniie e 027-00413 - 6 6
24 Bearing Release .........cccccceiviiieiiiiiiieee e 366-06980 - 1 1
25 Bearing Retainer........ccocveiiiiiieie e 366-07000 - 1 1

152



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

lllustration T120

153



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Overcentre Clutch

lllustration T422 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BE .........ccccoceiiiieeniieeiiee e, 570-31480 1 1 1

1 712" Overcentre CIUtCh ......evveeeieiee e 202-35630 1 1 1

2  Bolt-3/8"UNC X 3 /4" e 755060 12 12 12 Replaces 270-00373

3 Spring Washer........coccveieiiiiiiiee e 027-00393 12 12 12

4 Setscrew - 5/16"UNC X 1" ..iirieee e 270-00263 8 8 8

5  Spring Washer ..o 272-00071 8 8 8

B BEarNg ...cceeeeiiiiiiiie e 366-06997 1 1 1

A C 1V T= (o ISR 202-34972 1 1 1

8 Clamping Bracket ..........cocooviiiniiiiiniieeeee e 601-38441 2 2 2

9 Bolt-MB X50MM ..covniiiiiie e 272-00180 2 2 2

LA =T o =1 GO 027-00618 2 2 2

11 Self Locking NUt ....ooooiiiiiiiee e 272-00372 2 2 2

12 SAE4 Adaptor....cccoeeiiiiiiiiee e 202-31852 1 1 1

13 Drive MeMDEN ...eeiieeeeeee e 202-34980 1 1 1 See Note

14 Bolt-M12 X 80MM ..cooveeeiiieieeee e 272-00368 3 3 3

15 Spring Washer ... 272-00073 3 3 3

16  Clutch Friction DiSC ..ccevevivveieieeeeeee e 660-13940 1 1 1

17 Case Bearing......ccccccvviiiiieie e 660-14010 1 1 1

Note:

Drive member Accessory Kit available under code CL (570-31650)
consisting of no's 4, 5, 6, 13, 14, 15

154



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T422

155



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flat Belt Pulley - TS/TR1 and TS3

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BN - TS/TRT ...coociiiiiiiiieee e 570-32950 1 - -

PUIEY ..o 201-41730 1 - -

Bolt - M12 X 50MM ... 272-00254 3 - -

SPring Washer .........coiiiiiiiie e 272-00073 3 - -
Accessory Kit Code BF - TS3 ... 570-37460 - - 1

PUIBY ..t 201-47510 - - 1

Flat Belt - 100mMm X 6M ....coeviiiiiiiieeeee e 201-47520 - - 1

G S 201-47530 - - 1

SAE Adaptor and Guard

lllustration T55 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CA ..o 570-31590 1 1 1 For Adaptor SAE4/5
Accessory Kit Code CB ........cccocoviiiiiiinieieeee e, 570-31600 1 1 1 For Adaptor SAE4
1 Adaptor SAEA/S......cooiiiiieee e 202-35200 1 1 1 51mm wide
- Adaptor SAE4 ... 202-31852 1 1 1 51mm wide
2 GUAN .o 202-34972 1 1 1 Replaces 202-34970
3 Clamping Bracket .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeenee e 601-38441 2 2 2 Required with 202-34970
4 Bolt- M6 X50mMm ...ccooeiiiiiiie e 272-00180 2 2 2
5 WaShEr ... 027-00618 2 2 2
6  Self-locking NUt .........cooiiiiiiiiii e 272-00372 2 2 2
7 Bolt-3/8"UNC X 23/4” ..ot 270-00780 12 12 12
8  Spring Washer ..........ccoociiiiiiiiiee e 270-00393 12 12 12
9 WaAShEr e 027-00184 12 12 12
1

Illustration T55

156



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Fenner Coupling

lllustration T200
No. Description

Part Number

Remarks

Accessory Kit Code BO ........ccooceeevieiiiiieeciee e

Accessory Kit Code BQ .......ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiieieiieen,

Accessory Kit Code BL ........ccceeviieeiiiieeeiiie e

Accessory Kit Code BR ........cccooiviiiiienieeeeee e,

Accessory Kit Code BS ...,

Accessory Kit Code BX ......ccoiviiieiiiiiiieeeiee e
1 (a) Coupling Assembly .........cccooviiieiiiiiiiiiiiiee,
- (b) Coupling Assembly .........ccceeviieieiiieeinieee e
- (c) Coupling Assembly ..........ccccoeceiiinieeiiieeenieeeee
2 Flywheel Coupling Flange ..........ccccocevvieeennnen.
3 Element ...
- Element ...
4 FIaNge .....ooeeeeiieee e
- ‘B’ Flange - Pilot bored ..........cccccoeeiiiieieeinee
5 Setscrew - M12 X 35MM .....ccceviiiiiiniiiiiiee e
6  Spring Washer ..o
7 (@) Taper Lock Bush - 32mm .........cccoceeeeviiiviienennns
- (b) Taper Lock Bush - 35mm .........cccocceveeiiiieienennns
- (c) Taper Lock Bush - 38mm .........cccoceeiiiiiiiiinnnnnns
- (d) Taper Lock Bush - 42mm ..........ccocceeeeviiiiienennnns
lllustration T200

[ T G (T QT G Y

—

TS/TR
2 3
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
3 3
3 3
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

Comprising no's 1(a) & 2-6

For 35mm shaft

Comprising no's 1(a), 2-6 & 7(b)
For 35mm shaft

Comprising no's 1(c), 2-6

For 38mm shaft

Comprising no's 1(a), 2-6 & 7(c)
For 42mm shaft

Comprising no's 1(a), 2-6 & 7(d)
Comprising no's 1(b) & 2-6

With taper lock

‘B’ flange 110mm

Solid Boss

Standard element. Included in
Coupling Assemblies (a) & (c)
Harder element. Included in
Coupling Assembly (b)

Included in Coupling Assemblies
(a) & (b)

Included in Coupling Assembly (c)

157



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Automotive Clutch Drive Member

lllustration T59 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CH ......ccooviiiiiiiiieiec e, 570-31630 1 1 1 For 8" Drive Member
Use with adaptor code CA or CB
Accessory Kit Code Cl.......coceiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 570-31640 1 1 1 For 9" Drive Member
Use with adaptor code CA or CB
1 Drive Member - 8" ... 202-35210 - 1 1
- Drive Member - 9" ... 202-35211 1 1 1
2 Bolt-M12 X 80MM ...ooiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00368 3 3 3
3 Spring Washer ..o 272-00073 3 3 3
4 Bolt- M8 X30mMM ..coeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00041 4 4 4
5  Spring Washer ..o 272-00071 4 4 4
B DOWEL .o 351-13660 1 1 1
lllustration T59

158



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Flexible Coupling - TR2

lllustration T339 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Centamex Coupling - Pilot Bored ...........cccccceeenunenne 202-44880 - 1 -

2 Bolt-M12 X 50MM ..oooiiiiieiieeeee e 272-00254 - 3 -

3 Spring Washer.........ccccooiiiiiiiine e 272-00073 - 3 -
lllustration T339

159



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

lllustration T418
No. Description

Extra Flexible Coupling - TR2

TS/TR
Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code CY

1
2 Bolt- M12 x 50mm
3  Spring Washer

Note:

........................................... 570-34670 -
Centamex Coupling - Pilot Bored ..........c.ccccoeeenneen. 202-44890 -
.................................................. 272-00254 -
......................................................... 272-00073 -

WW— =
'

Suitable for TR2 1500 r/min generating sets for 35mm shaft.

Illustration T418

160




Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - TS2,3

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HN .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 570-35750 - 1 1
AAPLON ..o 202-44306 - 1 1
BOIt s 755686 - 3 3
Copper Washer .........cooiiiiiiieiee e 201-11890 - 4 4
S (0 o S 270-01077 - 1 A1
NUE e 270-00005 - 1 1
BOI e 272-00191 - 4 4
Spring Washer ........c.ov i 272-00070 - 4 4
Coupling ASSEMDIY ......cocuviiiiiiie e 757-13252 - 1 1
BOI e s 272-00116 - 3 3

161



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Gear End

4 bolt pump flange
lllustration T77 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HF - TS/TRT1 ....cooviiiiiieeeen. 570-41530 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code HF - TS/TR2,3 .......cevevveeeeennn. 570-41540 - 1 1
- Pump Gear Assembly .......ccoceiiiiiiniiienee e 570-30293 1 1 1 See Note
T PUMP GA ...cii it 1 1 1
2 Adaptor Plate - TS/TRT ..o 366-08065 1 - - Replaces?201-38130
- Adaptor Plate - TS/TR2,3 ......oooiiiiiieeeeieee e 366-08063 - 1 1 Replaces 366-04139
3 O RING oo 366-08066 1 1 1 Replaces201-41381 (TS/TR1)
and 366-07427 (TS/TR2,3)
4 Pump to Adaptor Plate Joint ..........cccceeeeiiiiieenennns 366-07428 1 1 1
5  Stud - /s“UNF x 13/s” Pump to Adaptor .................... 270-00606 4 4 4
6  Spring Washer ... 027-00451 4 4 4
T NUL 270-00002 4 4 4
8 Bolt-M8X35Mm ..ceeiiiiiiiie e 272-00042 3 3 3 Replaces 272-00040 (TS/TR1)
and 272-00041 (TS/TR2,3)
9 Stud - M8 X 35MM ...eeiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00266 1 1 1
10 Spring Washer.........ccceeiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00071 4 4 4
1 T S 272-00003 4 4 4
Note:

Comprises Pump Gear (201-31913) and Drive Pinion (201-31903). It is recommended that
these items be fitted as a matched pair.

162



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T77

163



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Gear End

2 bolt pump flange

lllustration T319 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HI........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeec e, 570-41550 1 1 1 SAEAhydraulic pump 15 bhp limit
- Pump Gear ASSembIy .......ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 570-30293 1 1 1 See Note:
T PUMP GAI ...ciiiiiiii it 1 1 1
2 AdaptorPlate ........ccoocieeeiiiiieieeeee e 366-08064 1 1 1 Replaces 366-07217
3 O RING o 366-08066 1 1 1 Replaces201-41381
4 Pump to Adaptor Plate Joint ..........cccoeeeeiiiiieenennns 201-32941 1 1 1
5 Bolt- M8 X35Mm ..cceoiiiiiiiiie e 272-00042 3 3 3 Replaces 272-00041
6 Stud-M8 X B5MM ...ooiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00266 1 1 A1
7 Spring Washer ........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 4 4 4
8 NUL.co 272-00003 4 4 4
9 SHUA s 366-07747 2 2 2
10 Spring Washer.........ccceeiiiiiiiieeee e 027-00393 2 2 2
1T NUE e 270-00004 2 2 2
Note:

Comprises Pump Gear (201-31913) and Drive Pinion (201-31903). It is recommended that
these items be fitted as a matched pair.

164



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T319

165



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Flywheel End

4 bolt pump flange
lllustration T122 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HH .........ocoeiiiiiiiiiiiee, 570-31830 1 1 1 For 1P3000 pump (or equivalent)
Accessory Kit Code HK ..., 570-31850 1 1 1 For2P3000 pump (or equivalent)
1 Adaptor - TP3000 ......ccccovceiiiiiiieeiee e 202-35282 1 1 1
- Adaptor - 2P3000 .......ccccoieiiiieeieee e 202-35284 1 1 1
2 BOM e 270-00759 12 12 12
3 Spring Washer.........cccoociiiiiiiiiiee e 027-00393 12 12 12
4 WaShEr ...t 027-00184 12 12 12
5  Drive MEMDET .....uvviiiiiiieeei et 202-35361 1 1 1 Replaces 202-35360 See Note:
6  Bolt- M12 X 50MM ...oooiiiiiiiieeiee e 272-00254 3 3 3
7 Spring Washer ........ccccoociiiiiiieiiee e 272-00073 3 3 3
8 Coupling - TP3000 .........covviiiiiiieeiiieee e 757-13252 1 1 1 Replaces 601-40110 See Note:
- Coupling - 2P3000 ........cutiiiieeaiieee e 757-13250 1 1 1 Replaces 601-40120 See Note:
- Coupling - Pilot Bored.........ccocoeiieiiiiieeeiee e 757-13251 1 1 1 Replaces 202-35390 See Note:
9  Bolt-M10 X 45MM .cooiiiiiieee e 272-00213 3 3 3
10 Bolt - 1P3000 M6 X 35mm .......coovieeeiiiieniiee e 272-00191 4 4 4
11 Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 4 4 4
- Bolt-2P3000 M6 X 40MmM ......coeviireeiiieenieee e 272-00043 4 4 4
- Spring Washer ... 272-00071 4 4 4
12 RiM GUAKI ...oooiiiiiiiiee e e 202-34972 1 1 1
13 Clamping Bracket ...........cocovieeiieieeee e 601-38441 2 2 2
14 SEtSCrEW ..ooeeeiiiiiii et 272-00180 2 2 2
15 WASHET .. 027-00618 2 2 2
16 Self-locknut .....ooveiiiiii 272-00372 2 2 2
17 Face GUArd ......cccooviiiiiiie e 366-08033 1 1 1
Note:

The later couplings can only be used with Drive Member 201-35361

166



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T122

167



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Flywheel End

2 bolt pump flange

lllustration T373 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code HJ .........ccccceviiienieenne 570-34130 1 1 1 Replaces570-31840
Former Accessory Kit Code HL ..........ccccoouvieeennnnne 570-34140 1 1 1 Replaces570-31860

1 Adaptor - TP3000 ........ccvveeeiiiiiiiee e 202-35281 1 1 1 Code HJ

- Adaptor - 2P3000 .......ccceeeiiiieree e 202-35283 1 1 1 Code HL

2 Bolt3/8"UNC X 21/4" e 270-00759 12 12 12

3 Spring Washer.........cccoociiiiiiiiiiee e 027-00393 12 12 12

4 WaASKhEr ..o 027-00184 12 12 12

5  Drive Member ..., 202-35361 1 1 1 Replaces 202-35360

6  Bolt-M12X50MM ..o 272-00254 3 3 3

7 Spring Washer ........ccccoociiiiiiieiiee e 272-00073 3 3 3

8 Coupling - TP3000 .......cccoeeiirrieeiee e 202-43220 1 1 1 Code HL

- Coupling - 2P3000 .......ccceiriiiieeiiee e 202-43210 1 1 1 Code HJ

9  Setscrew - TP3000 M10 X 30MmM .......cceevreverrrenn 272-00080 2 2 2

10 Spring Washer.........ccccoveieeiieienec e 272-00072 2 2 2

- Setscrew - 2P3000 M12 X 35mMmM .....ccceeevveeviieeennen. 272-00240 2 2 2

- Spring Washer ... 272-00073 2 2 2

11 RIM GUAr ... 202-34972 1 1 A1

12 Clamping Bracket .......cccococeiiiieiiiiieeeeeeee e 601-38441 2 2 2

13 SetSCrEW ..ooeeiiiiiiie e 272-00180 2 2 2

14 WaSher ... 027-00618 2 2 2

15 Self-Iocknut ......oeeeiiiiii 272-00372 2 2 2

16 Adapter Plate Guard .........cccocoeeeiiieiiiiienie e 366-08033 1 1 1

168



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T373

169



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electric Start Panel - 12V

For use with the Synchro charging system
lllustration T193A TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WM .........cccoceiiiiiinieeeiiee e, 602-51752 1 1 1
- Start Control Panel Assembly ..........cccceeeiiiiieenennnne 570-33701 1 1 1
1 Panel ...c.oeeiiiie 607-10036 1 1 1 Replaces607-10016
- Impulse Transmitter Assembly ...........cccccoiiieenn. 607-10035 1 1 1 Replaces 366-07229
2 Impulse Transmitter ..., 602-36870 1 1 1
3 Push-on Connector.........ccccoeeveiiniiecenen. 064-33068/001 1 1 1
4 Push-on Connector.........ccoccoeevieiiiiiecnnen. 064-33068/002 1 1 1
- Push-on Connector...........ccccovviiieeiiininnennn. 064-33380/002 1 1 1
5 Insulation COoVer.......ccccoeiiiieeiiiiceieee e, 064-33991/001 3 3 3
6 SCIEW oottt 064-06772/002 1 1 A1
7 Spring Washer ... 064-02582/002 1 1 1
8 NUE .o 064-06611/003 1 1 1
9 SCIEW et 064-06617/012 1 1 A1
10 Spring Washer........ccocvevieeiiiee e 064-02582/002 1 1 1
11 WaShET ... 064-06618/004 2 2 2
12 NUL e 064-06614/003 1 1 1
13 Cable Link Assembly .........ooooiieiiiiiiieiiiiieeen 366-06433 1 1 1
14 Lamp HOIdEr .....cooiiiiiiieiee e 366-07228 1 1 1
15 LAMP e 605-00012 1 1 1
16 LENS i 064-20787/001 1 1 A1
17 Key SWItCh .o 757-16570 1 1 1 Replaces 366-06379
17a  Key SWitch COVEr ....c.oocuiiiiiiiiiie e 757-16580 1 1 1
18  Helvin Button ..o 064-13033/008 1 1 1
19 Blanking PIug ......ccoeiiiiiiiieeeee e 382-08080 1 1 1
20 Label oo 027-07870 1 1 1 Replaces 027-06269
21 Label .. 027-07871 1 1 1 Replaces 027-06270
22 Back Plate ......cccoooiiiiiiiie e 607-10017 1 1 1
23 Terminal.....ccocceeeeieeeee e 064-15648/010 1 1 1
24 Blade Terminal........occcoceeiiiiiieiieiieee e 366-07230 1 1 1
25 COVEN ...ttt 366-07231 1 1 1
26 Push-on Connector ..........ccoceveeiiiiiinieceenie, 064-33068/002 1 1 1
- Terminal..ce e 064-33068/003 1 1 1
27 COVEN .ttt 064-33991/002 2 2 2
28 KBY it 366-08168 1 1 1
- WIiring Diagram .......ccccooceieiiieeen e 742-00589
- Wiring Diagram ........occoeeiiniieeeee e 742-00591

170



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T193A

View oh arrow A

171



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electric Start Panel - 12V

For use with the Synchro charging system and with provision
for two gauges in the panel

lllustration T188A TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Panel ... 366-06937 1 1 1
2 Impulse Transmitter Assembly ..........ccccecvvrvienenn 366-07229 1 1 1
3 Impulse TransSmitter..........ccccceeeiiiiee e 602-36870 1 1 1
4 Push-on Connector.........cccccoevviiiinecicieen, 064-33068/001 1 1 1
5 Push-on Connector...........coccevveeiieeiiieeenee 064-33068/002 2 2 2
6 COVEN ... 064-33991/001 3 3 3
T SCIBW ..ottt 064-06772/002 1 1 1
8 Spring Washer.........cccocoviviiiie e, 064-02582/002 1 1 1
9 NUbL.. 064-06611/003 1 1 1
10 SCIEW ..o 064-06617/012 1 1 1
11 Spring Washer.........ccccoeiiiiiiiiee e 064-02582/002 1 1 1
12 Washer ..., 064-06618/004 2 2 2
13 NUL. 064-06611/003 1 1 1
14 CaAbIle ..o 366-06433 1 1 1
15 Lamp Holder ... 366-07228 1 1 1
16 Lamp .o 605-00012 1 1 1
17 LeNS i 064-20787/001 1 1 1
18 Key SWItCh ..o 366-06379 1 1 1
19 Helvin Button ... 064-13033/008 1 1 1
20 Blanking PIUg ......cccceiiiiiiiiee e 382-08080 1 1 1
21 Label ..., 027-06356 1 1 1
22 GroMmMEL ....ooiiiieiie e 382-07342 2 2 2
23 Cable LOOM ......coviiiiiiiiieiiee e 366-07968 1 1 1
24 Cable CliP .ccoeeeeeeeecee e 382-08256 2 2 2
25 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM .....cccceviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 272-00032 2 2 2
26 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 2 2 2
27 NUbL...c 272-00002 1 1 1
- Mounting Bracket - TS/TRT ......cocooviiiieiiieeerreeee 201-42660 1 1 1
28 Mounting Bracket - TS/TR2,3 .....ccooiiiieiiiiiiiieeens 202-36442 1 1 A1
29 Flexible Mounting ........ccceveiiiiieeee e 064-07640 3 3 3
30 WaSher.....oooiiiiee e 064-06612/005 6 6 6
31 Spring Washer.........ccccoviiiiiie e, 064-02582/002 6 6 6
32 NUb...cco 064-06610/003 6 6 6
33 Bolt- M10 X 40MM ...ooiiiiiiiieie e 272-00116 2 2 2
34 Spring Washer ... 272-00072 2 2 2
35 SPACEN ....vieiee e 382-07208 2 2 2
36 KEY e s 366-08168 1 1 1

172



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T188A

173



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electric Start Panel - 12V

For use with the Nicsa charging system
lllustration T193B TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WM .........cccoceiiiiiinieeeiiee e, 570-35441 1 1 1
- Control Panel Assembly ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennnnns 570-35401 1 1 1
1 Panel ..o 607-10016 1 1 1
2 Cable Link Assembly ..........ccccooviiiiiiiiciiiieiiieeee 366-06433 1 1 1
3 Lampholder ..., 366-07228 1 1 1
4 LamP o 064-09681/001 1 1 1
5 LENS i 064-20787/001 1 1 1
6 Key SWItCH ..o 366-06379 1 1 1
7 Helvin Button ..o 064-13033/008 1 1 1
8 Blanking PIug ........ccooviiiiiiiiieee e 382-08080 1 1 1
9 Label oo 027-10052 1 1 A1
10 KEY oo 366-08168 1 1 1
11 BacCK Plate ......cccveeiiiiiieeeee e 607-10017 1 1 1
12 Push-0n Connector ........ccccoccveeeeieiiiiiiiieeeeens 064-33068/001 1 1 1
13 Push-0n ConNector .........cccocveeeiiieeeeniiee e 064-33380/001 1 1 1
14 Insulation COVEr ........cooceiiiiiiiiiee e 064-33991/001 2 2 2
15 Push-0n Connector .........cccoccveeeeiiiiiiiiiieeneens 064-33068/002 1 1 1
16 COVEN ittt 064-33991/002 1 1 1
17 Terminal.....cc.oooieei i 064-33068/004 1 1 1
LS 00 Y 064-33991/004 1 1 A1

Wiring Diagram .........coocveeeeiiiiieeee e 742-00648

Wiring Diagram .........coocveeeeiiiiieeee e 742-00796

174



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T193B

View on arrow A

175



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electric Start Panel - 12V

For use with the Nicsa charging system and with provision
for two gauges in the panel

lllustration T188b TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WA - TS/TRT .....cccvveveeiiiiiennn. 570-33782 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code WA - TS/TR2,3 .....ccevvveveeeeiennes 570-30553 - 1 1
T Panel .o 366-06937 1 1 1
2 CabIB i 366-06433 1 1 1
3 Lampholder .......coooviiiiiii e 366-07228 1 1 1
4 LAMP i s 064-09681/001 1 1 1
B LeNS i 064-20787/001 1 1 1
6 KeySWitCh ... 366-06379 1 1 1
7  Helvin BUttON .....c.ooiiiiii e, 064-13033/008 1 1 1
8 BIanking PIUg ......cccooiiiiiiiii e 382-08080 1 1 1
9 LADEI i 027-06356 1 1 1
10 GroMMEt ....eeiiiiicce e 382-07342 2 2 2
11 Cable LOOM ... 366-08146 1 1 1
12 Cable Clip .eeeeeeiiiiieee e 382-08256 2 2 2
13 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMM ......ccoiiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00032 2 2 2
14 Spring Washer.........cccooiiiiiiieieneee e 272-00070 2 2 2
15 NUE e e 272-00002 1 1 1
16 Mounting Bracket - TS/TR2,3 .....cccccevviivvveiiiieennn, 202-36442 - 1 A1
- Mounting Bracket - TS/TRT .....ccooooiiiiiieiiieeeieeee 201-42660 1 - -
17 Flexible MoOuNting ......cccoooeeiiiiiiie e 064-07640 3 3 3
18 WaSher .......eoiiiiii e 064-06612/005 6 6 6
19 Spring Washer ... 064-02582/002 6 6 6
20 NUL oo 064-06610/003 6 6 6
21 Bolt- M10 X 40MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00116 2 2 2
22 Spring Washer ........cccccocveiieenee e 272-00072 2 4 4
23 SPACEN ...viiiie i 382-07208 2 2 2
24 KBY et 366-08168 1 1 1
- Bolt- M10X45MmM ..o 272-00213 2 - -
s U NUE 272-00004 - 2 2
Wiring Diagram .........cooceeeeiiiiiieeee e 742-00649

176



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T188b

177



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Key Switch and Charge Indicator

lllustration T190 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WK ........oociiieiiiiiiiiiee e 572-56250 1 1 1

1 KEY SWICN oo 366-06379 1 1 1

2B 0701 o1 T=Te1 (o] 064-33068/002 1 1 1

R T 0701 V=Y SO 064-33991/002 1 1 1

R 70 o1 (=T e (o] SRR 064-33068/004 1 1 1

LI O V=) SO 064-33991/004 1 1 1

Charge Indicator Lamp

lllustration T190 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WL........ccccoveiiiiiinieee e, 570-35450 1 1 1

6 Lampholder ..o 366-07228 1 1 1

T LeNS i 064-20787/001 1 1 1

8 LaAMP i 064-09681/001 1 1 1

LS T ()Y R 366-08168 1 1 1

- Wiring Diagram ........cccoeeiiniiiiee e 742-00648 1 1 1

- Wiring Diagram ........cccoeeiiniiiiee e 742-00796 1 1 1

Note:

Suitable for builds 02, 07, 09, 11, 15, 61, 63, 66

178



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T190

179



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Key Switch Panel

lllustration T347 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WG - TS/TR1 ....cooviiiiieenieen. 570-34626 1 - - Replaces 570-34625
Accessory Kit Code WG - TS/TR2,3 ......ccccoevivveenen. 570-34627 - 1 1 Replaces 570-34624
1 Cable LOOM oot 366-08147 1 1 1
2 Panel ... 366-08260 1 1 1 Replaces 366-07596
3  Bracket- TS/TRT .o 366-07597 1 - -
4 Spacer-TS/TR2,3 ... 757-10970 - 2 2 Replaces 362729
- Alternative Spacer - TS/TR2,3.......cccoccvveiviiieneeennn 027-07995 - 1 1 Replaces 366-08000
5 Nut-TS/TRT e 272-00002 1 - -
6 Spring Washer ..........ccociiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 3 2 2
7  Setscrew - M6 x 20mm TS/TRT ...oooociviiiiiieieee 272-00117 2 - -
8 Bolt- M6 x40mm TS/TR2,3 ....cccveveieeeee e 272-00036 - 2 2
1S T O [ o PP TTRPPRP 382-08256 1 1 1
10 KBY i 366-08168 1 1 1
Wiring Diagram .......ccoccoeiiiiieinee e 742-00647 1 1 1
lllustration T347

"
._,.,-P1U

180



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Key Switch and Hour Recorder Panel

lllustration T410 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WI - TS/TR1 ...cooiiiiiiiieeee, 570-36860 1 - -

Accessory Kit Code WI - TS/TR2,3 .....ccccvvvvevereennn. 570-36850 - 1 1
1 Gauge Panel ... 570-36840 1 1 1
2 KEeYSWICH ...ovviiiiiiiie e 366-06379 1 1 1
3 Hour RECOIAEr ........coovvieiiiiiiiicieee e, 757-14501 1 1 1
S T o1 T =Y SR URRPRRR 027-07995 2 1 1
5 Nut-TS/TRT e, 272-00002 1 - -
6  Spring Washer ... 272-00070 3 2 2
7 Setscrew M6 x 20mm - TS/TRT .....cccocvviveeeeeeeennnn. 272-00117 1 - -
8 Bolt M6 x30mm-TS/TR1 ..., 272-00035 1 - -
9 Bolt-MB X40MM .ccoeeiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeee e 272-00036 1 2 2
10 Spacer - TS/TR2,3 ....oooiiiiiiiee e 757-10970 - 2 2
11 Loom AssSembly ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 366-08147 1 1 1
12 Cable Clip ..o 382-08256 1 1 1
13 Bracket- TS/TR1 ..o, 366-07597 1 - -
Illustration T410

TS TR2,3

181



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Cable Loom - Protective Switches - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T380 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WC ..........ccoceiviiieiiiieiiieee e, 570-30982 - 1 1 Comprises of Cable Loom

366-08049 and numbers 2-6

1 Cable LOOM ..o 366-08049 - 1 1 Headtemperature and oil
pressure switch, replaces
366-07206

- Cable LOOM .. 366-08050 - 1 1 Airtemperature and oil pressure
switch, replaces 366-07205

2 O [ o TSR 382-08254 - 3 3

B ClIP i 382-08257 - 1 1

4 WaShEr ... 027-00618 - 6 6

B SEtSCrEW ..o 272-00034 - 3 3

6 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 - 3 3

= Cable Tie i 064-32790 - 3 3

Battery Leads

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WO ......coovvveveeieiiiicceeeeeeee e 570-13880 1 1 1

Positive Lead ........c.cocveiiiieiiiiiec e 064-07172/001 1 1 A1

Negative Lead .......c.ocoevviiieiiieeee e 064-07172/002 1 1 1

Rubber Shroud ..........ooooiiiii e 064-08391 2 2 2

182



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T380

183



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Lagging for Manifold Only (Not Build 16)

TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GQ - TS/TRT ....oooviieiiieieenn. 570-37060 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code GQ - TS/TR2 .....ccvveveeiiiieennn. 570-37100 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GQ - TS/TR3 ......cocceeiiieeeinenn. 570-37140 - - 1

- Manifold Lagging - TS/TRT ......cooiiiiiiiiieiee e 366-08263 1 - -

- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR2.......cccccevieeiieeeieeee 366-08267 - 1 -

- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR3......ccccociiiiieiiiieeerieee 366-08270 - - 1

Lagging for Manifold and Silencer Code NA

TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GR - TS/TRT ....cccccvvvvveeeeenenn. 570-37070 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code GR - TS/TR2 ......ccveeviiiiieeenn. 570-37110 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GR - TS/TR3 .......ccccevvieeeinenn. 570-37150 - - 1

- Manifold Lagging TS/TRT ..ccooiieiiiieeeeee e 366-08263 1 - -

- Manifold Lagging TS/TR2 .......cooiiiiiieeee e 366-08267 - 1 -

- Manifold Lagging TS/TR3 ........ooiiiiiiiieeeiee e 366-08270 - - 1

- Silencer Lagging TS/TRT ...ocvvviiiiiiieeeeeeee e 366-08264 1 - -

- Silencer Lagging TS/TR2,3 ....cooociviviieeeeeeeeee e 366-08268 - 1 1

Lagging for Manifold, Silencer Code NA, and Outlet Pipe Code NH

TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code GW - TS/TR1 ....oocciieviiiiiieenn, 570-37080 1 - -

Accessory Kit Code GW - TS/TR2 ......cccccevvvvivveennn. 570-37120 - 1 -

Accessory Kit Code GW - TS/TR3 .......cccceevvererenen. 570-37160 - - 1
- Manifold Lagging - TS/TRT .....ooeviiiiiieeeee e 366-08263 1 - -
- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR2.......ccccceiiieiinieeerieeee 366-08267 - 1 -
- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR3......cccccciiiiieienieeerieeee 366-08270 - - 1
- Silencer Lagging - TS/TRT ...cooveiiiiiiieeeeeeee 366-08264 1 - -
- Silencer Lagging - TS/TR2,3 ....cccceiiiiiienieee e 366-08268 - 1 -
- Qutlet Pipe Lagging - TS/TR1,2,3....ccceiiiiiieieeeee 366-08265 1 - -

184



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Lagging for Manifold and Silencer Code NL (Build 16 Only) - TS/TR1

TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GX .....ccevriiiriiiieeniee e 570-37090 1 - -
- Manifold Lagging «....cccceevereinieeenieee e 366-08266 1 - -
- SilencerLagging ......ccceeecieeeiniiieriee e 366-08275 1 - -

Lagging for Manifold and Manifold Flange Code NF - TS/TR2,3

TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GU - TS/TR2 .......cooccveeeeennnen. 570-37130 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GU - TS/TRS .....cccooecvvveeeennen. 570-37220 - - 1
- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR2......ccccoiiiieeeeeeee 366-08269 - 1 -
- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR3......coooiiiieieeeeeee e 366-08276 - - 1

Decompressor Lever Insulation

TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GH ........ccocoeviiiiiniiieeee e, 570-72350 1 1 1
- HeatInsulating Tubing .......cooociiiiiiieeee e 027-10090 1 1 1

185



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Decarbonising Joint Sets - TS

TS
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Joint Set - TST .. 657-32671 1 - -
JOINE Set - TS2 ..o 657-29501 - 1 -
Joint Set - TS3 ... 657-29521 - - 1
Cylinder Head Gasket..........ccocceeiiiiiiiniiic e 201-80210 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Shim .........ccccoiviiiiiiii e, 201-80220 3 6 9
Cylinder Head Shim .........cccciiiiiiiiiiieeee e 201-80221 1 2 3
Cylinder Barrel JOint ..........ccccoeiiiiiiiie e 201-32430 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Joint ..........ccooeccviiiiiiieiiiee e, 201-30805 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Washer .........cccoccvevviciieneeennen, 272-00364 4 8 12
Stub Shaft O RiNG......eeviiiiieiieeeeee e 201-31460 2 4 5
Inlet Valve Guide O RiNg......ccccoovovviiiiieineeeeee e 201-81200 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Shield ..., 201-37630 1 2 3
Exhaust Valve Shield .........c.coccoiiiiiiniiiieeeeee 201-39520 - 2 3
Breather Tube Sealing Ring ........ccccoovveiiiiieeiieeeee 601-35440 1 2 3
Push Rod Tube (Bottom) .........cccceeriiiiiiiiieniece e 201-30261 2 4 6
Push Rod Tube (TOP) ...veeeeiieieiiiiie e 201-42360 2 4 6
Injector Washer ..., 351-40230 1 2 3
Manifold JOINt .......oocuiiiiiiiee e 201-33420 1 4 6
Exhaust JOint ..o 366-01287 1 1 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (up to 354109 TS2)......... 201-31320 - 1 -
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (up to 35 3463 TS3) ......... 201-31320 - - 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (from 354110 TS2).......... 202-33231 - 1 -
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (from 35 3464 TS3) ......... 202-33231 - - 1
Union Washer ..o 352-29370 1 4 6
UNion Washer .........oooiiiiiiiiieeee e 291-26090 2 - -
Copper Washer ... 616-01608 3 7 10

186



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Overhaul Joint Sets - TS

TS
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
JoiNt Set- TST ..o 657-32681 1 - -
JoINt Set - TS2 ..o 657-29511 - 1 -
JoiNt Set- TS3 ... 657-29531 - - 1
Cylinder Head Gasket.........ccocceiiiieiiiiiiiceee e, 202-80210 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Shim ... 201-80220 3 6 9
Cylinder Head Shim .........ccccoiiiiiiiiieiieee e, 201-80221 1 2 3
Cylinder Barrel JOint ..........cccooviieiiniieiiiee e 201-32430 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Joint .........cccccvvveiieieiieeeeeeeneees 201-30805 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Washer ..........ccccceveevviiieeeeennneen. 272-00364 8 16 24
Stub Shaft O RiNG ....ceeiiiiiiiie e 201-31460 2 4 6
Valve Guide O RiNG .....ccovoviiriiieiieeeceee e 201-81200 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Shield ..., 201-37630 1 2 3
Exhaust Valve Shield ..........ccccoiiiiiiii e, 201-39520 - 2 3
Breather Tube Sealing RiNg .........ccoceiiiiiiciceee 601-35440 1 2 3
Push Rod Tube (Bottom) ........cccocoeeiiiiiiiiieciieeeiee 201-30261 2 4 6
Push Rod Tube (TOP) ...eeeeeieeeiiieieeiiee e 201-42360 2 4 6
Injector Washer ... 351-40230 1 2 3
Manifold JOINt ..o 201-33420 1 2 6
Exhaust Joint ... 366-01287 1 1 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (up to 35 4109 TS2) ......... 201-31320 - 1 -
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (up to 35 3463 TS3) ......... 201-31320 - - 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (from 35 4110 TS2)........... 202-33231 - 1 -
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (from 35 3464 TS3) ......... 202-33231 - - 1
UNion Washer ... 352-29370 1 4 6
UNIion Washer ... 291-26090 6 - -
Copper Washer ... 616-01608 6 19 25
SUMP JOINT L.oiii 201-37751 1 - -
SUMP JOINE e 202-30541 - 1 -
SUMP JOINE e 203-30542 - - 1
Drain Plug Washer ... 013-21778 1 2 2
Main Bearing Housing O RiNg ......ccccoveviviiieeiieeenen, 601-37420 1 1 1
Main Bearing Housing Shim ...........ccccoiniiiiiiennnnenn. 201-30943 2 2 2
Main Bearing Housing Shim .........ccccociiiiii e, 201-30944 2 2 2
Camshaft Shim ... 201-30680 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ... 201-30681 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ... 201-30682 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ... 201-30683 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ... 201-30684 1 1 1
Inspection Door JOiNt .........ceveeeiiiiiiieeiieeee e 201-39701 1 - -
Inspection Door JOint .......c.ceeeeiiiiiiiiiieeee e 201-30612 - 2 3
Blanking Plate Joint ..o 602-36271 1 1 1
End Cover Joint ........cooiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 201-33011 1 1 1
End Cover Joint (TS1 Build 7, TS2,3 Build 6,7) ........... 201-33012 1 1 1
End Cover Washer ........cccccoeviiieii i 027-00082 7 7 7
End Cover Washer (TS1 Build 7, TS2,3 Build 6,7) ...... 201-11890 2 2 2
Control Spindle O RING ......cooviiiiiiiieeeeeee e 201-13120 2 2 2
DiIpStick O RiNG ..coevveeiieeee e 266003 1 1 1
Fuel PUmp O RING ...oooiiiiieiiii e 601-20691 1 2 3
Filler Cap Joint.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 303-00253 1 1 1
Air Duct Grommet ..o, 201-50950 1 2 3
Oil Plug O RiNG ...cveeeiiieecieeeeee e 366-04010 - 1 1
Oil PUMP O RiNG ..o 352-11911 - 1 1
Dowel WaSher .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 600-00106 - 1 1
UNIion Washer ..o 201-41640 - 2 2
UNion Washer ... 354-26310 2 2 2

187



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Decarbonising Joint Sets - TR

TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Joint Set - TRT ..o 657-33301 1 - -
Joint Set - TR2 ... 657-33361 - 1 -
Joint Set- TR ... 657-33381 - - 1
Cylinder Head Gasket..........cccoceiiiiiiiinieic e 201-33110 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Shim .........ccccoiviiiiiiii e, 201-33100 3 6 9
Cylinder Head Shim .........cccciiiiiiiiiiieeee e 201-33101 1 2 3
Cylinder Barrel JOint ..........ccccoeiiiiiiiie e 201-32430 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Joint ..........ccooeccviiiiiiieiiiee e, 201-30805 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Washer ..........ccccocvevieieiienennnen, 272-00364 4 - -
Stub Shaft O RiNG......eeviiiiieiieeeeee e 201-31460 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Guide O RiNg......ccccoovovviiiiieineeeeee e 201-81200 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Shield ..., 201-37630 1 2 3
Exhaust Valve Shield .........c.coccoiiiiiiniiiieeeeee 201-39520 - 2 3
Breather Tube Sealing Ring ........ccccoovveiiiiieeiieeeee 601-35440 1 2 3
Push Rod Tube (Bottom) .........cccceeriiiiiiiiieniece e 201-30261 2 4 6
Push Rod Tube (TOP) ...veeeeiieieiiiiie e 201-42360 2 4 6
Injector Washer ..., 351-40230 1 2 3
Manifold JOINt .......oocuiiiiiiiee e 201-33420 2 4 6
Exhaust JOint ..o 366-01287 1 1 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint ..., 202-33231 - 1 1
Union Washer ... 352-29370 1 2 3
UNion Washer ... 291-26090 2 - -
Copper Washer ... 616-01608 4 8 12

188



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Overhaul Joint Sets - TR

TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Joint Set - TRT ..o 657-33091 1 - -
Joint Set- TR2 ..o 657-33371 - 1 -
Joint Set- TR3B ..o 657-33391 - - 1
Cylinder Head Gasket.........cccccoveeiiieiiniiiieneeeeeeee 201.33110 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Shim ... 201-33100 3 6 9
Cylinder Head Shim .........ccccoiiiiiiiiieiieee e, 201-33101 1 2 3
Cylinder Barrel JOint ..........cccooviieiiniieiiiee e 201-32430 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Joint .........cccccvvveiieieiieeeeeeeneees 201-30805 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Washer ...........ccccceeviieeiiiieennnne. 272-00364 8 - -
Stub Shaft O RiNG ....ceeiiiiiiiie e 201-31460 2 4 6
Valve Guide O RiNG .....ccovoviiriiieiieeeceee e 201-81200 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Shield ..., 201-37630 1 2 3
Exhaust Valve Shield ..........ccccoiiiiiiii e, 201-39520 - 2 3
Breather Tube Sealing RiNg .........ccoceiiiiiiciceee 601-35440 1 2 3
Push Rod Tube (Bottom) ........cccocoeeiiiiiiiiieciieeeiee 201-30261 2 4 6
Push Rod Tube (TOP) ...eeeeeieeeiiieieeiiee e 201-42360 2 4 6
Injector Washer ... 351-40230 1 2 3
Manifold JOINt ..o 201-33420 2 4 6
Exhaust Joint ... 366-01287 1 1 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint ..., 202-33231 - 1 1
Union Washer ... 35229370 1 2 3
UNIion Washer ... 291-26090 6 - -
Copper Washer ... 616-01608 9 19 23
SUMP JOINT L.oiii 201-37751 1 - -
SUMP JOINT ..o 202-30541 - 1 -
SUMP JOINE e 203-30542 - - 1
Drain Plug Washer ..o 013-21778 1 2 2
Main Bearing Housing O RiNg ......ccccoveveviiieeiienenneen, 601-37420 1 1 1
Main Bearing Housing Shim ..........cccccoiniiiiiennnnenn. 201-30943 2 2 2
Main Bearing Housing Shim .........ccccocviiiiiiiiieeenienn, 201-30944 2 2 2
Camshaft Shim ... 201-30680 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ... 201-30681 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ..o 201-30682 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ... 201-30683 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ... 201-30684 1 1 1
Inspection Door JOiNt ..........eeeeeiiiiiiieieieee e 201-39701 1 - -
Inspection Door JOint .......c.ceeeviiiiiiiieiiieee e 201-30612 - 2 3
Blanking Plate Joint ..o 602-36271 1 1 1
End Cover Joint ........coooiiiiiiiiieeeee e 201-33011 - 1 1
End Cover Joint (Build 6,7 TR2) .......ccoocieeeiiiiiieenene 201-33012 1 1 1
End Cover Washer ........ccccceeviiieiiiiniee e 027-00082 7 - -
End Cover Washer ... 201-11890 2 - -
Control Spindle O RING ......covviiiiiiieeee e 201-13120 2 2 2
DiIpStick O RiNG ..coevveeiiieee e 266003 1 1 1
Fuel PUmp O RING ...oooiiiiiiiie e 601-20691 1 2 3
Filler Cap Joint.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 303-00253 1 1 1
Air Duct Grommet ..o, 201-50950 1 2 3
Oil Plug O RiNG ...cveeeiiiieeiieeeeee e 366-04010 - 1 1
Dowel WaSher ..o 600-00106 - 1 1
UNion Washer ... 201-41640 - 5 5
Union Washer ..........occeiiiiiinii e 354-26310 2 2 2

189



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Holding Down Bolts

TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code QA .......cciiiiiiiie e 570-14070 1 1 1
Bolt - /2" BSW X 187/2" ... 027-00584 4 4 4
NUL - /2" BSW ..t 027-00004 4 4 4
Spring Washer - /2" diameter .........cccccevvieieniieeiiieeeee 027-00394 4 4 4
Tool Kit

Description

Part Number

TS/TR
1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code SJ ......uvvveveeieeiiiiiiiiinns
TOOI Kit .o

Description of Tool

................. 570-32490
................. 366-07016

Service Tools

Part Number

1 1 1
1 1
Remarks

Valve Spring Compressor

Gear Puller Kit

Main bearing Tool

Governor Rack Linkage Tool

Slide Hammer

Stub Shaft Adaptor

Valve Guide Base Tool

Valve Guide Adaptor

Valve Guide Depth Stop

Valve Seat and Recess Cutting Tool
65mm Socket

3/4"F - 1"M Adaptor

Flywheel Locking Tool

Crankshaft Extension Spanner
Flywheel End Crankshaft Oil Seal Installer
Flywheel End Crankshaft Oil Seal Remover
Valve Clearance Gauge

Injector Removal Adaptor

Gear End Camshaft Oil Seal Tool
Universal Puller Plate

Flywheel Mandrel

Fuel Injector Test Rig

Fuel Pump Timing Gauge

190

393155

393175

393235

393236
317-50027
317-50028
317-50033
317-50034
317-50039
317-50042
317-50052
317-50053
317-50057
317-50060
317-50065
317-50074
317-50094
317-50096
317-50098
317-50100
317-50102
317-50517
317-50518

Removal and replacement

Use with 317-50027
Removal and replacement
Use with 317-50033
Use with 317-50034

Use on flywheel bolt/nut
Use with 317-50052

Use to torque flywheel end

Use with 317-50027

Use with 393171



FiY
WARNING

Engine exhaust and some of its constituents are
known to the State of California to cause cancer,
birth defects, and other reproductive harm.




Lister-Petter Limited
Dursley
Gloucestershire
GL11 4HS

England

Tel: +44 (0)1453 544141

Fax: +44 (0)1453 546732
E-mail: sales@lister-petter.co.uk
http://www.lister-petter.co.uk

Lister-Petter Inc.
815 E. 56 Highway
Olathe

Kansas 66061
USA

Tel: +1 913 764-3512

Fax: +1 913 764-5493

E-mail: Ipinfo@lister-petter.com
http://www.lister-petter.com

Lister-Petter France

1, Avenue de L'escouvrier
Zone d'Activites

95842 Sarcelles Cedex
France

Tel: +33 (0)1 39330420
Fax: +33 (0)1 34195760
E-mail: lister-petter-france.fr



